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? Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC

July 20, 2017

Aaron Kent

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
1300 West Clairemont Avenue

Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54701

Subject: Soil and Ground Water Investigation Report
Julson Store (former)
W125 County Road Z
Mondovi, Wisconsin
PECFA No. 54755-9999-25
DNR BRRTS No. 03-06-001296
Meridian No. 05F823

Dear Aaron:

This report summarizes Site Investigation work conducted at the above referenced site. Based on
the findings of the Site Investigation, we recommend a Remedial Excavation be completed this
fall. Additional monitoring wells and ground water sampling will be installed after the
excavation is completed. The site will then be monitored to Closure with GIS Registry for Soil
and Ground Water.

The remainder of this report documents the site investigation work completed to date. Our
recommendations are provided at the end of the report.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Site Description and History

The site is a vacant lot approximately 1 acre in size located at the southeast corner of the
intersection of County Highway Z and County Highway BB in Dover Township, Buffalo County,
Wisconsin (NE1/4, SE1/4, Sec. 2, Range 10 West, Township 23 North)(Figures 1 and 2). It is
bordered by Hwy. Z on the north, Hwy. BB on the west, a small stream on the east, and a farm
pasture to the south (Figure 3).

The site formerly had a small country store which sold gasoline as well as other products. A
small (300 gallon) underground tank which stored gasoline was located at the northeast corner of
the building. The age of the tank is unknown. The store was in operation in the mid-1900’s
(1940°s—19702?). It closed in the late 1960°s — early 1970’s. The building burned down in the
1970°s (7). A small building (vacant) remains along the southern property boundary.
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There are overhead electric lines along the roadways. Fiber optic cables are buried along the
north and western edge of the property in the road right of way of CTH Z and BB.

Underground Storage Tank

The underground storage tank was removed September 20, 1994. The tank inspector report is
provided in Appendix A. According to the inspection report, the tank had a hole and petroleum
impacts were observed in the soil. The release was reported to the DNR September 20, 1994.

No further environmental work was completed at the site.

Regional Setting

The area is characterized by valleys and ridges typical of Buffalo County. Bedrock in the area is
composed of Cambrian sandstones. Farming is the predominant activity in the area including
crop farming, cattle, and some dairy.

Local drainage is provided by Elk Creek which flows westerly down Bennett Valley (Figure 1)
with eventual discharge into the Buffalo River about 8 miles west of the site.

The former Julson Store property is located along the south side of Bennett Valley (Figure 1).
The small creek which forms the eastern boundary of the property flows northerly to EIk Creek.

The Buffalo County Highway Department regraded the northern edge of the property to control
surface water runoff during highway improvements several years ago.

Potable Wells

Area residents utilize private wells for their water supply. Well construction forms from nearby
wells are provided in Appendix B. The forms indicate area wells are drilled into the sandstone
bedrock and utilize the sandstone aquifer for water supply. Typical water levels are 30 — 40 feet
below grade (depending upon topographic elevation).

There is a water supply well located on the property (Figure 3). The well is a 4-inch diameter
steel casing about 30 feet deep. The well is completed at grade without a cover. This well is
considered Non-Potable at this time. Meridian installed a temporary plug; this well should either
be capped or abandoned.
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SITE INVESTIGATION

Soil Borings and Soil Sampling

Six soil borings (GP-1 thru GP-6) were installed June 12, 2017 in the locations shown on Figure
4. The borings were installed with a Geoprobe. The soil boring logs are provided in Appendix C.

Soil samples from selected intervals were submitted for laboratory analysis (PVOC +
Naphthalene). The laboratory report is provided in Appendix D and the results are summarized in
Table 1.

Petroleum impacts were measured in the borings GP-1 and GP-6. The property owner was
present onsite during the drilling and helped estimate the approximate location of the former tank.
Boring GP-1 appears to be in the former tank location. Building debris (e.g., brick) was
encountered in the boring.

The soils are sandy with varying amounts of silt. Some fill material (cement, bricks) was found
in the former tank/building area. A layer of organic topsoil (peat) was found about 3 feet below
grade in GP-6.

The soil borings did not encounter bedrock but based on area well logs, sandstone bedrock is
likely within 20 feet of grade.

Ground water was encountered within 10 feet of grade in all borings.

Ground Water Sampling

Temporary monitoring wells (T-1, T-3, T-4) were installed in GP-1, GP-3, and GP-4. The well
construction forms are provided in Appendix C.

Ground water samples were collected from the temporary monitoring wells June 15, 2017. The
samples were analyzed for PVOC+Naphthalene. The analytical report is provided in Appendix D
and summarized in Table 2.

The temporary well elevations were surveyed June 15, 2017 during the sampling event. The
depth to ground water was measured in each temporary well. The measurements and ground

water levels are summarized in Table 3.

Free-phase petroleum (3 inches) was measured in T-1 during the June 15, 2017 sampling event.
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Evaluation of Site Investigation Data

Hydrogeology

The site is underlain by sandy soils. Figure 5 is a cross-section illustrating the site geology.
Ground water was measured about 10 feet below grade. Flow is to the north based on the water
level measurements from the temporary wells. The water level measured in T-1 was affected by
the 3 inches of free product measured.

Extent of Soil Contamination

The horizontal extent of impacted soil is estimated as shown on Figure 6. The vertical extent of
impacted soil is estimated as shown in Figure 5.

Extent of Ground Water Contamination

The downgradient extent of ground water contamination is not defined with the temporary
monitoring wells. The lateral extent appears to be limited to the former tank basin area.

A plume of contaminated ground water likely extends to the north beneath CTH Z (Figure 7).
More monitoring wells should be installed to determine the lateral and vertical extent of impacted
ground water.

CONCLUSIONS
e The site is underlain by sandy soils with varying degrees of silt.

e Ground water is found within 10 feet of grade. Ground water flow appears to be
northerly consistent with expectations.

e There is impacted soil in the former tank area. The horizontal extent of the impacted soil
appears to be limited to the former tank area with some impacts likely extending north
beneath CTH Z. The impacted soil is found about 5 feet below grade to about 15 feet
below grade.

e The ground water is impacted with petroleum in the former tank basin. The impacts
produced free-phase petroleum floating on the water table in T-1. The horizontal and
vertical extent of contaminated ground water is estimated but should be confirmed with a
monitoring well network (2-inch monitoring wells in compliance with NR141).
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RECOMMENDATIONS

e The impacted soil should be excavated. The excavation is estimated to be as shown in
Figure 8 to a depth of about 15 feet (estimated 650 tons). Clean overburden soils should
be set aside and used as backfill. The excavated soils will be disposed at the Eau Claire
landfill. Up to 8 confirmation samples will be collected from the sidewalls of the
excavation (3 ft depth).

e Subsequent to the remedial excavation, a monitoring well network should be installed in
compliance with NR141. Figure 9 illustrates the proposed monitoring well network. A
piezometer (screened 25 — 30 ft below grade) should be nested with the downgradient
(northern) well.

o The wells’ elevations and locations will be surveyed relative to each other. A USGS
benchmark may exist near the site (see Figure 1). If this benchmark can be located, the
monitoring well network will be surveyed relative to this elevation.

e  After the monitoring wells are installed, the hydraulic conductivity should be measured
with slug tests. We recommend three monitoring wells and one piezometer be tested.

e The monitoring well network and the onsite well should be sampled for
PVOC+Naphthalene quarterly for two quarters. The ground water levels will be
measured during each sampling event. Additional monitoring wells may be needed based
on these results and ground water flow measurements.

e A letter report will be prepared summarizing the work completed and recommending
additional work needed to achieve Closure with GIS Registry for Soil and Ground Water.

CHANGE ORDER

A Change Order for the recommended work is included with this report. The U&C Cost
Schedule was used to provide an estimate of the costs for the proposed work. The subcontractor
costs for the soil excavation will be competitively bid after DNR staff review of the proposed
work.

SCHEDULE

The remedial excavation should be completed this fall to allow this site to Close within the
remaining time that PECFA will be available.

Sincerely,
MERIDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, LLC
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Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #22 =2
July 2017 - December 2017 -
Y RR-083A
PECFA #: 54755-9999-25 Vendor Name: Change Order
BRRT's #: 03-06-001296 Invoice #: Change Order URC Total § 59,892.14
Site Name: Julson Store (former) Invoice Date: July 2017 Variance to U&C Total § -
Site Address: W125 CTH Z, Mondovi Check #: Change Order Grand Total § 59,892.14

TASK

5 ACTIMITY

TASK DESCRIP =
ASK DESCRIPTION SERVICE CODE

ACTIMTY REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION

haAX UNIT
COST

UNITS

Abandon 3 temp wells and replace with 5 MWs (15 ft deep) and 1 piezometer (30 ft deep). Survey. Sample two quarters
(PVOC+Naph)(5 MW + 1 pz + onsite well x 2 qtrs = 14 samples). Hydraulic conductivity tests (3 MWs and 1 piezometer). Permit from
Buffalo County to install wells in ROW. Waste disposal (soil and purge water). Letter Report.

1 GW Sampling GS05 Sample Collection Well $ 72.45 14 8 1,014.30
1 GW Sampling GS25 Primary Mob/Demob Site H] 628.11 28 1,256.22
1 GW Sampling GS30 Temporary Well Abandonment Well $ 26.99 28 80.97
4 Waste Disposal Consultant  WDO05 Consultant Coordination (1 - soil, 1 - purge water) Site s 137.13 2% 274.26
4 Waste Disposal Commodity WD10 GW Sample andfor Purge Drum $ 4211 28 84.22
4 Waste Disposal Commodity WD15 Drill Cuttings Drum s 108.15 78 757.05
4 Waste Disposal Commodity WD17 Landfill Environmental Fee (provide documentation) ACTUAL COST $ 100.00
4 Waste Disposal Commodity WD25 Primary Mob/Demob (1 - soil, 1-purge water) Site s 287.70 28 575.40
6 Letter Report/Addendum LRADS Letter Report/Addendum Letter $ 1.039.29 18 1,039.29
10 Initial Site Survey Consultant  1S10 Subsequent Surveys Well $ 110.15 6 S 660.90
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils -
13a \Sﬂih Soil Sampling Consultant  DROS 0-25Nbgs Ft H 5.40 100 § 540.00
rilling In Unconsolidated Soils -
13a m:‘ Soil %ama!lnn . Consultant DR10 26 - 50 fibgs Ft $ 567 5% 2835
rilling In Unconsolidated Soils - .
13.a With Soil Sampling Consultant  DR20 Primary Mob/Demob Site $ 593.04 18 593.04
Drilling In Uncensolidated Soils - i
13.d With Soil Sampling Commodity DR45 0-25ftbgs i $ 16.70 100 § 1,670.00
Drilling In Unconsolidated Soils -
13d With Soil Sampling Commodity DRSO 26-50ftbgs Ft $ 18.38 58§ 91.90
14 Monitoring Well instaliation Consultant  MWI05 0-251f bgs Ft S 389 100 § 389.00
14 Monitoring Well Instaliation Consultant  MWI10 26- 75 ft bgs Ft $ 273 58§ 1365
14 Monitoring Well installation Commodity MWIi5  2inch PVC Casing Ft s 16.70 105 $§ 175350
14 Monitoring Well Instalfation Commodity MWI20 Well Development Well $ 147.63 6§ 885,78
15 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDTOS Drill Rig Mob/Demob Mob/Demob  § 963.38 18 963.38
15 Misc. Drilling Activiies & Supplies MDT10 Well Coverfflushmount Each s 202,85 €S 1.215.90
16 Misc. Drilling Activities & Supplies MDT25  Sommody PN E1OMER i (g e e Person g 20528 28 40656
19 Hydraulic Conductivity Testing HCTO5 Hydraulic Conductivity Testing Well 3 58.59 4 8 234,36
19 Hydraulic Conductivity Testing HCT10 Primary Mob/Demob Site § 652.79 18 652.79
20 Soil Boring/Monitoring Well Permits SBMWPO05  Soil Boring/Monitering Well Permit Permit $ 246.12 18 246.12
20 Soil Boring/Monitoring Well Permits SBMWP10 Permit Fee (copy of perml:.tl & fee receipt required) Pel"f'nlmtr Fee
Excavate 650 tons of contaminated soil (clean overburden set aside for backfill). This task will be competively Bid.
24 Limited Soil Excavation Consultant LSEO5 Consultant Oversight for Limited Soil Excavation Ton s 494 650 § 3.211.00
24 Limited Soil Excavation Consultant LSE10 Primary Mob/Demob Site s 83192 1§ 831.92
24 Limited Soil Excavation Commodity LSE13 Laboratory (see task 24 total on Lab Schedule) Lab Schedule 8 s 288.16
24 Limited Soil Excavation Commodity LSE15 Limited Soil Excavation Ton -] 60.00 650 § 39,000.00
24 Limited Soil Excavation Commodity LSE16 Landfill Environmental Fee (provide documentation) ACTUAL COST see dnill cuttings coord task above)
kil Consultant Overnight Per Diem COPDOS  Owemight (Well Install - 1 overnight, Excavation - 1 ovemigh! Night S 113.72 28 227 .44
Schedule Of Laboratory
33 Maxiilime Commaodity Laboratory (see task 33 tolal on Lab Schedule) Lab Schedule 14 8 424.90
36 Change Order Request CORDS Change Order Request (cost cap exceedance requests) Change Order § 381.78 18 381.78
Variance

Variance




Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #22
July 2017 - December 2017

TOTAL LAB CHARGES #iH#HHH TASK 33 14 #itHEH TASK 24 8 $288.16

MATRIX = REFCODE REIMBURSABLE ANALYTE UNITS LES : MAX COST SAMPLES TOTAL

AIR Al Benzene SAMPLE § 44.94 -] -
AR A2 BETX SAMPLE § 49.46 s -
AIR A3 GRO SAMPLE § 46.10 $ -
AIR Ad VOC's SAMPLE § 7193 s <

WATER w1 GRO/PVOC SAMPLE 8§ 29.19 3 -

WATER wz PVOC SAMPLE 8§ 26.99 $ 4

WATER w3 PVOC +1,2 DCA SAMPLE § 4379 $ ks

WATER W4 PVOC + Naphthalene SAMPLE § 30.35 14 § 42490

WATER Ws voc SAMPLE § 71.93 $ =

WATER We PAH SAMPLE § 72.98 $ -

WATER w7 Lead SAMPLE § 12.39 $ #

WATER we Cadmium SAMPLE § 13.55 $ =

WATER wse Hardness SAMPLE § 12.39 $ -

WATER W10 BOD, Total SAMPLE § 2363 $ =

WATER w11 Nitrate SAMPLE § 11.24 $ %

WATER W12 Total Kjeldahl SAMPLE § 2027 $ %

WATER W13 Ammenia SAMPLE 8§ 16.91 $ -

WATER w14 Sulfate SAMPLE § 10.18 $ -

WATER wis Iron SAMPLE § 10.18 -] %

WATER wis Manganese SAMPLE § 10.19 3 -

WATER w7 Alkalinity SAMPLE § 10.18 3 -

WATER wis methane SAMPLE 8 46,10 5

WATER w1 Phosphorous SAMPLE § 18.06 $

WATER w20 VOC Method 524.2 SAMPLE § 176.30 s -

WATER w21 EDB Method 504 SAMPLE § 95.45 $ - MAX COST  SAMPLES TOTAL
SOILS S1 GRO SAMPLE § 24,78 $ - s 24.78 $ -
SOILS s2 DRO SAMPLE S 30.35 s - $ 3035 H -
SOILS S3 GRO/PVOC SAMPLE S 28.14 $ - $ 28.14 $ -
SOILS S4 PVOC SAMPLE § 2583 s - b 25.83 $ -
SOILS 85 PVOC + 1,2 DCA + Naphthalene SAMPLE S 49.46 -] - s 48.45 5 -
SOILS S6 PVOC + Naphthalene SAMPLE 3§ 36.02 -] = s 36.02 B S 288.16
SOILS s7 voc . SAMPLE § 71.93 $ - ] 71.93 -1 -
SOILS S8 SPLP Extraction VOC only SAMPLE § 50.61 5 & $ 50.61 $ -
SOILS S8 PAH SAMPLE § 72.98 $ = s 72.98 $ =
SOILS 510 Lead SAMPLE § 1239 $ - § 12.38 $ =
SOILS s11 Cadmium SAMPLE § 14.60 $ - TASK 24 TOTAL §  288.16
SOILS 512 Free Liquid SAMPLE § 11.24 $ 2
SOILS s13 Flash Point SAMPLE § 2583 $ C
SOILS 514 Grain Size - dry SAMPLE § 42.74 3 4
SOILS S15 Grain Size - wet SAMPLE § 57.33 $ -

SOILS S16 Bulk Density SAMPLE § 13.55 $ -
SOILS S$17 Permeability SAMPLE § 41.58 5 -
SOILS 518 Nitrogen as Total Kjeldahl SAMPLE § 20.27 ] -
SOILS S19 Nitrogen as Ammonia SAMPLE § 16.91 ] ]
SOILS 520 % Organic Matter SAMPLE § 29.19 $ -
SOILS s21 TOC as NPOC SAMPLE § 5733 § *
SOILS 822 Soll Moisture Content SAMPLE § 6.83 $ »
S0ILS 523 Air Filled Porosity SAMPLE § 2583 $ =
SOILS 524 % Total Solids SAMPLE § 6.83 $ =
SOILS 825 Field Capacity SAMPLE 8 2814 $ -
S0ILS 526 TCLP Lead SAMPLE 3§ 83.16 ] e
SOILS s27 Cation Exchange (Ca, MG, & K) SAMPLE § 26.99 5 =
SOILS s28 TCLP Cadmium SAMPLE 8 8316 $ =
SOILS 5§29 TCLP Benzene SAMPLE & 83.18 $ =

Viscosity + Density
LAAPL.  LFPsoy Joleiacial tension | (LNAPLAwatix idynelcm]) SAMPLE  § 561.33 $

Imerfacial tension Il (LNAPL/air [dyne/cm])
Interfacial tension Iil (water/air) {dyne/cm])

TASK 33 TOTAL § 424.90
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Table 1: Soil Analytical Data

Julson Store (Former)

Dover Township/Buffalo County
Meridian No. 05F823

6:11-12

26600

131000

6460

32900

415000

306000

228000

77800

418000

154000

Sample | Benzene | Ethylbenzene | MTBE | Naphthalene | Toluene | 1,2,4-TMB| 1,3,5-TMB | Total TMB | m&p-Xylene | o-Xylene | Xylene (Total)
NTEDC 1600 8020 63800 5520 818000 | 219000 182000 260000
RCL-gw 5.1 1570 27 658.2 1107.2 1382 3960
Units ug/_l(g ug/kg ug/kg ug/kg ug/kg ug/kg ug/kg ug/kg ug/kg ug/kg ug/kg
1:3-4 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <50 <50 <25 <75
1:.7-8 880 8800 0 00 60 3000 DOC 41700 89000 4160 53000
1:11-12 1620 44700 U U0 bUU U0U D0 9300 43000 D 46000
1: 15-16 <25 36.6 <25 <25 <25 33.2 <25 <50 109 <25 109
2:3-4 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <50 <50 <25 <75
2:7-8 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <50 <50 <25 <75
2:13-12 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <50 <50 <25 <75
3:3-4 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <50 <50 <25 <75
3:7-8 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <50 <50 <25 <75
|3: 11-12 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <50 <50 <25 <75
4:3-4 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <50 <50 <25 <75
4:7-8 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <50 <50 <25 <75
4:11-12 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <50 <50 <25 <75
5:3-4 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <50 <50 <25 <75
5:7-8 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <50 <50 <25 <75
5:11-12 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <50 <50 <25 <75
|[6: 3-4 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <25 <50 <50 <25 <75
[l6: 7-8 4990 19400 172000 128000 44200 27800 pLEN 30600
[l6:10 30200 42300 376000 282000 93800 145000 7750 153000

572000

mCOncentration exceeds NTEDC (Not to exceed Direct Contact) and/or Soil - GW RCL (Residual Contaminant Level)



Table 2: Ground Water Analytical Data

Julson Store (Former)

Dover Township/Buffalo County

Meridian No. 05F823

Sample Benzene| Ethylbenzene | MTBE| Naphthalene | Toluene|1,2,4-TMB|1,3,5-TMB | Total TMB | Xylene (Total)
Units ug/! ug/! ug/! ug/! ug/! ug/! ug/! ug/! ug/|
NR140 ES 5 700 60 100 800 480 2000
NR140 PAL 0.5 140 12 10 160 96 400
T-1 (installed 6/12/17)
*6/15/2017 EEL:{] 3650 <97 819 4500 3810 1120 4930 12100
T-3 (installed 6/12/17)
6/15/2017 <4 1.2 <.48 <.42 <.39 <42 <42 <42 5
T-4 (installed 6/12/17)
6/15/2017 <.4 <.39 <.48 <.42 <.39 <.42 <.42 <.42 <1.2
Onsite Well (non-potable) (30 feet deep)
6/15/2017 <4 <.39 <.48 <.42 <.39 <.42 <.42 <42 <1.2

mCOncentration exceeds NR140 ES (Enforcement Standard)

*

3 inches free product measured in T-1 (June 15, 2017)




Table 3: Ground Water Levels

Julson Store (Former)
Dover Township/Buffalo County

Meridian No. 05F823

T-1 (installed June 12, 2017 in GP-1)

T-3 (installed June 12, 2017 in GP-3)

T-4 (installed June 12, 2017 in GP-4)

Surface Elevation 98 Surface Elevation 98 Surface Elevation 102
Top of Casing 100 Top of Casing 99.19 Top of Casing 102.9
Top of Screen 93 Top of Screen 92 Top of Screen 96
Bottom of Screen 83 [Bottom of Screen 82 Bottom of Screen 86
Measurement Date |DTW (ft)GW Elev. (ft) |[Measurement Date |DTW (ft) |GW Elev. (ft)||Measurement Date [DTW (ft) |GW Elev. (ft)
6/15/2017*| 8.9 91.1 6/15/2017( 7.53 91.66 6/15/2017( 10.02 92.88

* Measured 3 inches free product
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APPENDIX A

Tank Inspector Report




September 20,1994

Western Wisconsin Inspection
919 Fairfax St.
Altoona, WI 54720

MEMO TO: DNR Eileen Kramer ) k\
13060 W. Clairemont Ave. #
Eau Claire, WI 54701

RE: Tank closure contamination
Hwy. BB & Z W 125
Mondovi, WI 54755
Town of Dover
Buffalo County

¥ £ e
PR

OWNER : John Marum
W 499 Cty. Z
Mondovi, WI 54755

Please be advised that obvious contamination was present at the above location
when a 300 gallon gasoline tank was removed. It should be noted that a well is
present on this property and a stream is approximately 200 ft. from the tank

location.

OBVIOUS CONTAMINATION: 5 1/2 foot---odor and stain present

Enpty with a 2" x 6" hole in the bottom

300 gallon steel=-=38" x 5°

Appears to have had a dispenser directly

over the top of the tank (probably years ago)

TANK :

3 feet from the main building (Northeast corner )

TANK LOCATION ON PROPERTY:
Tank installation was East/West

WELL: B5' South of tank location

STREAM: 200’ East of tank location

The property owner was not present when the tank was removed and a site
assessment was ommited because of the hole in the tank and the location of

the well/stream.

Sincerel
PP

Morris Lear

Tank Inspector




APACHE HOSE & BELTING
3001 4th ST. S.E. - P.O. Box 14747
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55414
' \ el G PHONE
s ' §12-331-3145 WATS
FAX 1-800-328-4149
/i / 612-331-6537
f H i '.! x \ “-L-.-’."[-—-: - -\I - - ’ -_I S, L e e S
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" ation
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PP ank
{CA h
X 6" hole in the bottom
I===38" x §°
had a dispenser directly
the tank (probably years ago)
' i s 1 [ "+ f ¥4 main building (Northeast corner)
WESTERN WISCONSIN INSPECTION d TR e - s on was East/West
919 Fairfax Street, Suite 200 T R .
Altoona. Wisconsin 54720 . : | ! nk location
| nk location
Sicw: s mEpeaeEE WHEESEE BEE  Seis i s _— .. .ank was removed and a site
assessment was ommited her~w-- of {he hole in the tank and the location of
tRg wmdE S
INSPECTION
BUCK LEAR
\ 919 Fairfax :;r_feze‘;
Education R Wisconsin
Inspection on Ah;:::e: (715) §33-7671
UST/AST Inspecti Fax: (715) 833-7634

Investigation



~Visconsin Department of Industry, UNDERGROUND Send Completed Form To:

Labor a.nd Human Relations PETROLEUM PRODUCT gafety & Buildings Division
i:;kolfgc; Use Only: TANK INVENTORY m?aiﬁi 73\3953707
Information Required By Sec, 102.142, Wis, Stats. Telephone: (608) 267-5280

Underground tanks in Wisconsin that have stored or currently store petroleum or regulated substances must he registered.
Please see the reverse side for additional information on this program. An underground storage tank is defined as any tank
with at least 10 percent of its total volume (included piping) located below ground level. A separate form is needed for
each tank. Send each completed form to the agency designated in the top right corner. Have you previously registered
this tank by submittinga form? [ YES [X NO If yes, are you correcting/updating information only? [J Yes [] No
The information you provide may be used by other government agency programs [Privacy Law, s. 15.04 (1) (m)].

This registration applies to a tank that is (check one): . Fire Department Providing Fire Coverage
1A [ InUse or 1B. (] Newly Instalied 4. Closed - Tank Removed 8. [J Changed Ownership | Where Tank Located:
2. [] Abandoned With Product 6. Closed - Filled With (Indicate new owner
3. [J Abandoned No Product [empty) Inert Material below) !
or With Water 7. [0 OutofService - Provide Date: : O 02 =
A. IDENTIFICATION: (Please Print)
l.'_ Tank Site Name |5ite ddress , i Site Telephone No.
QUE)HM + D/IANE MARUM wy BB +2Z ‘(?25) YL ~3Y5
ity [ Village K Town of: State _— Zip Code County 2\ i\
[)onr— UJ:J-— PO, A B L ﬁ/ﬁ
_2. Owner Name {mail sent here unless indicated otherwise in #2 below) Owner Mailing Address (mail sent here unless indicated otherwise in #3)
JOHN ¢ D/ANE mpeUM WYAd 7Y Z
%“Y [ village [0 Town of: State Zip Code County
ON DOV Wl 54755 BUF FALD
3. Alternate Mailing Name If Different Than #2 Alternate Mailing Street Address If Different From #2
{7 City [ Vvillage [ Town of: State Zip Code County

4. Tank Age (date installed, if known: or years old) |5. Tan‘k-_gapacity {gallons) [6. Tank Manufacturer’s Name (if known)
a

B. TYPE OF USER (check one):

1. [J GasStation 2. [J Bulk Storage 3. O utility 4, B Mercantile
5. O Industrial 6. [J Government 7. [0 School 8. [J Residential
9. [] Agricultural 10. [0 Other (specify):
C. TANK CONSTRUCTION:
1. Bare Steel 2. [0 Cathodically Protected and Coated Steel ( A. [J Sacrificial Anodes or B. [J Impressed Current)
1 Coated Steel 4. [ Fiberglass 5. [J Other (specify):
6. [0 Relined - Date 7. [O Steel-Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Composite 9. [J Unknown
Approval: 1. [J Nat'istd. 2. [J UL 3. [ Other: Is Tank Double Walled? [J Yes ]ﬁ No
Overfill Protection Provided? [ Yes (i No If yes, identify type: Spill Containment? O Yes J¥ No

Tank leak detection method: 1. [] Automatic tank gauging 2. [] Vapor monitoring 3. [J Groundwater monitoring 4. [ Inventory control and
tightness testing 5. [ Interstitial monitoring 6. [J Not required at present 7. [ Manual Tank Gauging (only for tanks of 1,000 gallons or less)
D. PIPING CONSTRUCTION
1. [J BareSteel 2. [JCathodically Protected and Coated or Wrapped Steel ( A. (] Sacrificial Anodes or B. [JImpressed Current) 3. [J Coated Steel
4. [J Fiberglass 5. [J Other (specify): 9. [0 Unknown
Piping System Type: 1. [] Pressurized piping with: A [Jautoshutoff; B. [Jalarm; or C. [Jflowrestrictor 2. [J Suction piping with check valve at tank
3. [J Suction piping with check valve at pump and inspectable

Piping leak detection method: used if pressurized or check valve at tank: 1. [] Vapor monitoring 2. JInterstitial monitoring
3. [0 Groundwater monitoring 4. [JTightness testing 5. [JLine Leak Detector 6. [J Not Required
Approval: 1. ONatistd 2. QUL 3. [JOther: Double Walled: [OYes [ONo
E. TANK CONTENTS
1. [J Diesel 2. Leaded 3. [0 Unleaded 4. [0 Fuel Qil
5. [0 Gasohol 6. Other 7. O Empty 8. [ Sand/GravelSlurry
9. [] Unknown 10. [J Premix 11. [J Waste il 12, [0 Propane
13. O Chemical * 14, [] Kerosene 15. [0 Aviation

* 1 # 13 is checked, indicate the chemical name(s) or number(s) of the chemical or waste.

1t Tank Closed, Give Date (mo/day/yr): Has a site assessment been.completed? (see reverse side for details)

Seat dd, 193Y Oves ONo
e :
If installation of a new tank is being reported, indicate who performed the installation inspection:
1. [J Fire Department 2. [J DILHR 3. [0 Other (identify}
Name of Owner or Operator (please print): Indicate Whether: "
[J Owner or Operator
o b n M ary m

Signature of Owner or Operator: Date Signed: /
! ; .2:3/‘} ef
%w&"@/ Y e ol ans

SAMN.7837 IR NS/Qa) ~ TIMPORTANT: Complete as many items on this form as possible. Failure 10 brovida cofficient




Wisconsin Department of industry, RETURN COMPLETED CHECKLISTTO:
Labor and Human Relations CHECKLIST FOR UNDERGROUND Safety & Buildings Division

T K R Fire Prevention & Underground
Compl_ete one form for ANK CLOSURE Storage Tank Section
each site closure. P. O. Box 7969, Madison, Wi 53707
A. l[_)ENTlFICATION: (Please Print) Indicate whether closure is for: m Tank System D Tank Only I:] Piping Only
1. Sile Mame 2. Owner Name
JOHN ¢« D/ANE MARUM JOHN ¢ D/ANE MARUM
Silg Sireet (Acldress (nol P.O. Box) Owner Slreel Address
& "
Mo, BB & z W /05— w30 (TY 2
[ ] City [T village [y Town of: ] City [_| Vitage [ | Town of: Slate Zip Code
Dover MDA DOV Wi |5¥755
State Zip Code County _t / County Telephone Ne. (include area code)
WI 54755 | Botta o |BUFFALY | (1B 1 4Y6-24/5
3. Closure Company Name (Print) Closure Company Sireel Address,
EAU_CLAIRE EFOu|PMENT| 3620 DAVEY ST
Closure Company Telephone No. (include area code) Closure Company Cily, Stale, Zip Code
(N5 33— 3987 EAU CLAIRES, W) S4Y70/
4. Narne of Company Performing Closure Assessment Assessmenl Company Streel Address, City, Slale, Zip Code
Telephone # (include area code) Cerlified Assessor Name (Print) Assessor Signalure Assessor Certification No.
( )
Tank ID # Closure |Temp. Closure | Closure in Place| Tank Capacity | Contents * | Closure Assessment
}. ” X O O 300 o2 Oy _ON
2. ] [] 1 Oy [N
3. I [] [] [1Y [N
4. O m| [1 1Y [N
5. .| | | OY [ON
6. O O [ LY DN
* Indicate which 1oroduc:t by numeric code: 01-Diesel; 02-Leaded; 03-Unleaded; 04-Fuel Oil; 05-Gasohol; 06-Other; 09-Unknown; 10-Premix;
11-Waste oil; 13-Chemical (indicate the chemical name(s) or numbers(s) : 14-Kerosene; 15-Aviation.
Written notification was provided to the local agent 15 days in advance of closuredate. .. ................. [E’ Y [N [INA
All local permits were obtained before beginning closure. ... ... ... .. .. .. i MYy [N [INA
Check applicable box at right in response to all statements in Sections B - E. Remover Inspector NA
B. TEMPORARILY OUT OF SERVICE Verified Verified
Written inspector approval of temporary closure abtained, which
iseHective until(providedatey - cicamien sinemieiesiii sasete s e Oy ON O O
1. Product Removed
a. Product lines drained into tank (or other container) and resulting liquid removed, AND ..... ... Oy ON O O
b. All product removed to bottom of suction fine, OR ... ... ... oot iiniinneneenn OY ON O O
& Al product rermoved 10 WIthIn: T 0ED0ROM.. .o raremmnsin som s s v b st s misis smiiatnin s ise Oy ON O O
2. Fill pipe, gauge pipe, tank truck vapor recovery fittings, and vapor return lines capped. .......... Oy ON ] O
3. All product lines at the islands or pumps located elsewhere are removed and capped, OR ........ OY ON 15| O
4. Dispensersipumps left in place but locked and power disconnected. ... ......... ... ... ... . Oy ON O O
B Verb MBS IO ODEEL. o orn s o i, = b i e o Soabia s o T g o 0 T B R e B S Oy ON i%l H
6. Inventory form filed indicating temporary closure. ....... ... Oy ON O O
C. CLOSURE BY REMOVAL
1. Product from piping drained into tank (or other container). ............ ... ...l Oy ON %
2. Piping disconnected from tank and removed. ... ..oc.ii i O MY ON O
3. All liquid and residue removed from tank using explosion proof pumps or hand pumps. .......... Oy ON A V%]
4. All pump molors and suction hoses bonded to tank or otherwise grounded. . .................. Oy ON ® 5]
5. Fill pipes, gauge pipes, vapor recovery connections, submersible pumps and other fixtures removed. XY ON B} O
NOTE: DROP TUBE SHOULD NOT BE REMOVED IF THE TANK IS TO BE PURGED THROUGH
THE USE OF AN EDUCTOR.
6. Vent lines left connected untiltanks purged. . ... ... .. i i i Oy ON % &
7. Tank openings temporarily plugged so vapors exil through vent. . ....... ... i Oy ON e}
8. Tank atmosphere reduced to 10% of the lower flammable range (LEL)-see SectionF. .......... MY ON 0O
9. Tank removed from excavation after PURGING/INERTING; placed on level ground and biocked ®Y ON % O
0 i
(O Prevent MOVEMENE. . . ... ou. s vnsamn it crnn s vom o s iun st b s e [
OoyoanNn & b

10. Tank cleaned before being removed being removed from site. ... ....... ... i

SBD-g951 (R. 12/81) - CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE -




Remover Inspector NA

C. CLOSURE BY REMOVAL (continued) Verified ~Verified ~—
11. Tank labeled in 2" high letters after removal but before being moved from site. . ............... Oy ON | O

NOTE: COMPLETE TANK LABELING SHOULD INCLUDE WARNING AGAINST REUSE;
FORMER CONTENTS; VAPOR STATE; VAPOR FREEING TREATMENT; DATE.

12. Tank vent hole (1/8 th ” in uppermost part of tank) installed prior to moving the tank fromsite. ... [JY [N
13. Inventory form filed by owner with Safety and Buildings Division indicating closure by removal. .... [BY N O
14. Site security is provided while the excavation IS 0PeN. . ... ...ttt ee e Oy ON

D. CLOSURE IN PLACE

11. Vent line disconnected or removEd. . .. ..ottt it ettt e ot e e e e e e 2

NOTE: CLOSURES IN PLACE ARE ONLY ALLOWED WITH THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRY, LABOR AND HUMAN RELATIONS OR LOCAL AGENT.
Product from piping drained into tank (or other container).

Piping disconnected from tank and removed. .. ... ... ... e
All liquid and residue removed from tank using explosion proof pumps or hand pumps. ..........
All pump motors and suction hoses bonded to tank or otherwise grounded. . ..................
Fill pipes, gauge pipes, vapor recovery connections, submersible pumps and other fixtures removed.
NOTE: DROP TUBE SHOULD NOT BE REMOVED IF THE TANK IS TO BE PURGED THROUGH
THE USE OF AN EDUCTOR - EDUCTOR OUTPUT 12 FT ABOVE GRADE.

Vent lines left connected until tanks purged. . ..........cvitn i
Tank openings temporarily plugged so vapors exit throughvent. ... ............ .. .........
Tank atmosphere reduced to 10% of the lower flammable range (LEL) - see SectionF. ..........
Tank properly cleaned to remove all sludge and residue. .. ... ... .. ...t niiinen.
10. Solid inert material (sand, cyclone boiler slag, pea gravel recommended) introduced and tank filled.

NN —
<< < =
2223

0000

0000000 0oaoo
0000000 oooo

Looo000oO
< <<€ <<
0000000 Oooda
-

12. Inventory form filed by owner with Safety and Buildings Division indicating closure in place. . ... ..

E.

CLOSURE ASSESSMENTS

NOTE: DETERMINE IF A CLOSURE ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED BY REFERRING TO ILHR 10.
Individual conducting the assessment has a closure assessment plan (written) which

is used as the basis for theirworkonthe site. ............ ... iiiiiiiineiaieiianannenn
Do points of obvious contamination exist? . . ... ... .ttt e e
Arethsre-siong oams WhaB0NEY wo i Eniin e s e b an, A K S e e T
Was a field screening instrument used to pre-screen soil sample locations? . ..................
Was a closure assessment omitted because of obvious contamination? ... ...................
Was the DNR notified of suspected or obvious contamination? ........................ il
Agency, office and person contacted: ~= kK, aKer 2A8Y-)Y2P EL enr Nramey
7. Contamination suspected because of: [§f Odor K] Soil Staining [] Free Product[] Sheen On Groundwater [J Field Instrument Test

'y

OO0

< < < < =<
OO=O00
22222
ROXRK(
LO0000

PoawN

METHOD OF ACHIEVING 10% LEVEL DESCRIPTION

[[] Educator Or Diffused Air Blower
Educlor driven by compressed air, bonded and drop tube left in place; vapors discharged minimum of 12 feet above ground.
Diffused air blower bonded and drop tube removed. Air pressure not exceeding 5 psig.

[]Dry Ice
Dry ice introduced at 1.5 pounds per 100 galions of tank capacity. Dry ice crushed and distributed over the greatest possible tank

area. Dry ice evaporated before proceeding.
[JInert Gas (CO/2 or N/2) NOTE: INERT GASSES PRODUCE AN OXYGEN DEFICIENT ATMOSPHERE. THE TANK MAY NOT BE
ENTERED IN THIS STATE WITHOUT SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
Gas introduced through a single opening at a point near the bottom of the tank at the end of the tank opposite the vent.
Gas introduced under low pressure not to exceed 5§ psig to reduce static electricity. Gas introducing device grounded.
Tank atmosphere monitored for flammable or combustible vapor levels.
Calibrate combustible gas indicator. Drop tube removed prior to checking atmosphere. Tank space monitored at bottom, middie
and upper portion of tank. Readings of 10% or less of the lower flammable range (LEL) obtained before removing tank from

ground.

NOTE SPECIFIC PROBLEMS OR NONCOMPLIANCE ISSUES BELOW

REMOVER/CLEANER INFORMATION

kcﬂ% Mdffjl %mj%bawll E’S‘ﬁ/ _ e;}(.

Remover Name (print) Ramover Signature Remover Ceftification No. i

INSPECTOR INFORMATION

P A ibQL«& A jéi:/ 53

Inspector Name (print) Inspeetof Signature !nspe‘ctor Certification No.
06023 715 -833- 17/ ? [20/2y
FDID # For Location Where Inspection Performed  Inspector Telephone Number Date Jigned/

CACCTV ARN DIHI NS




APPENDIX B

Potable Well Logs




7905

STATE OF WISCONSIN

oC1

WELL CONSTRUCTOR'S REPORT B ATE OF |
FORM 3300—15 \ \%ﬁ NOTE DEPARTMENT og:i:rsl;gm_ RESOURCES
NS WHITE COPY - DIVISIONS COPY, Madison, Wiscomsin 52701

YELLOW COPY — OWNER'S COPY
CHECX ONE NAME

1. COUNTY |
| 5 Yown 1 Village ey DPgtrr

2. OWNER AT TIME OF DRILLING

x Section Secuon  Township Range

2. LOCATION
NE,Se | | | 23N 10w | Orpim A
OR - Grid or stre81 no. [ Street name ADDRESS
3 . 237
AND -IT available subdivision name, lot & block no. POST 2}7? ICE él .
4. Distance in feet from well to nearest: BUILIDING [SAN Y WER|FLOOBR/DRAIN| FDU'N'DATKO‘ D ! WAS WATER
Cl | TLE | CL | TILE GONNECT'EDFNDEPE)TDEFP cL | Tz
{Record answer in appropriate block) / 97- 3 ? ! I ! ,
EEEPAGE PIT | ADSORPTION FIELD | BARN | S0LO |ABANDONED W sxin_x_s'm.g
112- /30

OTHER POLLUTION SOURCES (Give description such as dump, quarry. drainage well, siream, pond. lake, eic.)

5. Well is intended to supply water for:
Farm
6. DRILLHOLE 9. FORMATIONS
Dia. fin.) From {fi.) | To {f1) Dia. {in.} | From {ft.} To {f1.) Kind From (ft.) To {ft)

8 Surface 55 Sz 5’} 4 Surface | g~
4 55148 S Azaé‘jﬁ;—x 15 | &7

7. CASING, LINER, CURBING, AND SCREEN 74 -
Dia. {in.) Kind and Weight From 1) | To it S@,gé_&p L7 1 LF
_ ¥ N PP/ T | S | 55
/o2
/
7
7!J
)!‘
/
4
8. GROUT OR OTHER SEALING MATERIAL A 10. TYPE OF DRILLING MACHINE USED
Kind From fit) | To(ft) /[ g Cable Tool ] Direct Rotary ] Reverse Rotary

1 Rotry — hammer | [ Jerring with

Surface 7 [ sotary —air -]
widrilling mud with drilling moud & air Oair Diwater
l 7 5 5’ Well construction completed on ? — 3 19 7_‘5—.’

11. MiSCELLANEOUS DATA ] . _ abave

Yield test: 2 His. g% / 8 prg | Well is terminated /2 inches below  final grade

‘Depth from surface to normal water level 20 Well disinfected upon completion 82 Yes [ Mo
Well sealed watertight upon completion A Yes [ No

Depth to water level when pumping 3_5— fr.
W é ; = laboratory on: ? /6; 19 75—

Water sample sent to

Your opinion concerning other pollution hazards, information mrﬂérnmg difficuities encountered, and data relating to nearby wells, sereens, seals,
type of casing joints, method of finishing the well, amount of cement used in grouting, blasting, sub-surface pumprooms, access pits, eic,, should

be given on reverse side.
COMPLETE MAIL ADDRESS

SIGNATURE
_&MJ z M Registered Well Driller MM ulm« _53 i{’.’ 2 2.

Please do not write in space below 1ES 6005
GAS — 48 HRS.

COLIFORM TEST RESULT
BF1032

REV.3-T

’ms - 24 HRS, CONFIRMED ( REMARKS

.




=y § f Wi-Private Water Svstems-DG72 Form 3300-774A
WISCONSIN UNIQUE WELL NUMBER Sute of Wi-Private :
£ Namral - 7G7 ] : '
Source: ELECTRONICALLY Yo445 ﬁﬁgcﬁqﬁgﬁa, Resources, Box 7921 {Rev 02/02)bw
PrOPEMY g AUER, RICK & SHARI Telephone 715 5534707 [T Well Location | Depth 45 &l
Owner Number TaT iy —
ey =Town C=City V=Village Fire#
W:;'“? W22 COUNTY ROAD Z T of DOVER w22
€55
Citv State Zip Code Street Address or Road Name and Number
© ELEVA Wi 54738 COUNTY ROAD 2
ounty of Well Location WG Co Well Permit No Well Completion Date Subdivision Name Low Tock #
6 BUFFALO A November 6, 2015
Well Constructor License # Eaciii’ly ID (Public) Gov't Lot oo SE 14of SE 174 of
OIUM, KELLY WELL DRILLING INC 8217
Address Public Well Plan Approval® Secion. 4 T 23N R 4p9 w
N50021 MISSELL ROAD
City State  Zip Code | Date Of Approval 2, Well Tvpe q (See item 12 below)
i s il ]=New 2=Replacememt 3=Reconstruction
Hicap Permanent Well # Common Well # Specific Capacity
1‘ g‘pl"n/ﬁ of previous unique well # constructed in
9
3. Well Serves # of homes and or HOME High Capacity: Reason for replaced or reconstructed Well
=] (eg: barn, restaurant, church, school, industry, etc.) | Well? N
Me=Munic O=0TM N=NonCom P=Private Z=Other X=NonPot A=Anode L=Loop He=Drilliole | Property? N 1 1=Drilled 2=Driven Point 3=Jetted 4=Other
4. Is the well located upsiope or sidesiope and not downsiope from any contamination sources, inciuding those on neighboring properties’ y
Well ocxted 9  Downspout/ Yard Hydrant 7. W
Dlsta?'mel m fe k= ﬂoo“d’glllam nearest: (including proposed) . 4 : astewau.:-: Sump
L. Landll 10. Privy 18. Paved Animal Bam Pen
127 Bting vt HL BaRel S 1. o Yrdr S
<. t o Sewer i
45 3. 1=Septic 2= Holding Tank o’fm P : AR : e
. 5 13. Building Drain 2], Barn Gutter
4. Sewage Absorption Unit 1=Cast Iron or Plastic 2=Other 22 Manure Pi ity S
5. Nonconforming Pit 14. Building Sewer  1=Gravity 2=Pressure —: I=C£§t iron or lglaa\.'sg):: "‘=Oﬂ1=rswe
6. Buried Home Heating Oil Tank ) 1=Cast Iron or Plastic 2=Other 23. Other manure Storage
7 e Peto Tank 15. Collector Sewer. ___umits ___ m . diam 24, Ditch
8. 2 1=Shoreline 2= Swimming Pool 16. Clearwater Sump 25. Other NR 812 Waste Source
5. Drillhole D dC Method Geol L] _C-i_l F
‘ ole Dimensions and Construction Metho ogy ¥ i rC010 Tom To
From  To Upper Enlarged Drillhole 0™ Open Bedrock [P0 0 Type, Caving/Noncaving, Color, Hardness, ete  (f) (8
Dia(in) (f) (ft) - 1. Rotary - M_ud Circulation e I_ Top Sail 0 2 |-
— 2. Rotary - Arr L—]
10.0 surface 5 — 3. Rotary - Air and Foam s B_U_ Black, Muck 2 33
-- 4. Drili-Through Casing Hammer THN_ Tan, Hard, Sandstone 33 45 i
6.0 5 45 — 5. Reverse Rotary 1
— 6. Cable-tool B _ in. dia e
— 7. Temp. Outer Casing _ in. dia depth ft.
Removed ?
Other
6. Casing Liner Screen Material, Weight, Specification From To
Dia (in) Manufacturer & Method of Assembly (ft) (ft) !
6.0 6.620 X A53B.280 EWTC surface 34
-
ﬁ‘ Static Water Level II. Wellls: 540 A Gmie
40 feet B ground surface
A=Above B=Below A=Abhove
70, Pamp Test Developed? Y B=Below
Dia.(in) Screen type, materal & slot size From To Pumping level 25.0 fi below surface |Disinfected? Y
Pumpingat 200 GPM 2.0 Hrs |Capped? Y
? = 2. Did you notify the owner of the need to permanently abandon and fill all
7. Grout or Other Sealing Material #  Junused wells on this property? )
Method From To Sacks | Ifno. explam
Kind of Sealing Material () () Cement o tials of Well Cansurucios or Supervisory Driller Date Signed
surface KO 11/18/15
Initials of Drill Rig Operator (Mandatory unless same as above) Date Signed
BG 11/18/15

Variance Issued? N
More Geology?

Additonal Comments?

Owner Sent Label? y

ELECTRONIC

Batch 888888888



% WISCONSIN UNIQUE WELL NUMBER State of Wi-Private Water Systems-DG/2 Form 3300-77A
; s - ELECTRONICALLY WO45 1 Department Of Natural Resources, Box 7921 (Rev 02/021bw
ource: Madison. W1 33707 Deoth o
Fepep— TalaRRATA: - - 2 T
P WOLTER, JANINE Jeienhone 745 ..646-3076 [T Well Location | pth 50 T
S S oet T=Town C=City V=Village Fier gg1a
A;é‘r’:; $614 WOOD RD T of DOVER
“Cm- State Zip Code Sweet Address or Road Name and Number
© MONDOVI Wi 54755 WOOD RD
County of Well Location WG o Well Permit No Well Completion Date Subdivision Name Lot Block #
6 BUFFALO / August 10, 2009
o Froaney
‘Well Constructor License # | Facility ID (Public) Gov't Lot or NW 1/40f NW 1/of
KELLY OlUM 5244
Address Public Well Plan Approval# Section 1 T 23 N R 10 W
PO BOX 96
City State  Zip Code Date Of Approval 2. Well Type 1 (See item 12 below)
STRUM Wil 54770
=N 2=Repl ent 3= :
icep Paanio Wall? s e S G 1=New Replacem 3=Reconstruction
45 epm/fi of previous unique well # constructed in
< Well?
3. Well Serves  # of homes and or _ High Capacity: tsmon favesplaoes urpogngtrcisd Wl
P {eg: barn, restaurant, church, school, industry, etc) | Well? N
M=<Mumic 0=0TM N=NonCom P=Private Z=Other X=NonPot A=Anode L=Loop H=Drillhale | Property? N .| 1 1=Drilled 2=Driven Point 3=Jetted 4=Other

4. Is the well Jocated upslope or sideslope and not downslope from any contamination sources, mcluding those on neighboring properties? vy

17. Wastewater Sump

‘Well located in floodpjain? N 9. Downspout/ Yard Hydrant
Distance j;afee{l Omowgll]a ig nearest: (including proposed) 10, P ¥ Paved Ani
3 18, A ] 1
1. Landfill TIvy 8. Paved Animal Barn Pen
s 11. Foundation Drain to Clearwater 10019, Animal Yard or Shelter
2. Building Overhang o i o P
i 3 2. Poundation mn to Sewer .5
3. 1=Septic 2= Holding Tank ) i He
4, -Sevraon Absomtion Lt 13. Building Drain ) 21. Bam Gutter
- = 1=Cast Iron or Plastic 2=0Other 22. Manure Pipe ity TP

3. Nonconforming Pit 14. Building Sewer  1=Gravity 2=Pressure 1=Cast iron or Plastic 2=Other
6. Buried Home Heating Oil Tank 1=Cast Iron or Plastic 2=Other 3. Other manure Storage
2 15. Collector Sewer: units in ., diam. “
7. Buried Petroleum Tank g — — 2‘f‘ Diteh
g 1=Shoreline 7= Swi ing Pool 16. Clearwater Sump 25 Other NR 812 Waste Source
5. Drillhole Dimensions and Construction Method i Geology d. Geology From To
_ From To Upper Enlarged Dri_]Iho]e_ L e Sedn Codes Type, Caving/Noncaving, Color, Hardness, etc (f) ()
Balm) ¢ €2 B — - TQX_ Tan/Brown, Caving, Sand & Clay 0 37|
— 2. Rotary - Air —]
8.0 | surface 4 — 3. Rotary - Air and Foam ———— . TSN_ Tan/Brown, Sofi/Loose, Sandstone 37 39
-- 4. Drill-Through Casing Hammer THN_ Tan/Brown, Hard/Firm, Sandstone 39 50
6.0 4 50 — 3. Reverse Rotary
- 6. Cable-tool Bit _ in. dig ——————————-
- 7. Temp. Outer Casing _ i, dia. depth ft.
Removed 7
Other
6. Casing Liner Screen  Material, Weight, Specification From To
Dia. (in)) Manufacturer & Method of Assembly (ft) (ft)
6.0 IPSCO ASTM A53B.280 P/E STEEL surface 40
CASING
=]
. Static Water Level 11, Well Is: 18in. A Crade
29.0 feet B ground surface N
A=Above B=Below Deviloneds’ ¥ g—ghiove
4% 20 ! =bDelow
10. Pump Test c Ie _OP °
Dia(m.) Screen type, matenial & slot size From To Pumping level 33,0  fi below surface |Disinfected? Y
Pumpingat 18.0 GPM 2.0 Hrs |Capped? Y
" - - 12. Did you notify the owner of the need to permanently abandon and fill all
7. Grout or Other Sealing Material 3 unused wells on this property?
Method From  To Sacks | Ifno, explain
Kind of Sealing Material ()  (R) Cement B o TWell Gonstractor or Supervisory. Driller Date Signed
BENTONITE W/ SLURRY suface | 4.0| 1 o RiEpd
Initials of Drill Rig Operator (Mandatory uniess same as above) Date Signed
DT 8/20/09

Variance Issued? N
More Geology?

Additonal Comments?

Owner Sent Label? v

ELECTRONIC

Batch 888888888



WISCONSIN UNIQUE WELL NUMBER RE 629 State of Wi-Private Water Systems-DG/2 Form 3300-77A
Department Of Natural Resources. Box 7921 (Rev 02/02)bw
. b 1 g 2/02)bw
Source: WELL CONSTRUCTION Madison. W1 53707 B P
PTOPETY o 5 O DWIN, DENNIS Telephone g1 4366040 [T, Well Location epth 85 FT
Cromer Iigmiger T=Town C=City V=Viilage ired
Mailmg il = Fire#
Adlﬂ]’&:; 11392 14TH N T of DOVER
City \ State Zip Code Swreet Address or Road Name and Number
© LAKE ELMO MM 55042 CLAYTON NELSON RD
County of Well Location WC Co Well Permit No Well Completion Date Subdivision Name Low lock #
6 BUFFALO i December 5, 2003
o == = R
Well Constructor License # | Faciliy ID (Pubiic) Gov't Lot or NE 1/4dof NE 1/4 of
PELKE GLEN PLBG HTG & WELL DRLG 131
Address Public Well Plan Approval# Secion 4 T 23N R qpg w
835 RIVERSIDE AVE
City State  Zip Code | Date Of Approval 2. Well Type q (See item 12 below)
MODOVI hid ik 1=New 2=Replacement 3=Reconstructi
Fiicap Permanent Well # Common Well # Specific Capacity ¢ e on
11 gpm/fi of previous umque well # constructed in
. o
3. Well Serves  # of homes and or High Capacity: $easops oppeplaced orrecongiutied W;H'
P (eg: barn, restaurant, church, school, industry, erc.) | Well? N NEW HOUSE CONSTRUCTION-N
M=Miumic 0=0TM Ne=NonCom P=Private Z=Other X=NonPot A=Anode L=Loop H=Drillnole | Property? N 1 1=Drilled 2=Driven Point 3=Jetted 4=Other

4. Is the well located upslope or sideslope and not downslope from any contamination sources, including those on neighboring properties? Y

9. Downspout/ Yard Hydrant b7

Wastewater Sump

Well located ip floodpjain? N . )
Distance m feet from well to nearest: (including proposed) )
10. Privy 18. Paved Animal Barn Pen
Ly 11, Foundation Drain to Cl 19. Animal
S ; ation Drain to Clearwater : .
189, Bitding Overheng . Fo:.u'l‘:i r n e : rlnma Yard or Shehter
_ s . Foundation Drain to Sewer 20. Si
3. 1=Septic 2= Holding Tank nesen e ro
' LS 13. Building Drain 21. Bamn Gutter
4. Sewage Absorption Unit 1=Cast Iron or Plastic 2=Other 29 Manure Pipe  1=Graviry 2=P,
5. Nonconforming Pit 14. Building Sewer  1=Gravity 2=Pressure ) ]=C§st iron or Plas]t:t% 2“=Ortisesrw )
6. Buried Home Heating Oil Tank 1=Cast Iron or Plastic 2=0Other 23. Other manure Storage
: ; 15. Collector Sewer: units in . diam. :
7. Buried Petroleum Tank — $4; tch
Z 1 2
8. 1=Shoreline 2= Swimming Pool 16. Clearwater Sump 25. Other NR 812 Waste Source
5. Drillhole Dimensions and Construoction Method Geology 8. Geology From To
From To Upper Enlarged Drillhole Lower Upen Bedrock Codes Type, Caving/Noncaving, Color, Hardness, etc (ft) (f)
Dia.(in.) (f) {ft) - 1. Rotary - Mud Circulation --————-—-= _C_ CLAY 0 ]
- 2. Rotary - Alr il
10.0 | surface 30 — 3. Rotary - Alr and FOm ——o—eemmememreeee EHN_ FIRM GREEN SANDSTONE 6 36
--4. Drill-Through Casing Hammer THN_ FIRM BROWN SANDSTONE 36 as
6.0 30 a5 -- 5. Reverse Rotary
X -- 6. Cable-tool Bit_10 in. dia N
-- 7. Temp. Outer Casing _ in.dia._____ depthft
Removed 7
Other !
6. Casing Liner Screen Material, Weight, Specification From To l
Dia. (in.} Manufacturer & Method of Assembly (ft) (ft.)
6.0 NEW BLK T/C PIPE ASTM A53 G B (LTV surface 36
STEEL) 19.45LBS '
-]
. Static Water Level 11. Well Is: 18 in. A Grade
68.0 feet B ground surface
A=Above B=Below A=Above
- Developed? Y B=Below
10. Pump Test o
Dia (in.) Screen type, matenal & slot size From To Pumping level  86.0  fi below surface | Disinfected? Y
Pumpingat 20.0 GPM 1.0 Hrs |Capped? Y _
12. Did you notify the owner of the need to permanently abandon and fill all
7. Grout or Other Sealing Material # unused wells on this property?
Method TREMIE PIPE-GROUT PUMP From To Sacks | Ifno, explain
Kind of Sealing Material () () Cement e als of Well Constructor or Supervisory Driller Date Signed
PORTLAND CEMENT surface |- 30.0| 68 wladi s
Initials of Drill Rig Operator (Mandatory unless same as above]  Date Signed
12/12/03

Variance Issued?
More Geology?

Additonal Comments?

Owner Sent Label? Y

WELL

Batch 833



WISCONSIN UNIQUE WELL NUMBER TW 3 8 2 Sate of Wi-Private Water Systems-DG/2 Form 3300-77A
I Departmem Of Natural Resources. Box 7921 {Rev 02/02)bw
Source: WELL CONSTRUCTION Motieon, W £5707 bw
DTODTY BRADSHAW, GUY TEIeBhOnE 512 =925=137¢ [T Wel Location | Bopth 4y Fl
— — - T=Town C=City V=Village Firsl
ailing go5 312TH AVE T of DOVER
Address
Ciy State Zip Code Street Address or Road Name and Number
“ BURLINGTON wi 53105 CO RD BB CLAYTON NELSON RD
ounty of Well Location WC [Co Well Permit No Well Completion Date Subdvision Name Low [Block #
6 BUFFALO W January 11, 2007
e
Well Constructor License # | Facility ID (Public) Gov't Lot or NE 14 1/4 of
PELKE GLEN PLBG HTG & WELL DRLG 131 of NE i
Address Public Well Plan Approval# Section 4 T 23N R q4p w
835 RIVERSIDE AVE
C jgNDo\n S‘x}lc Zip -?Odc Dare Of Approval 2. Well Type 1 (See item 12 below)
M i 54755
= B 3= 3
T TErmaT W T Specite Capacty 1=New 2=Replacement 3=Reconstruction
15 gpmv/fi of previous unique well # constructed in
i 9
3. Well Serves # of homes and or High Capacity: Raxic ioeapplanac or 54 ok Wiell
P (eg: barn, restaurant, church, school, industry, etc.) | Well? N NEW HOUSE CONSTRUCTION-NO
MeMunic O=0TM N=NonCom P=Private Z=Other X=NonPot A=Anode L=Loop H=Drillnole | Property? N 1 1=Drilled 2=Driven Point 3=Jetted 4=Other

4. 1s the well located upslope or sideslope and not downslope from any Contamination sources, including those on neighboring properties? vy

Well located 1 odplain? N 3
T_.'tis;ta.ﬂc::el m }getlg'é]rg wgf]a%g nearest: (including proposed)

9 Downspout/ Yard Hydrant

17. Wastewater Sump

10. Privy Anim
- R 11. Fi —d 1on Drai Clearwal 5 pa‘TEd i
15 2. Building Overhang 12- F"‘-m L ‘(‘S earwater 19. Animal Yard or Shelter
I
503.  1=Septic 2= Holding Tank = B“‘”];d"’_ KR A 8 St 20. 34
D 5
60 4, Sewage Absorption Unit . . L. Baen Liotter
1=Cast Iron or Plastic 2=Other % Mamuze Pive i 5
5. Nonconforming Pit 14. Building Sewer  1=Gravity 2=Pressure ' Yot iroxi m e
6. Buried Home Heating Oil Tank 1=Cast Iron or Plastic 2=Other 23. Other manure Storage
7. Buried Petroleumn Tank 15. Collector Sewer: ___ umits __in . diam 24 Ditch
8. 2 1=Shoreline 2= Swimming Pool 16. Clearwater Sump 25. Other NR 812 Waste Source
5. Drillhole Dimensions and Construction Method ower Open . |Geology 3. Geolo From T
) From To Upper Enlarged Drillhole L Bedrek Codes Type, Caving/Noncaving, Color, Hardness, etc (&) mo-,
Dia.(in) ({f) (ft) - 1. Rotary - Mua Circulanon T_C_ BROWN CLAY 0 0 l:
— 2. Rotary - Air
10.0 | surface 30 - 3. Rotary - Air and Foam E_N_ GREEN SANDSTONE 10 soli
-4, Drill-Through Casing Hammer THN_ FIRM BROWN SANDSTON 50 160 |
5.0 30 160 -~ 5. Reverse Rotary !
X = 6. Cable-tool Bit_10 in dia—
- 7. Temp. Outer Casing _ in. dia. depth fi.
Removed ?
Other
6. Casing Liner Screen Material, Weight, Specification From To
Dia (in) Manufacturer & Method of Assembly (ft.) (ft.)
6.0 NEW BLK T/C PIPE ASTM A-53 GR B LTV | surface 50
STEEL 19.45 LBS A F SEIDEMAN NNK
i
g = =
. Static Water Level IL Well s 54 i A Ghids
125.0 feet B ground surface
A=Above B=Below T P g:g“tio‘ve
10. Pump Test Ive e e
Dia.(n) Screen type, matenal & slot size From To Pumping level 138.0 ft below surface |Disinfected? Y
Pumpingat 20.0 GP M 1.0 Hrs | Capped? Y
- - 12. Did you notify the owner of the need to permanently abandon and fill all
7. Grout or Other Sealing Material #  |unused welis on this property?
Method GROUT PUMP TREMMIE PIPE From To Sacks | If no, explain
Kind of Sealing Matenal () () Gt 13. Inttials of Weil Constructor or Supervisory Driller Diate Signed
PORTLAND CEMENT surface | 300| 12 HE endad
Initials of Drill Rig Operator (Mandatory unless same as above)  Date Signed
1/18/07
Batch 1086

Variance Issued?
More Geology?

Additonal Comments?

Ovwner Sent Label? vy

WELL




BF1033

Wel, &

WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
See Instructions on Reverse Side

T
1. County ____. ;&% j&%@e g_{__ : i_p_@{v:@/_i_—
3 tactin 7% S L LoD T m:,’i R o e pED
3. Owner [J6r / &gentﬂ____%mﬂ ,.,_7’Z ____________ DEC1Y 1950
Name of Individuzl, partnership or firm
.- ENVIRONM
4. Mail Address L i SANPrAT

5. From well to nearest: Bui]d.ing__é'_.ft; sewer 2= _fi; drain_____ _ft; septic tankff%ft; _______
dry well or filter bed /0 3 ¢t ; sbandoned well__~ . ________________
6. Well is intended to supply water for: - Fafe o

7. DRILLHEOLE: 10. FORMATIONS:
Dis. Ga) | From () ) Toft) || Dia. ()| From (it)] To it Kind =y P
g1 o | % Sp, X WA
“ | #0 o I et Hiad | 28
8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OR CURBING: | R0 0 +~ ./ ss /0
Dix_ (i) Rind xnd Weight From fit) | To @) S
# | Loy & |#2 SRR .
=8 S8 A NE LD
/
Bkt
9. GROUT: ENVL?'GNWH:NTAL
Eind' ’FJWH(IL] To (it.) §‘h?!\ll_‘l—\!:\_.l_‘-i
. ® s
L 7~ |7
Construction of the well was completed on:

11, MISCELLANEOUS DATA: ﬁﬁw /L 17

Yield test: jfé.ﬂ__ Hes st 54O GRE | The well is terminated . Z/C)______ inches
3-dbove, below T] the permanent ground surface.

Depth from snrface to water-level: Bk .
Was the well disinfected upon completion?
Water-ievel when pumping: =32 _______ :
Yes._é&—__ Neo
ter t o the state labo; t:
Whermamols \fas e ‘ Py Was the well sealed watertight upon completion?
LA PEA AL on J@ELL:EL_- lﬁgf ¥ e
City es No_

/% Box /67  Folon b

T Complete Mail Addresa/

do not write in apacoe helow

ﬁ
i ¥ EZ068 0ml 10m  10m  10m  10m

Rec'd
Ans'd CSAFE Gas—24 hrs.
Interpretation 48 hrs.

Confirm

188003

Examiner—. ; - p le1™




Tws. Lopea
] W, 86 Swtnna  T23N, R1OW ]

County

TO THE WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH, /
WELL DRILLING DIVISION, MADISON, WIS.

WELL LOG PREMISES DIAGRAM, and REPORT

For Official Record of the Board

(TC BE USED FOR THAT PU ONLY) .
gwme_r _%d—' Diiller ,&GM// ) M
S T T T e e o pads Sy

Addruss ped relas ooy Rogiste

(Cly, villagn. townsbin, wenty) /9

Date of Report ....0Faact” 1

1wZZ

Give below the location of the property on which well is drilled.

Registration No, LT

If incorporated village or city: — o e v
un-.u.l. Or d ha i
E,La - - Comntr T Magwar
% l:: o Plat s of Flat [ Lot Bl Srest
Two.
1f Fare q-! ¢ /E.W B 4’:;;?4 JIFM ’3— - -y
If School e - r &7
Bew Dinectex
If other public building ™
ind Coanty Tww. Bem.
Kind of casing and liner in feet. NELL DlasRAd o hogi ol Eormmbinnr e s Record of
Kind of shoe 'Ie:f?‘t: grome, tﬁrr?nialﬂ“?g :;,‘Enepm State if dr: o atar b ing, h::::lrm
. 343 &8 i0IZIAte a0 bt D)
/7 by ST 4 L
Wbl etlcq I s ol
b At pe
f Pam, Ra:
v i glinl et -
; cew_ 7
7 {ﬁ_ ﬁu/-d-a-—rvﬂ/ Depth of pomp iz well,
A -
Hoe R
— Standing water-level
(from surface,)
Fr
Water level wiien pumping

Mg
oo | | o f{ﬁ&ﬁ-ﬂ—{t”‘*‘“{‘gﬂﬁ
: R .

— —

typed version of above:

4 ft. top soil and sand

= 176 ft. Red sand Rock
13 ft. light sand Rock
&l | [ L Water Bearing
15 ft. Blush sand Rock |-
Water Bearing

Fr.

Water. Euwg Checle:

Clear
Cloudy
Turbid

Was well sterilized before
test?

Yea Ne /

Daze

Tao which Laboratory was
sample sent?

|2 arlrrn”

Dae S3-/F-37

Was the well sealed on
completion?

Yes Ne
How did you lexve
casing grade?

/

Well was completed

~—
w3il
Well Driller:
¥ N

gﬁw

(Be sure to complete the
report on reverse side)

BF1034




PREMISES DIAGRAM

(Ses Rules})
Draw a representarive sketch of the premises on whick thiz well is located, showing the location of the
well with reference to buildings and possible sources of pollution. Indicate the condition of the sur-
roundings by printing descriptive words like bigh, low, level, slope, lake, river, swamp, forest, meadow,
bammyard, cesspool, privy, sewer, etc., at their respective locations and show distance from the well on
the gicetch, Also show direction of the campass. Sec Part IIT of Code jor specimen Diagram.

EEMAREKS ! Report blasting and unusval items in this space:

23 g NORTH
3Z ¢
ot )
ihei
£isz
Seca ol T 2INMR_JEiigEy (W) (RBach division equals 107 (If more or Jess indicate:
DRAW PREMISES DIAGRAM EBELOW.
{See Sec. 32 and Illustrations Part ITT Well Drilling Code)
/m M‘W
o granery e
I A i~
Privey )
B dwelling poultry house
"f"k
Barn Bam
yard
drainage

%

It
drainage

Eaf

~drainage

Show in drcle the “North”
Direction of the Diag

Note: Additional copies of this form may be obtained at 5c per copy in lots of 10 or more.
Send romittance with order to Statc Board of Hezith, Well Drilling Division, Madison.

BF1034_2



WELL CONSTRUCTOR'S REPORT WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH Wel &

CHECK ONE NAME
JBTOW"I‘I [J Village [] City ﬁm

y or b section, mechion, township snd range. JAlso give subdivinon nmme, Lot and hiock mumbers When Svarable ) J_-

»/gw.ég%%.z Yo  Boe,,2 230 [l
2. OWNER A : P 3 s

5. Distance in feet from well fo nearest: [B
{Record answer in appropriste block)

?IWDMTPHW

I COUNIY

CL TILE

OTEER POLLUTION SOURCES {Give desctipbon sach s dump, qomery, diminage well, stoeam, pomd, lake, etc.)

&. Well is infended to supply water for: 2 ;
7. DRILLHOLE 10. FO%TIONS

Dis. {in.) From (ft.) To (f.) Dis. fin) From (ft.) Te (f1) Kind From {ft.) To (ft)

0" %= | 30"| 4" | 30"| 55| Ly mcdt-tap sl il W

ool ctom  [as)t) 5 497

8. CASING, LINER, CURBING, AND SCREEN v P
S To (1) XQMA/@ fbéz;n} s -

Dia. in)} Kind and Weight From ()
_ b | s Sorfaee | 52
]

i

|

$. GROUT OR OTHER SEALING MATERIAL

1

Kind From {f.) To (F1.)

_maeﬂl@d' it IV~ OlA 13 casse D itn
V) Well construction completed on /1 } 299 ¢
3,—,1;,;&1 :F VNG N 2t J5 Gem | Well is terminated g inches g ;tf:’:l final grade
Depth from surface to normal water level B4 | Yol Gmuindel vpte complition QYs [N
Depth to water level when pumping Qi g | Well sslsd ' wamfight ipon ompletion. R’V 1%
Water sample sent to &M) (’pﬁ,.‘_j;ﬂ ] /IM laboratory on: j/!/‘g?;/ 19&'/

Your opinion concerning other poliution hazards, information concerning difficulties encountered, and data relating to nearby
wells, screens, seals, type of casing joints, method of finishing the well, amount of cement used in groufing, blasting, sub-

surface pumprooms, access pils, efc.,, should be given on reverse side.

TOMPLELE MALL ADDRESS
Cr ? ) CLSON BROS. WELL DRILLING CO.
gt % Registered Well Driller RFI EAU CLAIRE, WIS,
Please do not write in space below
a1 R = 1856004

COLIFORM TEST RESULT

BF1035 o~
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WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT

Welg

WHITE COPY -~ DIVISION'S COPY

STATE OF Wl

6361 ¢ G 30 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
4
Madison, Wiscensin 33701

GREEN COPY -~ DRILLER"S COPY

YELLOW COPY = OWNER'S COPY

SCONSIN |

-

Town

[ Village [J City

NAME

>

i
il
- o

nd Strest or 4 section, secton, fownamp and rasge.

7 23

subdvisite came, lot

=X Jo &

V8 ik
; N, 5, piy /T 2 2

5. Distance in feet from well to nearest: |
(Record answer in sppropriate block)

m WA‘Im DRAIN ' SEPTIC TANK

i

13/

OTHER POLLUTION SOURCES (Give Gescoption soch #s dump, quamy, Gramasge well, agoam, poud, ik, ek)

6. Well is intended to supply water for:

W Lo
7. DRILLHOLE 10. FORMATIONS
Dia. (in} From (A1) .| To{f) Dis. (in) From {ft.) Tn fft.) Kind From (#.) To (ft)
37 Surfacs d“-‘ 2 /f %/ Surface g_/
7 123 |4 | £ 2] |92
8. CASING, LINER, CURBING, AND SCREEN *
Die. Gin) Kind snd Weight from(8) | Tofft) A/ A
Z Surface 52/;-
7)Cc /2,
9. GROUT OR OTHER SEALING MATERIAL
Kind From ft) To (f1,)
Well construction completed on JZ - /& 19¢ 7
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA . . . Cabove
Yield fest: 1/ s, at /é e | Well is terminated /f/ inches EC below final grade
e ~7
Well disinfected upaon completion B Yes [ Ne

Depth from surface fo normal water level

R4 &

Depth o water level when pumping

24

Well sealed watertight upon completion

%Yes [J Ne

Water sample sent to

.

laboratory om: / 2 -

22 Y

Your opinion concerning other pollution hazards, /formaﬂon concerning difficulties encountered, and data relating to nearby
wells, screens, seals, typs of casing joints, method of finishing the well, amount of cement used In groufing, blasting, sub-

surface pumprooms, access pits, eic., should be given on reverse side.

SICRATURE COMPLETE MAIL ADDRESS
a( L] o
GM KM Registered Well Driller @M,ﬁdﬂq |, Lhe . B2
Please de net write in spacs below 195,03 F
COLIFORM TEST RESULT 'ms — 2% B85, ’Gas — 48 HHS. JGSWD IM

BF 1030

REV. t1-rn

;-;LN-




WELL CONSTRUCTOR'S REPORT '&1‘;
FORM 330015 Q
= %E-

3o

WHITE COPY — DIVISION'S COPY
GREEN COPY ~ DRILLER'S COPY

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL BESOURCES |

NOTE Box 450

YELLOW COPY — DWNER'S ZOPY

Madison, Wisconsin 53701 |

CHECK ONE NAME
Town ] Viltage oy Dppréas
Section Townsixip/| Range 3. OWNER AT TIME OF QRILLING
. | 2 | 72341 10 Erven ﬂ%’
OR — Grid or street no. | Strest name

AND —11 available subdivision name, lot & block no.

BUILDING [SANITARY SEWER

CL TILE
25"

SEEPAGE PIT

4. Distance in feet from well to nearest:

{Record answer in appropriete biock)
CLEAR WATER DRAIN | SEPTIC TANK |PRIVY

cCL TILE yg_

-14

ABSORPIION FIELD

BARN

SiLO 'AB&NDbN'ED WELL | SINK HOLE

OTHER POLLUTION SOURCES (Give description such as dump. quarry, drainage well, stream, pond. lake, £tc.)

5. Well is intended to supply water for:

Fossta

6. DRILLHOLE 9. FORMATIONS
Diz. {in) | Fromifi | Toifr) | Dis.tin) | Srom i | To ife) Kind Fromife) | Tolf
g | swhe | 47 P, Surface | o
¥4 (47 | 5Y ¥ |22

7. CASING, LINER, CURBING, AND SCREEN
Dia, fin.} Kind and Weight From () | Te lit) /;;4@_ 3% | 5v
>
vd TFel sutae | 47|/
é ¥
Lty -.J
f
/ ='
f’ |
H
/
8. GROUT OR OTHER SEALING MATERIAL / 10, TYPE OF DRILLING MACHINE USED
Kind From ift.) | To H‘, N m Cable Tool {1 Direct Rotary [ Reverse Rotary
Surface % ] Rotary — air ]:J Rotary — hammer [0 Jetting with
-\ 1 widrilling mud with drilling mud & air Clair Dlwarcer
AT e 875
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA e S— : % above
Yield test: é Hrs. at / g’ Gpm | Well is terminated /6/ inches ™= helow [inal grade
—! Well disinfected upon completion 'Ql Yes [1 No
Depth from surface to normat water level /5 ft.
U i i Tkl i puizliog 32 4 | Well sealed watertight upon completion W8 Yes [J No
L
w aﬂwﬂ laboratory on: 7... Fi“; 19'7_5'

Water sample sent to

Your opinion concerning other poilution hazards, in'forma‘ﬂun concerning difficulties encountered, and data retating o nearby wells, screens, seals,
type of casing joints, method of finishing the well, amount of cement used in grouting, blasting, sub-surface pumprooms, access pits, etc,, should

be given on reverse side.

SIGNATURE COMPLETE MAIL ADDRESS
[ -
ﬂw”ﬁﬂ/ﬂ'" Registered Well Driller @Obz-aa«.z_ Udes . 5 Y0 I~
’ o Please do not write in space below / 195, 03¢
COLIFORM TEST RESULT GAS - 24 HRS. GAS — 48 HRS. CONFIRMED ! REMARKS

= Pﬁ}{r 3-7

Fln




st e NOTE: WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT

Deparunent of Natural Resources .
Private Water Suoply White Copy - Division's Copy Form 3300-15 Rev. 272
Box 7921 reer Copy — Driller’s Copy
Madisor, Wisconsin 33707 Yellow Copy — Owner’sCopy ‘HN 2 '[ '[98?
i. COUNTY CHECK (v) ONE: Name
Suffalo [Z Town 7 Vilage O ity Dover
Ve Sectionor Gowt Lot 'I-""'-'“"“ Jownshipi Range 13 NAME [ OWNER[TIAGENT AT TIME OF DRILLING CHECK (4 ONE
2. LOCATION | SE - 3E 2 | 238 | 154 Realty World Anibas
OR  — Grid or Street No. ] Street or Road Name ADDRESS :
Bt 3 Bax 234, Mondovi, WI 740 5 baib
AND - If available subdivisior name, ot & block Ne. POST OFFICE ! ZIP CODE
Mondovi, HI 54755
4. Distance in feet from Building |Sanitary Biog. Drain | Sanitary Bldg. Sewer | Coror Diain Storm Blgg. Drain  * Storm Bidg, Sewer
0 nearest: {Recora [-ER Other cJl. Other | C.l.Sewer Other Sewer| C.. Other i Ed. ] Other
answer in appropriate | 151 | i | :
Block) | | | ] {
Street Sewer Other Sewsrs |F jon Drain Connecled tal Sewage Sump | Clearwaler | Septic | Holding | Sewage Absorption Unit| Manure Hopper or
ISewage Tl Gther | Sump Tank | Tank | Seepage Bit _! pacention tgank

Storm | €. | Other ls:wnr
A r ~ - Bed i
I | g ek i 75 1An ]
LDt Sump i : Seapage Trench <YV °
Privy | Pet Pit: Nonconforming Existing | Subsurface Pumproom Barn |Animal [Animal |Sho Giass Lined | Sile | Earther: Silage | Eartnen
utter | Barn Yarc | With Pit F§:r.vrage : ] Manure Basin
7 acility it A

‘3':?“’ Well [ ]—Nanmnfmming Existing [ Pen

N a—-jggm i
Tank | | < | | |
Tem:omafnhihnurt :::migrt Liguid |Manure 'Subsurface |Waste Pond or Land | Manure Storage Basin | Other {Describe}
Stack or arm nure Tank or Pressure {Gasoline or | Disposal Unit i o0 - = e
Basin ity Type jConcram Flapr Onty _g Abandoned ¥ell &C¢

Hone———— Bipe il Tan

Stor Trench
Or Pial‘ge

1

| Partial Concrete Walis

3. Well is intended to supply water for: 9. FORMATIONS
Single Family Home Kind [From@) | Toum)
§. DRILLHOLE 2 | |
Dia. (in)| From (1) [To (ft.) | Dia. (in) | From ) | To (f1) Top Soil Surface | 3
[ ]
10 Sutzee | 40 é B | 58 Clay 3 11
[ . |
f Shale | %
7. CA I}SG AND SCREEN i
Dia. (in.}| _Mfs. & Method of Asembi From (fz) | To(ft) SandStone 30 [ 58
6 New Blk, 5t. T & C ] ; -'
ASTM A-53 19.151bs. | Suface | 43 : |
J :
i i
Seideman (MKX)
10. TYPE OF DRILLING MACHINE USED
1 4 T =7~ el |
8. GROUT OR OTHER SEALING MATERIAL %J Cabie Tool l.':I g o o I setting with
Kind .1 From (ft.} ! To {fr.) O ﬁfﬂm*;;fm“ iD Botaryhummer g :i; :
s e e Ay Cement Grout - s,mw P s E_r%gw:wm;jlﬁm ’Efn'e?-e‘?sé e F e
i e ]
| Well constructjon completed on December 16, 1984
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA ; : B above e
o Yield Test: 2 Hirs at 10 cpu |Wellis terminated — 18 inches [ below
Depth from surface to normal water level 20 FL Wé!!dmtfectadmpon completion T Yes [J No

Depth of water level = C )
wlumpump'ng_,_Bo__.Ft. Stabilized & Yes ] No|Well sealed aterlight upon completion T Yes [ No

e g s o ¥ FOL100 5355 379881350400 00 P oy o s

Your opinion conceming other pollution hazards, information concerning difficulties encountered, and data relating to nearby wells, screens, seals, method of
fimiching the well, amount of cement vsed in grouting, blasting, etc., should be given on reverse side.

Busi Name and Complete Mailing Address

Signature
£ gglke Plumbing & Heating, Inc.
ﬁy ,f) ,'%Q{mmﬂwﬂ 5 P:LversidegAvmue, Mon OV:E, 4l 54755

BF207




el
g

JAes STATE OF WISCONSIN
WELL CONSTRUCTOR'S REPORT U e DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
Hi7E COPY = D!VISION'S SORY og
T/ gntesnccoopz' = DRILII.EE’S copy Modison, Wisconsin 53701
vEL | OW COPY - OWNER'S COPY

o :
@Town J Village [ Chy pﬂ?f(/‘—/

5. Distance in feet from well to nearest: Fot;zmn DEAIN
TILE l TILE }SEWERCO NECTED S
{Rocord answer in aoproprista hlock) ;Z ,7 35} , rND Lo

CLEAR WATER DRAIN ‘ SEPTIC TAXE |PRIVY| SBEPAGB PIT

] [ =) 1

OTHER PALLUTION GOURCES (Give dewmipSmo sach 36 GLInp, GUAITY, Amdage well, eheam, paiid, laks, ofc.)

&. Well is intended fo supply water for:
Newwr  Horre

7. DRILLHOLE 10. FORMATIONS
Dia.fin) | From tfr) To (A1) Dis.{ind | From (£ To (51.) Kind From (f1.) To (h.)
g’ Surface 2 3' :'_ z Surface 5
7
s/ |22 | 31 L) 5 jas
8. CASING, LINER, CURBING, AND SCREEN ) = 3
ia. (i) 1Gd smed Weight From (ft) |  Totftd Mﬁu = &/
7 Now BISELTIC | &7 | 7
/6. 87
-
9. GROUT OR OTHER SEALING MATERIAL
Kind From (1.} To (f1.)
Q i ; ,:' Z ) Surface | 2.
Well construction completed on _/-- ,,?ﬂ_ /4
11. MISCELLANEOUS DATA o B F . A above
Yield test: Bad o / S Grm Well is terminated / ;_ inches ks final grade
— . Y
Depth from surface to normal water leval ‘/’/ . Well diffected Gpgn: fomplstian BlYes [JNe
. i .
Depth 1o water lovel when pumping 4 g & Well sealed watertight uvpon completion & Yes [JNo

Water sample sent to _7;/’% laboratory on: Q . / 19 W‘

Your opinion conceming othey’ pollution hazards, information concerning difficulties encountered, and data relating to nearby
wells, screens, seals, type of casing [oints, method of finishing the well, amount of sement used in grouting, blasting, sub-

surface pumprooms, a cess pis, etc., should be given on reverse side.

ﬂ /2/?;/ x /é%egmmd Well Drlller (Zmﬁ,ﬂd, (J«.,o« -3 A1

Please do not write in space below
T ‘GAS—MER& Icws — 4 HES. ‘oom *mmxs i25 GO0

TEI043
REV. 1168 C\U\




3 f W:-Private Water Systems-DG/2 Forin 3300-77A
WISCONSIN UNIQUE WELL NUMBER Joenpob sy M
De; e X . 7921 5
Source: ELECTRONICALLY YK507 M;f;‘;i “V%Of;f;;ga’ Resources, Box (Rev 02/02)bw
- & Sl
Pr""“f-‘ STRAIN. ZACHARY L”‘P“"m 715 =846 =3330 f1. Well Location | Deptives
b Nurmber T=Town C=City V=Village Freer $716
% j;‘mg S716 BAUER VALLEY ROAD T of DOVER
ress
City State Zip Code Suest Address or Road Name and Number
© ELEVA Wi 54738 BAUER VALLEY ROAD
County of Well Lecavion we Co Well Permit No Well Completion Date Subdivision Name Lot# lock #
6 BUFFALO W July 3, 2014
o ——
welt Conszrucior License # | Facility [D (Pubiic) Gov't Lot o SE 14of SE 1/4 of
KELLY @IUM WELL DRILLING INC 8217
Address Public Well Plan Approval# Secion 42 T 23N R 419 w
N50021 MISSELL ROAD
City State  Zip Code | Wate Of Approval 2. Well Type 1 {See tem 12 below)
Q d
R/ RUA i 7L I=New 2=Repiacement 3=Reconsuuction
Fycap Permanent Well # Common Well £ Specific Capacity ’ ] '
10 gpm/ft of previous unique well # consuucted in
- Reason laced or reconstucied Well?
3. Well Serves #of homesand or CATTLE High Capacay Dol acedifrel PR el
P (eg: bam, restaurant, chusch, scheol, industy, etc.) | Well? N
Me=Munc 0201 thaNenCom PrPrivate Z=Other X=NonPor AwAacde LeLoop H=Drithole | Property? N 1 I=Drilied 2=Dnven Point 3=Jetted 4=Other
4_ s the well Jocaled upsiope or sideslope and not downsiope from any conwarmination sourcss, including those  n neighboning properties? v
‘Well lacaied :g floodplain? N g ) y 9 Deswnspout Yard Hydram 17 Wastewater Sump
Dsstance m feet from well w0 nearest (including proposed) . . i
1 T apdslt i0. Privy 18. Paved Anirnal Bamm Pen
90 2. Building Overhang i: Ifiom::ongrax? o gleam&n:r :(9) :nml Yard or Shelter
2. io Sewe 20. S
3. 1=Septic 2= Holding Tank SURPETON Al e e
U S iv: @hbsombar R 13 Building Drain . 21. Bam Guuer
il X v . Iﬁst Bmor]ilasuc‘ 2=Crher 9 Manuwre Pipe y=Gravity 2=Prcssapr
5. Nonconfoiming Pit 14, Building Sewer  1=Greavity 2=Pressure 1=Cast iron or Plastic 2=Other
6. Buried Home Heating Qi Tank 1=Cast Iron or Plastic 2=Other 23, @ther manure Storage
2 15. Coli Sewer: s diam. :
7. Buried Petroleum Tank A R R T i 24 Dich
N2 W o
8. |=Shoreline 2=Swimming Poo! 6 Clearwarer Sump 25, Other NR 818 Wase Sausice
5. Prilihole Dimeasions and Ceasiruction Metkod Lower Open Bedrock Geology 3 i Qealogy "~ from To
From To Upper Enlarged Drilihole Codes Type, Caving/Noncaving, Color, Hardness, etc {ft) (£}
Balm) {5 () I e e e TVX_ Brown, Non.Caving, Sand & Clay 0 22|a
— 2. Rotary - Ar
10.0 | surface 30 —% Retagy - Air andTam TVN_ Tan, Soft, Non-Caving, Sandstone 22 35|
— 4. Drill-Through Casing Hammer THN_ Tan/Brown, Hard/Firm, Sandstone 35 55[
€.0 30 65 ~5 Reverse Rotary [
X —6. Cable-tool Bt _10  in diag ———~ _
— 7. Temp. @urer Casmg m dia depth ft. J
Removed 7 [
Other :
6. Casing Liner Sercen Material, Weight, Specification Fiom To r
Dia (in.) Marnfachwer & Method of Assembly R)  (H) .
6.0 [ 6.620 X AS3B.280EW TC surface 35 |
I S ..o
9. Static water Level (11 Wellls: 307 A Grace
48.0 fest B giound surface !
A=Above B=Below L ) g:é\ebl%‘s
10. Pump Test ) pi
Dia (i) Scresn type, material & slot siae From To Punping level  20.0  ft below susface |Disinfected? ¥
Pumpingat 20.0 GP M 2.0 Hrs |Capped? i
12. Did you nouty the owner of the need to permanently abandon and il al)
7. Greut or @ther Sealing Material #  [unused wells on tis property?
Method GROUT PUMP TREMIE PIPE From To Sacks | 1f no, explain
Kind of Sealing Material 5 i Cemene 13. Initials of Well Constwuctor or Supervisory Driller Date Signed
NEAT CEMENT GROUT suface | 300| 20S {0
Inizials of Drill Rig Operator (Mandatory uniess samc as above)  Date Sigued
8G 718114

Variance Issued? N
More Geology?

Additonat Comments?

Owrer Sent Labdel? Y

ELECTRONIC

Batch 888888888



WISCONSIN UNIQUE WELL NUMBER Stuate of Wi-Private Water Systems-DG/2 Form 3300-77A
Depar t Of Nawral Re: Box 721 5
Source: WELL CONSTRUCTION L1395 gy e e (Rev 02/02)ow
— 2 Depth 60 FT
PIOPELY 5 ATTROW, JIM ;ﬂeih?m Sl = T. well Location | 7
- e T=Town C=City V=Village Fire#
§Maiiing 3030 1107H ST T of DOVER
JAddress
Cloy Staie Zmo Code Stres: Address or Road Name and Number
© CHIPPEWA FALLS wi ' 54729 CTYRDZ
ounty of Well Locauion wC o Well Penant No Well C mpletion Date Suodtvision Name Lo Block #
6 BUFFALOD i October 29, 1996
v m——
Weil Constuaior License #[ Facility 1D {Public) Gov't Lot or NE 1/40f NW 14 of
DONALD S FEDIE 127 ‘
Address Public Well Plan Approval¥ Secion 42 T 23N R 1p w
WS536 U S HWY 10
City State  ZipCode [Date @f Approval 2. Well Type 1 {See nem 12 dejow)
MONDOWVI w! 54755 3 J
S J=New 2=Replacemnent 3=Reconswuczon
Hicap Permanent Well # Common Well & Specific apacnty _ ) )
13 it of previous unmque well # construczed in _0
Reason ecormsuucted Well?
3. Well Serves  # of homes and or High Capacity’ fonreplacecher n wred W1
P {eg: bam, restaurant, church, school, indusay, etc.) | Well? N MEMCEN STRUGTIDY
MeMune O=0TM NwNonCom PuPrivas 2=Other XaNouPor AsAnode LnLoop H=Drillhole | Property? N 1 i=Drilled 2=Driven Point 3=Jetted 4=Other
4 s the well Jocated Eslo; or sideslope and not downslope from any conanmunation sources, mclud;ng those on neighboring properuies? v
Wuiocagd floodplain? N 9. Downspout/ Ya d Hydram 17 Wastewarer S
Dns'.a?)ce m et%om 10 nearest: (including propased) 1 Y g} 'mup
L. Landfill Privy 18 Pav lAmmdaBamPcn
10 2, Building Overbang II; IP:om:;jat_ion ;)xafn to ;,‘Iearwaur 19. Ammal Yard or Sheiter
. Foundat, rain to T i
3. I=Septic 2= Holding Tank ki 20. Silo
) N 13_ Building Drain 21 Bam Gumer
4. Sewage Absorption Unit 1=Cast Iron or Plastic 2=Other o Wi 3
3. Nonconforming Pit 14 Building Sewer  }1=Gravity ‘2=Pr55ur= . 1=Cast rox: or Plastic 2=Otho
6. Buried Home Heating Oi) Tank S ;=Cast Iron or Plasuc 2=dOth:: 25. Other manure Storage
0r Sewer- t
7. Burted Petroleum Tank - e U o 10 R 24. Drch )
3. 1=Shoreline 2= Swimming Pool 16. Clezrwater Sump 25, Other NR812W ste Sou ce
- —— ———
5. Drillhoie Dimensions and Construction Metbod JGeology 3. Geol From To
, From To Ulipe? me ‘ Lower Open Bedrock Codes Type. Caving/Noncavi o&a’lor, Hardness, exc (ft) “-‘_l y
Dia(im) (R {f) ~ 1. Rotary - Mud Cirauladon I_ TOP SOIL 0 1|4
-2 Rouwy - Ar | -
10.0 | sirface 30 - 3 Rotaty - Ar and Foarn - _VC_ EBROWN NON:GAVINGCLAY . 7
g — 4, Dr )l-Through Casing Hammer _SN_ SOFT NON CAVING BROWN 7 21
6.0 30 80 — 5. Reverse Rotary
B % =6 Cable-todl B 10 i diz _MN_ SEMIFIRM BROWN SANDSTONE 21 27
— 7. Temp Outer Casing _ i dia.___ depthfr | _HN_ FIRM BROWN SANDSTONE 27 80
Removed ?
Other It
6. Casing Liner Screen  Material, Weight, Specificatian From To
Dia. (in.} = Manufacturer & Method of Assembly (ft) (ft)
6.0 | TC PIPE ASTMAS53 GR B 1945 LBS FT surface 33 |
IPSCO USAAF SEIDEMAN CO i |
. Static ; ater Bvel_ IT. Well Is: 16 in. ATr;d':'
29.0 feer ground s\rface
A=Above B=Below =Above
Develoged? Y B=Beiow
10. Pump Test j
Dia(m) Screen type, matenal & slot size From To Pumping level 38.0  ft below sufece |Disinfected? Y
Pumpingat 120 GPM  20H;s [Capped? Y
= - - 12. Didyou notify the owner of the need % pamanznily abendon and fil sl
7. Grout or Other Sesling Material ¥ 3 wells on this property?
Method TREMIE PIPE GRAVITY F om To Sacks If po, explain
Kind of Sealing Material (®) &1 Qe 13. Initiais of Well Constructor or Supervisory Driller Date Signed
DRILL SLURRY suface | 1.0 i
Injtials of Dnll Rig Operaor (Mandatory unless same as above)  Date Signed
NEAT CEMENT GROUT 1.0| 30.0 16 S 1029/56
Batch 418

Vangnce 1ssued?
More Geology?

Additon | Comments?

Owmer Sent Label? v

WELL



WISCONSIN UNIQUE WELL NUMBER State ot’Wi-Prive_xte Water Svstems-DG/2 Form 3300-77A
Deparment Of N 1 Re es, Box 7921 , :
Source: ELECTRONICALLY TR351 paronent Of Nl Resouces, Box (Rex 02/02)bw
=S Madison. W1 53707 Deoth £
P BAUER, DAREN Telepnone 745 _g46_3226 [T well Location | Epth 50
Owmer 1 Number =3 -
i T=Town C=City V=Village Fire# Wa7
Mailing w47 CTY RD 2 T of DOVER ’
Address
City state Zp Coae Street Address or Road Name and Number
” ELEVA w? 54738 SAME
Courty of Well Lecanion ICo Well Permnt No Well Commieuon Date Subdtvision Name Low tock #
6 BUFFALO W June 28, 2004
Weil Consouctor License #] Faciiity LD (Pubiic) Gov't Lot oo NE 1/40f NW 14of
KELLY OIUM 6244
Address Public Well Plan Approval# Section 12 T agh R 10 W
50855 THOMPSON RD
Crty State  ZipCode |Date Of Appioval 2. Well Type 2 (See item 12 below)
ELEVA w 54738 ) R .
. |=New 2=Repiacement 3=Recoastuction
Hicap Permanent Well 3 Common Well # Specific Capacity ! A e
23 gpm/ft of previous unique well # coastucled in _
?
5. Well Serves  # of hornes and or CATTLE WATERER ishimaeaiy: Reason for replaced or reconsvucted Well?
P (eg: barn, restaurant, church. school, indusTy, ewc.) | Well? N
M=Manic 0=OTM NeNouCom P=Private 2=0ther XeKonPor A=Anode LeLoop H=Dritinele | Property? N 1 |=Drilled 2=Driven Point 3=Jetted 4=®ther
4. 1s the well located upsiope or sidesiope and not downsjope from any contamination sources, mciuding those on nerghboring properues? v
Well located in floodplain? N 9. Do wt/ Yard Hydrant g
Distzmce?cn ee‘nl org wgllialtg nearest: (including proposed) P B e " Wasmwa[é =
1. Laodfill 10. Pnvy 18. Paved Amimal Barmi Pen
. Lan
K .l 11. Fowdation Dramn to Cleanvater 8019, Animal Yard or Sheit
85 2. Building Overhang v -
g z & Jaleriat © 2 )
300 3. I=Septic 2= Holding Tank ! BO Lt (';; Z LR F4BLo
' - 13. B ilding Drain 21 Barn Gumer
400 4. Sewage Absorption Unit |=Cast Iron or Plastic 2=Other " = o,
5. Noanconforming Pit i4. Butiding Sewer  1=Gravity 2=Pressuwre i
: g 1Tt e LR 1=Cast iron er Plastic 2=Otbe
6. Buried Home Heanng Oif Tank I=Cast Ison or Plastic mcr 23, Other manure Storage
7. Buied Petroleum Taak 15 Coilector Sewer. ___ umits ___ in. diam. 24 Dich
8. 2 1=Shoreline 2= Swimming Pool i6. Clearwater Sump 25. Otbes NR 812 Waste Source
e —
5. Drillhole Dimeassions and Construction Method - edrock |Geology 3. Geology From Te
o From To Upper Entarged Dritlhole Eorgnn: Codes Type, Caving/Noncavimg, Color, Hardness, zic (fL) )
Draafin) () (f) — 1. Rowary - Mud Circulaiion T_C_ Tan/Brown. Clay 0 21 |4
~ 2. Rotary - Air —
8.0 | surface 30 -- 3. Rotary - Airand Foam TSN_ Tan/Brown, Sott/locse, Sandstone 21 29|
-4, Diill-Through Casing Hammer THN_ Tan/Brown, Hard/Firm. Sandstone 29 50
8.0 30 50 - 5. Reverse Rotary
X —6. Cable-ool Bit_ 8 in. dia
~ 7. Temp. O ter Casing _ in. dia. depth ft.
Removed ?
Other
§. Casing Liner Sereen Material, Weight, Specification From To
Dia. (in} Manufacturer & Method of Assembty (ft) (ft)
6.0 IPSCO ASTM A53B.280 P/E STEEL susface 31
| caswe A | WA = i
-
e v
F Static Water Level [T WellIs 153 ,n, A Glage
14.0 feet B ground suriice
A=Above B=Below A=Above
o — Developed? Y B=Below
10. Pump Test o
Dia.(in.) Screen type, material & siot s From To Punpmglevel 20.0 ft. below swface |Disinfected? Y
Punpingat 14.0 GP M 2.0 Hrs |Capped? g
12. Did you notify the owner of the need to pennanently abandon and fli ali
7. Grout or Other Sealing Material P :el!s an gxs prope ty? Y = y nam e
Method GROUT PUMP TREMMIE PIPE Frem To  Sacks | Jfno, explain
Kind of Sealing Matenal s B i 13. Initials of Well Consuuctor or Sup rvisory Driles Dare Signed
NEAT CEMENT GROUT surface [ 30.0[ 10S KO i
Initiais of Drill Rig Operator (Mandatory unless same as 200ve}  Date Signed
DT 6/28/04
Batch 888388888

Vanance [ssued? N
More Geology?

Additonal Comments?

Owner Sent Label? ¥

ELECTRONIC




WELL CONSTRUCTOR’S REPORT TO WISCONSIN STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
See Instructions on Reverse Side

W

G 11 1945

,zawﬁ/ﬂ w i

’Mﬁ/ s T

2
8. Owner or Agent oy
4.
5.

A T2 S T3 -

a —--KQPM,.&_____V

Lot . 42/.4/2//,»7 .

10. FORMATIONS:
Thick- Total

nes
e (]

Address ___
From weil to nearest: Building &£ ft;
dry well-or filter bed________ ft; abandoned well__.._.__ £t
6. Well is intended to supply water for: 77 24
7. DRILLEOLE OR EXCAVATION:
Dis. (in.) From {{1.} Tao (ft)
2 A Y

8. CASING AND LINER PIPE OH CURBING

ﬂ-n-l (ﬂ-} (ft-)
L/ WM 7 | 4%
414 Lo etede - ¥
(g 4o catl)

9. GROJI;T:
Kind

From To
(tia] (L)

Clacs jo P

/Jé oA ze 430
W fL 4y
ﬁ//éﬁcﬁ 7/7

L

11. MISCELLANEGUS DATA:
Yield test: ___& . Hrs.ab_..3 . __GPM.

Depth from surface to water: .. L& ____ ft.
B s
. Water-Jevel when pumping: __if__‘.j_ ________ 7

Water sample sent to laboratery at

44@@@ - //Dx/.c3 1955“

6’

Signatm‘e ____________________________ 4
Reglﬂemd Well Dritler

Con%n of the well was completed on _;_%7/ /4
...... LY B 19444 —

The well is terminated _________________ inches
(above) {below) the permanent grade.

Was the well disinfécfed upon completion ?
¥ea v Nodeoooae
Was the well sealed watertight upon comaletion ?

5/4%4/772{ ______

Complete #ail Address

6F 1044

fgs'{aﬁoe

A




APPENDIX C

Soil Boring Logs
Temporary Monitoring Well Construction Forms




Siate of Wisconsin SOIL BORING 1.OG INFORMATION

Dzperanent of Nanral Resowrses = i Rew. 7.98
Route To:  Watershed/Wastewater [] Wasic Management [l
Remcdiation/Revelopment [J Othe [ﬁ ]
Page 7 of
Facility/Project Name Licenss/Permit/Monitormg Number oring Number
Reen Stee (Firace) B AN
ilimg Method

Test) and FimD Datz Drillimg Stmed ;Dﬁ!ﬁmsﬁmvlﬂsd
i é iz 21t (2, 2o
Sw/ T T 3TIT |mE T 5373 | beoprebe

Bormg Drilied By: Name of crew chuef (first,

Fizst N D&LP;" Lag Namc Kﬁ-b‘h—)

Fiom @el\ss .
Wi Uniqune Weli No. R Well ID No. ell Name Final Static Weier Level [Surfase Edevaban le Drameter
______ o Fesa MSL Fecs MSL inches
Local Gnd Onign O3 (esamaed O3 ) or  Bormg Lacston O o .  nllocal Grid Locanan
State Plane N. E ' Lat___ . ON oOE
___Mof____1dofSemion___.T___N.R Long __° _Feet;ms FeetDl W
Facility ID ty Code |Givil Town/City/ or Village
I Bukkele —— DOsver ~Twrhp.
Sample 7 Soil Properties -
“& = |52 SoVRock Desariptian ®
‘_&i-g § =3 And Geologic Crigip For - gl 2 -EE - & =
EE5|l=¢ o Each Major Unit il H = = 55|=2-|3 ~ E
EE(® 3] = 5? i I8 & SIS S| B |3
28|58 2 | &L 5 |£5%S| £ | 58| 25|35( 23| £ |25
bro»«. m&irm, S 4
be ek + stene £y
R
5 F.. SQ.»\&, t-od- A3 : -
1 blauk staned . Petre | 3_’-'-’
(4] = [k w&_
- i Y
’ F. SQM‘Q. Ap_‘hk\ S'}-ﬂ.ﬂ_ﬂ-eboo :
{0 | pe}vc odor - [Fo
g dark s¥ain to yal ~lso
clayey sasd. veddis W -
cleam sawd ot 15/ -
5 =
EcR=/6 -

I hereby centify that the information on this form is true and correct o the best of my knowledge,

S P ot [ e doen Bnvronmetd 1%

This form is. aurhorgy Chapters 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, aod 299, Wis. Stzs. Completion of this form is mandatory. Failure to file

this form may resuk in forferane of between $10 and £25,000, or Gipoisoarest for wp 10 ove Year, dependimg on the program and cqndusl inyolved.
Personally idet fiable information ou this form is not intended to be used for any other pupose. NOTE: See instrocbous for more informaton,

including wheve the completed form should be sent.




SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION

State of Wisconsin
Dcp roment of Natural Resoinces Form 4400-122 Rev.7.98
Route To:  WatershedWastewater D Waste Management D
Remediation/Revelopment (] Other  [J j
Page 7 of
Facility/Project Name A Li /Permit/Monitoring Number  [Boring Number
"J'qjsm St+ere LFd'hue.«\-) _ GP-Z
Boring Drilled By: Name of crew chief (first, last) and Firm Date Drilling Sterted Date Drilling Completed [Driliing Method
FimName [Ny geean Lachune: WK \FE 6 it zert £ A2, 2ot G snpriloe
Fiem: Bess Wm ddyIyy|mmda IV eog
WI Unigue Well No. DNR Welt {D Na. ell Namc Final Static Water Leve! [Surfrce Elevation orchole Diameter
______ = Fecl MSL Feet MSE inches
Local Ghd Origin O (=Gmaad: . ) or Boring Locabon O 0 + n|Locs) Grid Loeation
State Plane N. E L | R, ON OE
v " ¥
— 1A of 1/4 of Section B N. R T J— ___FeetoS _______ Feetl'w
Facilicy ID ty Code |Civil Town/City/ ar Village
Iéu.'C-F—«lo - Osver ~Twshp-
Sample }r Soil Properties
—
®E -5 3 ¥ SoilRnck Desiption ° Y
= E And Geologic Osigin For &5 1% = =
58 ﬁg S |3 Each Major Unit o |2 [LB| €] EB[E5|5]3 5
5‘°§§£ 24 © |§de = O [ EE 'Eg_g-g 54| B (S
Z & | @ | A =] 533:: & | 3a|=0 |33 |25 a |20

browa welk - sertld
£\ Sa.vt.{,(?.

S~
——<

’" S| brown £ Sd--%/s;‘fl-g, ws}st
St

silly Saud - ne bt o |

io

‘ONUM— Sa:\({)? ;J{ 3

o= IL &,
1 hereby certify that the information on this form is rue and coerect 10 the best of my knowledge.
Signamre e — S : —
= Mer. pltes Envien ynetel s/ ﬁ
7’ -
@ Chagters 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 253, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats. Completion of this fonn is mandatory. Failire o file

This form is autho . 2
this forra may result in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, d pending on the pregram and conduct involved.
Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended fo b us d fer any ather purposc. NOTE: See instructions for more information,

including where the completed form should be sent.




State of Wisconsin
Drparmment of Neura) Resowmees

Watershed/Wastewster [] Waste Management []

SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION
Form 4400-122 Rev.7.98

Route To:
Remediation/Revelopment [] Other [] ]
Page 7 of
Facility/Project Name Liceree/PormiManitoring Number  [Boring Number
T\-l,ls-’v\. S“"—ﬂ‘-{_ (anfw) GP"Z
Bosing Orilled By: Name of crew chief (first, last) and Firm Dete Drilling Staned Datc Drilling Completed |Drilling Mechod
Fitet Name: Da“r“_ Last Name: Kg_l,f{l_‘ 5 Y zot ‘t {2 207
Fam: (YA sE i3I |sndd 7377 Geoprabe
WZ Unigue Welt No. DNR Well ID No. ell Name inal Static Water Level [Surface Elevation {Borehole Diameter
______ R Feet MSL Fect MSL inches
Tocal Gnd Origin D (=tmated: O ) or Boring Location O o+ = |Cocal Grid Location
Staic Plane N. Lae anN QE
— MAof___VsofSection___.T___N.R T PR Feet 0§ Feetl W
Facility ID Count ty Code |Civil Town/City/ or Village
fﬁu.. \e e Dover Twshp-
Sample 7 ' - Soil Properties
= =
e L et : 1
< And Geologic Origin Far o=
}é;}&eg S [£s Each Major Unit o |4 _g g 2 g‘é 2= B g BE
=% -] (7] i s D -l = 2 3
23|53 & | & 2 |Ex2 | £ | 5B| 3555|322 £ |28
’ £ San “ A Soyine LEOIJ‘ p? &#
ax 3! [ -
1, 3
[
Yhew Lladd F. saul . s
- vt l
[y 5
io ﬁ dy B Sa.. ) i
y 214 \u:;ﬁ*
(s su{,.. sulk .
—_
-1
s i
i i o
Eog = (4t A

1 hereby certify that the information on this forn is rue and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Firm er. fteen  Envidn pesuted és{i

Signanmre
% é—'
This form is auth by Chapters 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Swts. Completion of this form is mandatory. Failure to file
this foun may vesult in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the prograro and conduct involved.

Personally identifiable infarmation on this form is not intended to be used for any other pimpose. NOTE: See instructions for mare information,

including whexe the completed form shouid be sent.




SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION

Staic of Wisconsin
Form 4400-122 Rcv, 7-98

Dzparonent of Natural Resowrces

Route To:  WatershedWastewster [] Waste Management O
Remcdiation/Revelepment D Other G e e o ’
Page 7 of
ber

Facility/Project Name = R
5 son Stere (Far w)

Lseence/PermuyManitoring Number oring Num
6P-4
ate Drilling Completed |Drifimg ‘Method

Boring Drilled By: Name of crew chief (first, Iasf) and Firm Date Drilling Staned

Fist Name: (N g, e p o LastName: [ o\ _5_{!::_ ZOUE _6_’_!-_(_7; 2001 g
Faax Ges mm dd FIYY|mm dd FIY Y 4 e
W1 Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. ell Name Final Siatic Weter Level [Surlace Elcvation le Diameter
______ P s s Fect MSL Feet MSL inches
Loca) Giid Origm O {(comaed O ) or Bormg Loasaen (3 o e Grid Loaation
State Plane N. E Lét____
T ON OoE
144 of 1/4 of Secdon « T N, R UL S Feet O S FeelD W
Facility ID 1 1ty Code |Civil Town/City/ or Village
éu_.ﬁ-'-F-q. o I Dever ~Twshkp.
Sample 7 Soil Properties
— -
: & -g B Soil/Rock DPescaription ®
o< =3 And Geologic Origin For S = 2
_gggg r.z 555. Each Ma jorUnit o 3 il g Egné'ﬁ I ESE
- ez @ 4'.': a SE| & 58 E
ZE(58 2 | &2 > |E8Z4A| = §§§:§3§a§:23
ha bt

W

sq\l;|]

io

3 v

l')r-oa-ao F. Sa.d 5‘.\4&&

B B Sl

o

——

[ EoB=/6 &,

jrijfr”r

1 hereby certify that the inf ormation on this form is oue and correct 10 the best of my knowledge.

Signanme

A

" Mor g Bovionpested s 1%

.

93,295, and 299, Wis. Stz Completion o fthis form is mandatory. Farlue t file

7
This form is authorﬁb'y Chapiers 281, 283, 289, 291, 29 1 >
thiis form may result in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to cne yesr, depanding an the programm and conduct involved.
Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended 10 be used for any other purpose. NOTE: Ses instructions for more inforraation,

including where the completed form should be sent.



Statc of Wisconsin SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION
Farm 4400-122 Rev.7-98

D=zparment of Nanra) Resources

Rowe To:  Watershel/Wasteweter [] Waste Management []
Remcdistion/Revelopment [] Other [ )
Page 7 of
Facility/Project Name License/Permit/Monitoring Number _ |Boring Number
Tulseaw  Stsre (Frmen) LP-S
Date Drilling Started ate Drilling Completed |Drillmg Method

Barmg Drilled By: Name of crew chief (first, last) and Firm
FimN : : P ;
e Dgorie e Kl b zeny | € 02,200 | o, Lo
Fimx &ess mm dd FyYY Y| mm dad YV ¥ 7
W7 Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. ell Name Final Smtic Waier Level [Swface Elevation archole Diameter
______ T _ FectMSL . Fea MSI. inches
Lacal Grid Ongmm O (stmated O ) or Bormg Locanon O o n |Local Gnd Location L
Statc Plane N. E Bar. = . anN OE
____lfof 1/4 of Section CF NGB long__ > __'|______FeetmS ___FeetW
acility 1 ty Code [Civil Toom/City/ or Village
hu—c-;-&\ﬁ Pt Osver - T'y.:_rkp-
Sample B ) Soil Properties i
—
< E g EE SoilfRock Desanipion o
o< | Axd Geologic Origin For = =
5555 F :—-‘":E’ e |2 | B E|BB(58|5s|Ey| ¢ a0
] § B a3 [ 7] E‘ © & 8 e | N E %] g
Z5|d2| m [QA8 > |§3%5| & §:§§t§5§ =E o &

‘oro‘un— E Sahgo ho:’“

®

N S g o

I hereby cenif'y that the information on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signamc%¢ ' Mh.zp‘@ Enu.l‘e«w éSi

This form is auﬂ)o;&{l’{y Chaptess 28!, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stz Completion ofthis form is mandatory, Fm‘iurc_ o file
this form may result in forfeiture of between-$10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, dependmng on the prograr and conduct involved
Personally identifisble information on this furm is not intended % be used for any other putpose. N®TE: See instroctions for mare inf ormation,

including where the completed form should be sent.



Staze of Wisconsin
SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION
Ocpasrment of Netur al Resowees Farm 4400.122 Rev. 7-98

Route To: Weicshal/Wastewater [ Waste Managemenlt O
Remediation/Revelopment [] Ot [J )
Page 7 of
Uicenss/PermitManitormg Number  [Boring Number 6
6 E-

Date Drilling Started Date Drilling Completed |Drilling Method

Facili ject Name )
tyfpm'{qus Fove 34-5‘{ ( FJ' F Mf—uﬂ-—)

Boring Drilled By: Name of crew ciaef (Tirst, 1ast) and Firm
FimtName N4, 040 LimMame: S gidC. £ iz o1t £ ,ir, 2017 ;
rm  @eNS SR TETIY Y |sEda 7377 | Geoprabe
W1 Unique Well No. DNR Well ID Ne. 21l Namc Final Static Water Level [Swaface Elevation orehole Diameter
______ e __ FeatMSL _ FeaMSL inches
Locel Gnd Origm O (sdmaed- 8 ) or Bormglocagon O 0 ¢« n|loctGnd Loation
State Plane N. E | Bl _ onN OE
—__1of YdofSecden____ . T___N.R Long_ ° ' "|___FetmS____ FeetOW
Facility [Count: 1ty Code |Civil TowsVCity/ or Village
ﬁu..ﬁ-?—q.‘la i Dever ~Twshp.
Sample E Soil Properties
< & .5 gE Soil/Rock Desaripdon ° '
< B e And Geologic Origin For = =
g &S £ e o al|® - >
[=] O = 5 o
28|58 2 | &4 =S Es?ﬁ £ | 52 z"é.‘ig 22 8128
lal‘dh-u‘-« s:H'- lon w) 5"-“»0
- t
ack o rgauie soth 43 Z st
5 \o ~
1) o N [: g S"‘ﬂQ d S.; l“-. éo
0&%
; | v

15

I hereby certify that the information on this form is true and correct 1o the best of my knowledge.

Simama%¢: Firm er, e énu.fe-\w &g\

<
This form is autlaorﬁw Chapeezs 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Suts. Conpletion of this form is mandatory. Failun? © file
this form may result in forfeiture of between §10 and $25,000, or imprisoniment for Gp 10 one year, depending on the program ard conduct involved.

Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended 1o bz used for any other purpose. NOTE: See inslructions for more information,
including whezre the completed form should be sent.




State of Wiscontin

MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

Bepaniment of Netral Resoorces Route to: Watershed/Wastewater[_] Waste Management[_] Forrn 4400-113 A Rey. 7-98
Remediation/Redevelopmentl_]  Other
Facility/Pro ject Nane L ocal Grid Locstion of Well Well Name —
\)\—(_LS.‘._ S*}J-ﬂ: FWW‘ R L g i——————] L B W, :
Facility License, Permit or Monitaaing No. [Local Grid Origink 0 (estimated: O ) or Well Location O [Wis. Unigue Well No. [DNR Well ID Ne.
: Lat, ° i ¢ long p . 7 R G S fe
Facility ID St. Planc fiN, fLE S/ |Date Well Insmlledé I_’—Z_:/,ZQ_’_%_
W= Section Location of Waste/Sourve Or [WaTs e BB."_% d (1'_’ l" ;an:i I:"
t H 9t
ype of :;mw‘__“ Foda ’ | weof 1Mofses 1. Nr___O% |V A b s
: ——— ——— [ ocation of Well Relative 1o Wa te/Source  [Gov. Lot Number '
Distance from Waste/ | Enf Stds. |w 0O Upgredient s o Sidegradient : - g ¢
Source n| Aty O |4 0O Downgradient  n [0 Not Known =2 >

A. Protective pipe. top elevation ¥ A€ _ 2 _ fr. MSL

1. Cap and lock?

L [ 2. Protective cover pips:
B. Well casing, top clevation ___ % _fumsL < S Insideid vasiEte s
C. Land surface cicvalion BN, _0__ _ ft MSL b. Length:
R SO c. Material:
D. Surface seal, bottom . _ _ _ __ ft. MSLor — — __ ft. ’j,v"}%l ) t%@
P AL
12. USCS clascification of soil near screen: QL B d. Additional protection?
GP O oMO GCO GwWO Ssw [E/SP a Ifyes, describe:
sMpO scO MO MHO CL O CH D Bentontie @7
Bedrock D 3. Surfacc scal: o
4 J Concete O 01
13. Sieve analysis performed? O Yes B’]\ﬁ Other O &%
RER
14. Drilling methad used: Rotary 8130 4. Material between well casing and protective pipe:
Hollow Stem Auger O Benorite & 30

_@4}'1}_( Oibes
i5. Drilling fluid used: Water 0 02
Drilling Mua O 0 3

Air O

1
Naone 59

O Yes @ No

16. Drilling sdditives used?

Describe
17. Source of warer (attach analysis, if requiced):

Other
a. Granular/Chipped Bentonite

O
@33

S. Annular space seal:

b. Lbs/gal mud weight. . . Bentonite-sand slunyd 35

c? Lbs/gal mud weight . .. .. Bentamite slusy O 3§

d. % Bentonite .. .. .. Bentonitecanentgroutd 50
e Ft 3 volume added far any of the above

f. How installed: Tremie O ¢

Tremiepumped O 02

Gravity O 03

6. Bentonite scal: a, Benwonitegranules [7 33

3 E b. O1/4in. O3/8in. O1/} in.  Bentonite chips [5/3 2
E. Bentomite seal,top  _ _ _ _ _ _ fuMSLor _ ~_ _ ft. :’ o Other O ¥
F.Fivesand,top  _ _ _ _ _ _ ft MSLor _ _:E _® Eg:}:g 2 7. Fine sand material: Manufscturer, product name & meshi size
a.
G.Fillerpack. top  _ _ _ _ _ _ fMSLor_ _O__fi g E b. Volume edded fi3
s \ g g 8. Filter pack material: Manufacturer, product nssme & mesh size
H. Sceeen joint.top _ _ _ _ _ _ ft MSLor _ _2_ f: = o
’5" b. Volume added &3
I. well bowom fEMSiton. T fi. 9. Well casing: Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 23
Ll Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 3O 24
. Filter pack, bottom _ _ _ _ _ _ fuMSLor _ / ,_é,_ e = Other I 28
/é = = 10. Screen matezial: sch.Ho pJIC it
K. Borchole. boram  _ _ _ _ _ _ . MSLor_ 22 _ ft /g B Screen type- Facoryant @7 11
\ ﬁ/‘é Continsous sloc O ¢
L. Borehole, diameter i R Other O &
b. Manufaciuser
M. @.D. well cesing & c. Slotsize: 0.1 _in
d. Slotted length: 12
N. L.D.wellcasing _ _{ __ m 11. Back&ll material (below Tiltcrpack): None 14

Ower O %

Ihereby certify thal the infarmation on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signatre

% il P

Fm;w;.nzé“-eu B ron MM --aa_k-!d-zfeog LLE.

rd 7

Please complete bomm-l 13A and 4400.113B andremirat
283, 289, 291, 292, 29377295, and 299, Wis. Stats..andch NR 141,

these foxms may 7esult in & forfeitnre of between $10 znd $25 800, or imprisenment for up to ene year, > :
informawron on theee forms is 1ol intended to be uscd forany otiker purpose. NOTE: See the instaicions for more informatioo,

senL

hem 10 1he appropriate DNR office and burcau. Completionof these repouts is required by chs. 168,281,

Wis. Adm. Code. Inaccordence with chs. 281, 289,291,292, 203, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failwe 1o fils
dupending on the pregram snd conductinvolved. Pessenstly ideniifiable
includiog where the cempleied forns sheuld be



CP-2

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources
dnr.wi.gov

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283. 289, 291-

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report
Form 3300-085 (R 4/2015) Page 10of 2

293, 295, and 289, Wis. Stats_, and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In

accordance with chs. 281,289.,291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stals.. failure to file this form may resuit in a forieiture of between $10-25,000, or imprisonment
for up to one Year. depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this fosm is not tntended to be used for any other
puspose. Retum form to the appropriate ONR office and bureau. See insiructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

[[] Verification Only of Fill and Seal (L] prinking Water

1. Well Location Info

County

Bshalo

WI Unique Well # of [Hicap #

Removed Well

D Waste Management

l:] Watershed/Wastewater D Remediation/Redevetopment

(] other:

2. Facility / Owner information .

Facilityld.?:)\ ke g (~ .F—_-,—p w\

Facility 1D (FID or PWS)

Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) _Format Code Mﬁmod Code
GPS008
W [oo SCRooz |License/Permit/Monitoring #
w | [Joom OTHOO01
el Vi ,‘/: Section Township  |Range D g [Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lot # N D i

Well Street Address
SE fopwmr~ OCTH T + BE

Present Well Owner

Mailing Address of Present Owner

Well City, Uﬁaga or Town Well ZIP Code
Deder Tussly
Subdivision Name . Lot #

City of Present Own

Mo

ey

Reason for Removal from Service

<o) b o
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dri

[:l Monitoring Well

lhole / Borehole Information
Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

6«- {2- 261

N/A
NIA
N/A
NIA
NIA

D Yes
D Yes
I:] Yes
[Jes
D Yes

Pump and piping removed?
Liner(s) removed?

Liner{s) perforated?

Screen removed?

Casing left in place?

D WaterWell

[Béorehole / Drillhole

If a Well Construction Repott is availabie,
please attach,

N/A

[Jves

Was casing cut off below susface?

Construction Type:

[:] Drilled
Mer {specify).

D Dug

D Driven (Sandpoint)
QO () N
L

[Jes
[Jes
D Yes D No

NIA
NfA
N/A

Did sealing material rise to surface?
Did material settie after 24 hours?
If yes, was hole retopped?
If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated

Formation Type:
B’lﬁwnsolidated Formation

D Bedrock

[Jves [[JNno [{]nA

with water from a known safe sowrce?
Required Method of Placing Sealing Material

Casing Diameter (in.)

P A

Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.)

A

[[] conductor Pipe-Gravity [ ] Conductor Pipe-Pumped
Screened & Poured D Gther (Explain):

Casing Depth {fi.)

& 2 on- LA

Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)

(Bentonite Chips)
D Concrete

Sealing Materials
[[] Neat Cement Grout
[:] 8entonite Chips

Was well annular space grouted? ”4 D Yes D No D Unknown

[[] sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout

For Mpm'forfng Wells and Monitoring Welf Boreholes Onfy:

Depth to Water (feet)

If yes, to what depth (feet)?

5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole

Bentonite Chips
[] Granutar Bentonite

/b

[ ] Bentorite - Cement Grout

[:l Bentonite - Sand Slurry
No. ¥ards, Sacks Sealantor

Mix Ratio or

From {ft.) Mud Weight

Volume {circle. ong)

6. Comments
pervision of Wo : DNR Use Only.
Name of Person or Firm Boing Filiing & Sealing |License# Dale ofFilling & Sealing er Verification |Date Received Noted By
Mopodoen B 6 (s | 1041 |omsswm 6 -1z -1 | o i
Street or Route A Telephone Number Comments
21 p. Blee 2L (315)932-6bo% |
City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed
_E?j/ C el WIT | SYFYC2L s ~{2 ~&R

78 (/



Statsof Wiscansin

MONITORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

Deporunect of Netozal Rsources  Route to;  Watershed/Wastewater [ Wagte Management[]
acility/Project Name ocal Grid Location of Well [Wen Name
—— -_—
VA e SIse For e~ S . SE' R i Exl:?z_ gine 3
Pacility License, Permit or Monitoring No, [Local Grid Origin (1 ( estimated: J ) of Well Location L1 | Wis. Unique Well No. ell ID No.
— Lat, b . “Long. . B e -
acility ID J_Sl. Planc fLN. fLE s/c/N |Pate Well [n:ml]ig ; _[2;; 17
PeaWiE——— === Section Locajon of WastefSource © mwm & 4 ¥y vy
= - -
TN g — 2 14 of 14ofSec,___T.___N.R. BE& [Weu '“‘"‘:’_‘; Byﬁmﬂqﬁ:’g R p.
Bi ==t I[ ocation of Well Relafive 1o Waste/Source | Gov. Lot Numi >
istance from Waste/ Enf. Stds, u [ Upgradient s [0 Sidegradient g S5
Source fi. | Apply O d [0 Downgradient n [J NotKnown | — =2 i)
A. Protective pipe, top clevation N#AL _ 2 _ ft MSL y _— L Capandlock? O Yes @ No
2. Protecti ipe.
B. Well casing, top elevation Sx=y= :2'_ _ fuMsL = ;’n:d:’:':::e?pe =
C. Land surface cievation . _0_ _ ft. MSL b. Length: e
T ‘ﬁ@ c. Maerial: Steel [J 04:
12. USCS classifi ation of soil near screen: A d. Addit'tonal pretecuan? O Y s @ No
GP O oMO GCOD GwO sSwW IB/SP O ifyes, desaibe:

sMO scO MLO MHO L O cH O
Bedrock O

13. Sieve analysis performed? 0 Yes mﬁ
14. Drilling method used: Rowry [0 50
Hollow Stem Auger 0 41
Other E‘éﬁ

15. Prilling fluid used: Water O 0 2 Air g}l
Drilmg Mud [ 33  None 99

O Yes @0

16. Diilling additives used?

Describe
17. Source of watez (attach analysis, if requir d):

E.Bentoniteseal, wp _ _ _ _ _ _ fuMSLor _ _?ﬂ_ﬂ.
F.Finesand,op  _ _ _ _ _ _ fr. MSL or _ __Z_ __Hh
C.Filterpa kotop  _ _ _ _ _ _ f.MSLor_ S _

H. Scecen joint, top

I. Wel bonom

fLMSLO(_._é___ﬁ--“"“-—-..--

J. Filter pack, bottom

K. Borehole, boftasn

1_ Borehole, diameter i _-z_" - m
M. ®D. w llcasing = _,_ - in
N. 1D. well casing i .,( e ws R,

Bentonite E/B 0

Concrete O G
Other O gv%%

4. Material between well ¢ sing and protcctive pipe: )
Bentanite ¥ 30
Other O £
a. Granulat/Chipped Bentenite IB/; 3

3. Sarrface scal:

S. Annular space seal:

b. — Lbs/galmud weight. . . Bortonite.sand shuriyld 35
c Lbs/gal mud weight .. ... Bentonive slupy O 31
d. % Bentonite .. .. .. Benunniie.cenieni grout{l 50
e Ft ° valume add d for any of the above
f. How installed: Tremie O 0}
Trenue pumped 3 02
Gravity 1 08
6. Bentonite seal: a. Bentumile granules [ 33
b, Otf4in. O3Bin 0O1/2m  Bentonte chips 32
c Other O %
7.Fine send matertak Manufociurer, product name & mesh size
A ;.:{

b. Volume added fi3
8. Filter pack mawerial: Manufacturer, product name & mech size

b. Volume added 25 ]
9. Well casing: Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 23

Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 O 2 4
Other O 78
sch-Ho pJC o5

10. Screen material:

8. Screen type: Factory cur B7 1 1
Continuous slot 0 0 |
@her O &%

b. Mamsfacturer
c. Slotsise: 0__(_._inA
d Stoited] ngth: 12 1.

None é71’ 4

Other O §3%

11. Backfill matcial (below fiitcr pack):

I hereby ceriify that the inlorenation on this form is truc and correct 1o the best of my knowlcdge.

Signature Firm

2r g

M V- -\éé ‘4" (=

E/w-;mmdpp éomd;fg} Ll

P r 4

Pleass complete mm@«fm.uu and 4400.113B and xetiim them 0 the &
283,289, 291.292. 2637295, and 299. Wis. Stats., andch. NR 141, Wis. Adm.

ropriate DNR office and bareats, Complerion of these reports is requiced by chs. 160, 281,
. In accordance wish chs. 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 203, and 299, Wis, Stats., failure o filo

these foyms may result in a forfeiwire of between $10 and $25,000. or imprisonment for up o one year, depending on the progeam and conduct involved. Persongtly idendFiable
inforsnation on these forms is not intended to be wsed Jor any ather puipose. NOTE: See the instructions for more information, including where the compleied foims should be

senL




State of Wiscansin

MONTORING WELL CONSTRUCTION

DepartmentefNewral Resovrees  Route to; Wams!meq/WastcwalerD Waste Management | Forrn 4400.113A Rev. 7.98
Remcdiation/ RedevelopmcntD Other
Facility/Project Name |Local Grid Location of Well Well Name
— OnN. E. s
\)H..«LS’«. SM FVTW | Dg ft. BW - "/
Facility License, Permit oe Monitoring No. [Local Grid Origin [0 { estimated: (3 ) or Well Location [J |Wis. Unique Well No. [DNR Well ID Ne.
Lll. ° ¥ "Long’ s 1 ] ‘}.r ______ o
Facili
acility ID l§l' Plane ft N. fLE. S/C/N Date Well Insmi]ed5 / _’2_-:4' _:Z—.ﬁ‘_?_‘
- e Section Location of Waste/Source Ok mm._dd ¥y VYV Yy
ype of We 175 6 ST T N.R. g% WeIII Inslallecj By: Name (f'gst, last) and Firm
WellCode = ———— e v
s LLocation of Well Relabve to Waste/Souvrce | Gov. Lot Number
Distance from Waste/ Enf. Sids. u [0 Upgradient s [ Sidegradient 6 >
Source | Aeply O |4 O Downgradient  n [ NotKnown | ———— =2 >
A. Protective pipe, top elevation .9 AL _~F _ fr. MSL — 1. Cap and lock? O Yes @ No
-2 L 2 2. Protective cover pipe:
B. Well casing, top elevation =~ — — — — _ _ ft. MSL 2. Inside diameter in.
C. Land surface etevation _ _0 _ _ fu MSL b. Length: -~ =fe
5 i e -] e o Material: Sieel O
. Surface seal, bottom _ _ _ _ _ _ fi. MSLor — — __ _":.-“31_' ::‘ ,‘ Other O
12. USCS clessification of soil nesr screen: 5T N d. Additional protection? O Yes @ No
GP O MO GCO GWO swW IB/SP O Ef yes, desciibe:
sMO scO MLO MHO cL O cu O Bentonite @10

Bedrock [
13. Sieve analys”ispe formed?

O Yes E/ISE:

14. Drilling method used: Rotary [0 30
Hollow Stem Auger 0 41
GCeogre Oher @EL

15. Drilling fivid used: Water (162

Ar O 01
Drilling Mud (103  Nome (¥9 0

OYe o

16. D1illing additives used?

Describe
17. Source of water (attach analysis, if required):

E. Bentonite seal, ©op ft. MSL or

ft MSLor

F. Finc sand. wep ft.

G. Filter pack, top

H. Screen joint, top

1. Well botrom

J. Filter pack, bottom f. MSL or

K. Borehole, bottam  _ _ _ _ _ _ fuMSLor _ L% _ ﬁ-\ %'_-%
L. Borehole, diameter walene Iy
M. O.D. well casing - ._/_ s ATIY
N. 1D. well casing - Z._ _ in.

3, Surface scal:
Concreee I3 Q1

Other 1
4. Material between well casing and protective pipe:
Bentonite Bf 30

Other O ¢

S. Annular space seal; a. Granular/Chipped Bentenite IE/;' 3

b. Lbs/gal rand weight. . . Bentonite-sand sluny[d 3§

8. Lbs/gal mud weight. .. .. Bentonite slarry [ 31

4. % Bentonite . ... .. Benwumijtecement grout [ 50
ot Ft ~ volume added for any of the above

f. How installed: Tremie O €1

Tretruepumped O (2

Gravity 1 08¢

6. Bentonite seal: a. Benltonite granules [ 33

v Oi/4in. O3/8in. [01/2m. Bentonite chips 32

c Other O %3

7.Fine sand material: Manufacturer, product name & mesh size

a. g4
b. Volume added ft3
8. Filter pack materizl: Manufacturer, product name & mesh si

i3
Flush threaded PVC schedule 40 213
Flush threaded PVC schedule 80 O 24
Other [0 Fi

seh.Ho pJC

a.
b. Volume added
9. Well casing:

10. Screen material:
a. Screentype:

254
Faciory cut @ 11
Comtinuous slot [J ¢

Other O
b. Manufactirer
c. Slot size: o/ _in
d. Slotted length: Ny N
11, Backfill material (below filter pack): None D/14»
Diher O

I hereby certify that the information on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signamre Firm

A7 [

M &+ -kéé e E/Z&’

chon et l Cowalhay L2

7 7

Fiease complete bmhll3A and 4400.1138 andretum them to the a
283,289, 291,292, 2937295, and 299. Wis. Stats..and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm.

propriste DNR office and buresu, Completionof these repesis is sequited by chs. 160,281,
ode. I accordance with chs, 281, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Siats., faiture 10 file

these fo1ms may result in 2 forfetme of between $10 and $25,800, or imprisonment for up v one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable

information on these farms is nol intended to be used forany otherpurpose. NOTE: Seetheinstructions

senl

for mote information, inciuding where the compleled forms shoutd be



CP-S
State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report
dnr.wi.gov Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Page 1 0f2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In
aCCordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stals., failure to file this form may resultin a forfeiture of between $10-25.000. or imprisonment
for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other
purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

D Drinking Water D Watershed/Wastewater I:] Remediation/Redevelopment

D Other;

2. Facility/ Ownerinformation - = = .

[ ]Verification Only of Fill and Seal

D Waste Management

1. Well Location Information. =

County WI Unique Well # of  |Hicap # Facility Name \
—_—
B Sulson STy (Feopver
—_—— e e Facility ID (FID or PWS) '
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Me[t}hod Caode
GPS008
N DDD DSC RO02 [License/Permit/Monitoring #
w | [Joom [CJoTHoo1
Vil Ve l‘/a Section Township |Range D g |Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lot # N D W
Present Well Owner
Well Street Address
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code |Malling Address of Present Owner
Qea-d 2 Lud s L.,)
Subdivision Name " Lot # City of Present Own =
Mon oo,
Reason for Removal from Service WI Unigue Well # of Replacement Well '.4."Pump,-.i_|nr,-Screen,-'Casmg & Sealing Material -~ = = .-
.‘\ b ) Pump and piping removed? DYes EI No N/A
S e aerliaroceass —— Liner(s) removed? [Jyes [INo N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information : R
R Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Liner(s) per‘orated? D Yes D No N/A
[] Monitoring Wel é 12- 26i 7 Screen remaved? [dyes [INo N/A
vea =
[] water well Casing left in place? [Jyes [INo [[]naA
. If a Well Construction Report is available, =
B‘ﬁorehole / Drilthole please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? D Yes D No N/A
Construction Type: Did sealing material rise to surface? D Yes D No N/A
[:] Drilled D Driven (Sandpoint) D Dug Did material settle after 24 hours? D Yes D No N/A
ifyes, hole retopped?
. Mrer (specify): @0 () A yes, was hole retopped [ves [Ino [[]nva
- Li if bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated
Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? D Yes I:' No N/A
[ TUnconsolidated Formation [ ] Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (fL) |Casing Diameter (in.) [[] Conductor Pipe-Gravity [ | Conductor Pipe-Pumped
Screened & Poured : o
// f} ﬁj# (Bentonite Chips) D O er (Ganlaing
Lower Drillhole Diameter {in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials
“2. p4 D Neat Cement Grout [:l Concrete
" E] Sand-Cement {Concrete) Grout D Bentonite Chips
o
Was well annuiar space grouted? Af [ JYes [ JNo [ Junknown |~ Mgnitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) E’Bentonite Chips D Bentonite - Cement Grout

[] Bentonite - Sand Slurry
No:-Yards; Sacks Sealantor |~ MixRatioor
“:\olume {circleone)- 1 |1 Mud Weioht -
gy bay
[l

[] Granular Bentonite

5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drilthol From (it
Surface

6.Comments
e on of Wo DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing |License # Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification |Date Received |Noted By
Mep o e Eres. b ( 1041  |mmeayyyy 6 -tz -AF | : i
Street or Route i Telephone Number
City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed
& el WwT | SY4Y2 W b —(2 -2 F

7 {/



ap- &

State of Wis., Dept of Natural Resources Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report
dnr.wigov Form 3300005 (R 4/2015) Page 10f2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 283.291-293, 295, and 283, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In
accardance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between $10-25,000, or impnsonment
for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved, Personalty identifiabte information on this form is not intended to be used for any other
purpose Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to ONR Bureau:

D Verification 0n|y of Fill and Seal D Drinking Water E] Watershed/Wastewater [:] Remediation/Redevekpmaent
D Waste Management DOthcr
= pcatio D atio 3 [J P 0 atic
County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # Facility Name \
p—
B ! Removed Well S \ & o gq_’ﬂ (:F—.g-f‘ i
_—— — Facility 1D (FID or PWS)
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Me[ihod Code
GPS008 —_—
" CJoo [Jscroo2 License/Permit/Monitoring #
w [ [Joom [JoTHoo1
Vel % F/. Section Township |Range [JE [Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lot # N Ow
Present Well Owner
Well Street Address
SE fiypve~ (LTH € + BB - S
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code Mailing Address of Present Owner
DeJ e S
Subdivision Name — Ll’ lot# City of Present Own N ZIP Code
Mo CEU sS4 ¥sS
Reason for Removal from Service  |WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well el J8 N1 Aol (2 o) [ R o1 Ty BUETCIE)
<\ b Pump and piping removed? [Jves [JNo N/A
— Rl Y Liner(s) removed? (JYes [N NA
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information : : - -
Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Liner(s) perforated? Oves [Ino [[Ina
[[] Monitoring wet b " Ov i
6" 2 291? creen remove es D o N/A
D Water Well Casing feft in place? D Yes DNO NIA
If a Wetl Construction Repoit is available,
@'gorehole/ Drillhole please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? DYes D No N/A
Construction Type: Did sealing materiai nse o surface? DYes D No N/A
D Orilied D Driven (Sandpoint) D Dug Did matenal seltle after 24 hours? [:]Yes E] No N/A
?
err —— Qo) Ae Ifyef., was hole retopped? [(OJves [Jno N/A
L4 If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated
Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? [Jves [Ino N/A
Bﬁoomohdated Formation D Bedrock |Required Method of Placing Seaiing Matesial
[:] Conductor Pipe-Gravity [:] Conductor Pipe-Pumped

Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (fi.) |Casing Diameter (in.)

Screened & Poured I
AAG yav [ (Bentontte Chips) [ Other (Expiain);

Lower Drillhole Diameter (in,) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials
2 yr; 4 [J neat Cement Grout (] concrete
[] sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout (] gentonite Chips
Was well annular space grouted? Fy; 4. D Yes [:| No D Unknown For Mgnitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Eﬁ;:nbnﬂe Chips E] Bentonite - Cement Grout
A 2 & 1. [] Granutar Bentonite [] Bentonite - Sand Slurry

No. Yards, Sacks Sealantor Mix-Rato or

From(ft) ] - e (i) Volume (circle one) - - Mug Weight

_bewtonte elip) | Surface | 12 | al)yy bas
| | i &

6. Comments

De DN O D DNR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing |License # Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification |Date Received Noted By
Mer A e Bios. b ( 1061 |emwedyy) 6 -1z 17 | -
Street or Route x. Telephone Numbar Comments -
(}15) §32-6b0% |

City State 2iP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed

bl ¢ nzel wz | SY?Y2 W ~l2-20F
Coar




APPENDIX D

Analytical Reports




O Pace Analytical Services, LLC
r & 1241 Bellevue Sireet - Suite 9
_,-/ A°ace Analyl‘fcal Green Bay, W) 54302

www.pacelabs.com (920)469-2436

June 22, 2017

Kenneth Shimko

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Elco Rd

Fall Creek, WI 54742

RE: Project: JULSEN STORE
Pace Project No.: 40151809

Dear Kenneth Shimko:

Enclosed are the analytical resuits for sample(s) received by the laboratory on June 16, 2017. The
results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the most
current, applicable TNI/NELAC standards and the laboratory's Quality Assurance Manual, where
applicable, uniess otherwise noted in the body of the report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

‘ <~
f»?«q—»-. fﬁ-—/ G

Brian Basten
brian.basten@pacelabs.com
(920)469-2436

Project Manager

Enclosures

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This repor: shall not ke reproduced, except in full,
withoul lhe wrillen consent of Pace Analytical Services, LI.C Page 1of 13




/" faceAnalytical”

wwvipacelabs.com

Project: JULSEN STORE
Pace ProjectNo.: 40151809

CERTIFICATIONS

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Steet - Suite 9
Green Bay, W| 54302
{920)469-2436

Green Bay Certification iDs
1241 Bellevue Streel, Green Bay. WI 54302
Florida/NELAP Certification #; E87948
lliinois Certification #: 200050
Kentucky UST Certification #:; 82
Louisiana Cerlification #: 04168
Minnesota Certification #: 055-999-334
New York Certification #: 12064
Noith Dakota Certification #: R-150

Virginia VELAP |1D: 460263

South Carolina Certif cation #: 83006001
Texas Certification #: T104704529-14-1
Wisconsin Certification #: 405132750
Wisconsin DATCP Certification #: 105-444
USDASoil Permit #: P330-16-00157

Federal Fish & Wildlife Permit #: LE51774A-0

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall net be reproduced, except in tuli,
withoul ihe wrilten consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLL.C

Page 2 of 13



/" PaceAnalytical”

Www.p300labs.com

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street- Suite 9
Green Bay, W1 54302

(920)469-2426

Project: JULSEN STORE

Pace Project No.: 40151809

Lab ID Sample ID Matrix Date Collected Date Received
40151809001 T1 Water 06/15/17 00:00 06/16/17 10.05
40151809002 T3 Water 06/15/17 00.00 06/16/17 10:05
40151809003 T-4 Water 06/15/17 00:00 06/16/17 10:05
40151809004 WELL Water 06/15/17 00.00 06/16/17 10:05
40151809005 TRIP BLANK Water 06/15/17 00:00 06/16/17 10:05

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced. except in (ull,

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, L.LC.

Page 3 of 13



/

ace Analytical”

www.pacelabs.com

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Sireel - Suile 9
Green Bay, W| 54302

(820)469-243¢

SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT
Project: JULSEN STORE
Pace Project Ne.: 40151809
Anatytes
LabiD Sample ID Method Anatysts Reported Laboratory
40151809001 T1 WI MOD GRO ALD 9 PASI-G
40151809002 T-3 Wi MOD GRO ALD 9 PASI-G
40151809003 T4 Wi MOD GRO ALD g PASI-G
40151809004 WELL WI MOD GRO ALD ] PASI-G
40151809005 TRIPBLANK WI MOD GRO ALD 9 PASI-G
REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS
This report shall not me reproduced, except in full,
without the wrilten consent of Pace Analytical Services. LLC. Page 4 of 13



/" _PaceAnalytical

www.pacelabs.com

PROJECT NARRATIVE

Project: JULSEN STORE
Pace Project No.: 40151809

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, W1 54302
(920)469.2436

Method: WIMOD GRO

Description: WIGRO GCV

Client: Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
Date: June 22, 2017

General Information:

5 samples were analyzed for Wi MOD GRQ. All samples were received in acceptable condition with any exceptions noted below or on

the chain-of custody and/or the sample condition upon receipt form (SCUR) attached at the end of this report.

Hold Time:
The samples were analyzed within the method required hold times with any exceptions noted below.

fnitial Calibrations (including MS Tune as applicable):
All criteria were within method requirements with any exceptions noted below.

Continuing Calibration:
All criteria were within method requirements with any exceptions noted below.

Surrogates:
All surrogates were within QC limits with any exceptions noted below.

Method Blank:
All analytes were below the report limit in the method blank, where applicable, with any exceptions noted below.

Laboratory Control Spike:
All laboratory control spike compounds were within QC limits with any exceptions noted below.

Matrix Spikes:

All percent recoveries and relative percent differences (RPDOs) were within acceptance criteria with any exceptions noted below.

Additional Comments;
Analyte Comments:

QC Batch: 259075

D3: Sample was diluted due to the presence of high levels of non-target analytes or other matrix inteiference.
+T-1 (Lab 1D: 40151809001)
+ a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S)

This data package has been reviewed for auality and completeness and is approved for release.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, excepl in full,
without the written sonsent of Pace Analylical Services, LLC.

Page 5 of 13



Pace Analytical Sesvices, LLC

i @ 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
2 3 Ce Aﬂ&[ync&'l Green Bay, WI 54302
Wi pacelabs.com {920)469-2436

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project: JULSEN STORE
Pace Project No.. 40151809
Sample: T-1 Lab ID: 40151809001 Collected: 06/15/17 00:00 Received: 06/16/17 10:05 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGROGCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO
Benzene 3380 ug/L 200 79.2 200 06/21/17 15:26 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene 3650 ug/t 200 786 200 06/21/17 15:26 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <97.0 ug/L 200 970 200 06/21/17 15:26 1634-04-4
Naphthalene 819 ug/lL 200 84.8 200 06/21/17 15:26 91-20-3
Toluene 4500 ug/L 200 776 200 06/21/17 15:26 108-88-3
1,2.4-Trimethylbenzene 3810 ug/L 200 836 200 06/21/17 15:26 95-63-6
1.3.5-Trimethylbenzene 1120 ug/L 200 83.2 200 06/21/17 15:26 108-67-8
Xylene (Total) 12100 ug/L 600 249 200 06/21/17 15:26 1330-20-7
Surrowates
a,a.a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 105 % 80-120 200 06/21/17 15:26 98-08-8 D3,HS
Sample: T-3 Lab ID: 40151809002 Collected: 06/15/17 00:00 Received: 06/16/17 10.05 Matrix. Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GGV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO
Benzene <0.40 ug/L 1.0 0.40 1 06/20/17 23:.03 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene 1.2 ug/L 1.0 0.39 1 06/20/17 23:03 100-41-4
Methyl-test-butyl ether <0.48 ug/L 1.0 0.48 1 06/20/17 23.03 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.42 ug/L 1.0 0.42 1 06/20/17 23:03 91-20-3
Toluene <0.39 ug/L 1.0 0.39 1 06/20/17 23:03 108-88-3
1,2.4-Trimethylbenzene <0.42 ug/L 1.0 0.42 1 06/20/17 23:03 95-63-6
1,3.5-Trimethylbenzene <0.42 ug/L 1.0 042 1 06/20/17 23:03 108-67-8
Xylene (Total) 5.0 ugiL 30 1.2 1 06/20/17 23:.03 1330-20-7
Surrogates
a.a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 105 % 80-120 1 06/20/17 23:03 98-08-8
Sample: T4 LabID: 40151809003 Collected: 06/15/17 00:00 Received: 06/16/17 10:05 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO
Benzene <0.40 ug/L 1%0 040 1 06/20/17 23:29 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene <0.39 ug/L 1.0 0.39 1 06/20/17 23:29 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <0.48 ug/L 140 048 1 06/20/17 23:29 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.42 ug/L 1.0 0.42 1 06/20/17 23:29 91-20-3
Toluene <0.39 ug/L 1.0 0.39 1 06/20/17 2329 108-88-3
1.2, 4-Trimethylbenzene <0.42 ug/L 1.0 042 1 06/20/17 23:29 95-63-6
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene <042 ug/L 1.0 0.42 1 06/20/17 23:29 108-67-8
Xylene (Total) <1.2 ug/lL 3.0 1.2 1 06/20/17 23:29 1330-20-7
Surrowgates
a.a.a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 106 % 80-120 1 06/20/17 23:29 98-08-8

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

Thisreport shall nol be repreduced. except in full,
Date: 06/22/2017 01:27 PM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services. LLC. Page 6 of 13



Pace Analytical Services, LLC

. 4® 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Pace Analytical Green Bay, Wi 54302
www.pacelabs.com (820)469-2436
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: JULSEN STORE
Pace Project No.: 40151809
Sample: WELL Lab tD: 40151809004 Collected: 06/15/17 00.00 Received: 06/16/17 10:05 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Quat
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO
Benzene <0.40 ug/L 1.0 0.40 1 06/20/17 23:54 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene <0.39 ug/L 1.0 0.39 1 06/20/17 23:54 100-41-4
Methyl-teit-butyl ether <0.48 ug/L 1.0 048 1 06/20/17 23:54 1634.04-4
Naphthalene <0.42 ug/L 1.0 0.42 1 06/20/17 23:54 91-20-3
Toluene <0.39 ug/L 1.0 0.39 1 06/20/17 23:54 108-88-3
1,2.4-Trimethylbenzene <0.42 ug/l 1.0 0.42 1 06/20/17 23:54 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <0.42 ug/L 1.0 042 1 06/20/17 23:54 108-67-8
Xylene (Total) <1.2 ug/L 3.0 12 1 06/20/17 23:54 1330-20-7
Surrogates
a.a.a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 104 % 80.120 1 06/20/17 23.54 98-08-8
Sample: TRIP BLANK LabID: 40151809005 Collected: 06/15/17 00:00 Received: 06/16/17 10:05 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LoOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: Wl MOD GRO
Benzene <0.40 ug/L 1.0 040 1 06/21/17 00:20 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene <0.39 ug/L 1.0 0.39 1 06/21/17 00:20 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyi ether <0.48 ug/L 130 0.48 1 06/21/17 00:20 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.42 ug/L 1.0 0.42 1 06/21/17 00:20 91-20-3
Toluene <0.39 ug/L 1.0 0.39 1 06/21/17 00:20 108-88-3
1.2,4-Trimethytbenzene <0.42 ug/L 1.0 0.42 1 06/21/17 00:20 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <0.42 ug/L 1.0 0.42 1 06/21/17 00:20 108-67-8
Xylene (Total) <1.2 ug/L 3.0 -2 1 06/21/17 00:20 1330-20-7
Surrogates
a.a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 103 % 80-120 1 06/21/17 00:20 98-08-8

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This reporl shall not be reproduced. except in full,
Date: 06/22/2017 01:27 PM wilhout the writlen consent of Pace Analytical Services. LLC. Page 7 of 13



Pace Analytical Setvices, LLC

Py .
7 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
306’ AnaMICal Green Bay, WI 54302
Wwi Daesiaks.com (920)469-2436
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: JULSEN STORE
Pace Project No.: 40151809
QC Batch: 259075 Analysis Method: WIMOD GRO
QC Batch Methad:  WI MOD GRO Analysis Description WIGRO GCV Water

Associated Lab Samples: 40151809001, 40151808002, 40151809003, 40151809004, 40151808005

METHOD BLANK: 1526347
Associated Lab Samples:

Matrix: Water
40151809001, 40151808002, 40151809003, 40151803004, 40151803005

Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/L <042 1.0 06/20/17 19:13
1,3.5-Trimethylbenzene ug/L <0.42 1.0 06/20/17 19:13
Benzene ug/L <0.40 1.0 06/20/17 19:13
Ethylbenzene ug/L <0.39 1.0 06/20/17 19:13
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/L <0.48 1.0 06/20/17 19:13
Naphthalene ug/L <0.42 1.0 06/20/117 19:13
Toluene ug/lL <0.39 1.0 06/20/17 19:13
Xylene (Total) ug/L <1.2 3.0 06/20/117 19:13
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) % 104 80-120 06/20/17 19:13
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE & LCSD: 1526348 1526349
Spike LCS LCSD LCS LCSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qualifiers
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/L 20 21.0 21.5 105 108 80-120 2 20
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/L 20 20.4 20.9 102 104 80-120 2 20
Benzene ug/L 20 205 207 103 104  80-120 1 20
Ethylbenzene ug/L 20 20.6 208 103 105  80-120 2 20
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/L 20 20.0 2041 100 100 80-120 1 20
Naphthalene ug/L 20 19.8 20.7 100 103  80-120 4 20
Toluene ug/L 20 20.5 20.7 103 104 80-120 i 20
Xylene (Total) ug/L 60 61.4 62.5 102 104 80-120 2 20
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) % 104 104  80-120
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 1527084 1527085
MS MSD
40151791001  Spike Spike MS MSD MS MSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Result Conc. Cone. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qual

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/L <0.42 20 20 17.0 18.0 85 90  11-200 6 20
1,3.5-Trimethylbenzene ug/L <0.42 20 20 1357 14.7 69 74 54-142 7 20
Benzene ug/L 2.0 20 20 2377 237 109 109 66-140 0 20
Ethylbenzene ug/L <0.39 20 20 245 223 108 112 66-143 4 20
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/L <048 20 20 20.5 207 103 103 70-129 1 20
Naphthalene ug/L <042 20 20 18.6 200 93 100 64-129 7 20
Toluene ug/L 0.684 20 20 2241 226 107 109 76-130 2 20
Xylene (Total) ug/L <" 60 60 60.8 635 101 106 60-140 4 20
a,a.a-Trifluorotoluene (S) % 104 104 80-120

Results presented on this page are In the units Indlcated by the “Units” column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full.

Date: 06/22/2017 01:27 PM without the vritten consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 8 of 13



Pace Analytical Services, LLC
y L 1241 Believue Street - Suite 9
'{_ CGA”&M;’C&I Green Bay, Wi 54302

www. pacefabs.com (920)469-2436

QUALIFIERS

Project: JULSEN STORE
Pace Project No.. 40151809

DEFINITIONS

OF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied 1o the reposted data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.
NO - Not Detected at or above LOD.

J - Estimated concentration at or above the LOD and below the LOQ.

LOD - Limit of Detection adjusted for dilution factor and percent moisture.

LOQ - Limit of Quantitation adjusted for dilution factor and percent moisture.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270, The result for each analyte is
a combined concentration,

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.
LCS(D) - Laboratay Control Sample {Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike {Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calcutable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected at or above the adjusted LOD.

N-Nitroscetiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for
each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited, Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.
TNI -The NELAC Institute.

LABORATORIES

PASI-G Pace Analytical Services - Green Bay

ANALYTE QUALIFIERS

D3 Sample was diluted due to the presence of high levels of non-target analytes or other matrix interference.
RS Resuits are from sample alitjuot ¥aken from VOA vial with headspace (air bubble greater than 6 mm diameter).

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except ma (ull,
Date: 06/22/2017 01:27 PM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services. LLG, Page 9 of 13



Pace Analytical Services, LLC

/ ace Aﬂ 2 M ,- C a/@' 1241 Bellevue Street - Stite 9

Green Bay. Wl 54302
wwa.Dacelabs.com {920)469.2436

QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Project: JULSEN STORE
Pace Project No.. 40151809

Analytical
LabiD Sample ID QC Batch Method QC Batch Analytical Method Batch
40151809001 T1 WI MOD GRO 258075
40151809002 T-3 WI MOD GRO 259075
40151809003 T-4 Wi MOD GRO 259075
40151809004 WELL WI MOD GRO 259075
40151809005 TRIP BLANK WI MOD GRO 259075

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, excepl in full,
Date: 06/22/2017 01:27 PM withoul the written consent of Pace Analylical Services. LLC. Page 10 of 13
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Pace Container Order #255307 L{,Olﬁfﬁq

——— Addresses ™
Order By : Ship To : Return To:
Company Meridian Environmental Consulting, Company Meridian Environmental Consulting, Company Pace Analytical Green Bay
Contact Shimko, Kenneth Contact Shimko. Kenneth Conlacl Hyska, Christopher
Email kshimko.mendianenv@gmail com Email kshimko merndianenv@gmail.com €mail christopher hyska@pacelabs.com
Address 221 Nor:h Elco Rd Address 2711 North Ecofd Address 1241 Bellevua Stiwel
Address 2 o ) Addiess 2 Address2 Sute9
City FallCreek City Fall Creck City Green Bay
StateW  ZpSar42 State Wi ZipS47e2 Siate W Zip 54302
Phone '15-579~0723 Phone 7155790723 Phone {920}469-2436 _
Info
i Yy
Project Name JlsonSie Due Date 0_6&4_1'_2_0_17___ Profite. Quote - .
Project Manager Hyska, Civislopher i Retuml T Carrier Most Economical Location w _
S
~— Trip Blanks N g Bottle Labels Bottles ~
@ indude Trip Blanks E Blank :] Boxed Cases
{—| Pre-Printed No Samgple I0s j Ingividuatly Wrapped
[} Prefrinted Wity Sample IDs | Grouped By Sample
N AN R 2
7~ Return Shipping Labels N Misc ~N

U No Shipper Number

—J Samglirg Instructtans [ Extra Bubble Wrap
b D with Shipper Number 4 x| Custody Scal [ ] short Hoid/Rusn Stickers
COC Opti d o) TERAEAY [ orveter| Literts) |
o= S G RNERS e x| Costers [ ]| | USDARegulaled Sols
Xi Numcer ot Blanks 1 ) ) 1 e Siflhocs |.1__—_ _— = :—Jl —
"] Pre-Panted i L e e = T i

R o TF S e et (. I 7

# of Samples Matsix Tes! Container Jolal 1tofQC Lot # Notes

5 wr PVOC sNash 340mL 9lass vial w/ HC| 15 v} SaEE i I
1 wr Trip BLANK 2,400, HCHD! weater 2 0 8-7.024-01vB ]

Hazard Shipping Placard in Place : NA

*Sample receiving hours are Menday through Friday 8:00 am to 6:00 pm &énd Saturday fiom $:00 am to 12.00 pm unless special anrangements are made with
your projecl manager.

"Pace Analytical reserves the right o return hazardous, toxic, or radioactive samp:es to you

‘Pace Analytical reserves :h2 right to charge for unused botlles as well as cost associated with sample storage and disposal.
*Payment term are net 30 days

*Pleaseinclude the proposar number on the chain of custody to insure proger oilling.

Sample Notes Ship Date : (0813/2017

| | Prepared By: |Maiverter |

‘ Verified By: | Page 12 t|=13
“Pagetoft o

F-ALL-C-009-rev.00, 19Dec2016




ace Analytical

[Client Name: NendA0H

Courier: !7 Fed Ex{™ UPS ~ Client ™ pace Other:
#: Om

18103 58\

Trackin

Sample Condition Upon Receipt

Pace Anelytical Services, L LG, -Green Bay WI
1241 Believue Street, Suite 9
Green Bay, WI 54302

et 0% - 40151809

Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: [~ ygs
Custody Seal on Samples Present: [~ yes 7 no

SN

Uncorr:

Thermometer Used

Cooler Temperature ICorr.

no Seals intact: T~ yesP no

AT

I

Seals intact: |~ yes — no
Packing Material: |~ Bubple Wrap /Bubbte Bags T None [~ Other

Type of ice:

et

Biue Ory None y Ssmples on ice. cooling process has begun

Biological Tissue is Frozen: I yes

Temp Blank Present: [ yes ‘V/HO " no Person examining contents:
Temp shouid be above freezingto 6°C. Date: m"é"

Biota Samples may be received at s 0°C Comments: Initials: _EAY2

Chain of Custody Present: g lEfYas One  Owva 1.

Chain of Custody Filled Out. ot Xve@ owale TRP BIW oo™ o Sonfly ¥ untl

Chain of Custody Relinquished: Aves Do Ovals 0D il d o\l o\ 7
Sampler Name & Signature on COC: ):ﬁes Ono [Onra |4, | - E £ =
Samples Arrived within Hold Time: )Zers Ono On/afs
- VOA Sampies frozen upon receipt Hves Ono DatefTime:
Short Hold Time Analysis (<72hr): Oves (Mo Owals.
Rush Turn Around Time Requested: Oves If No  (On¢A |7
Sufficient Volume: d\'as One Onfa |8
Correct Containers Used ,va;; One Owa |9
-Pace Containers Used: Aves ONo s

-Pace {R Containers Used: Oves ONo ZIN/A
Containers intact: Yes Ono Owra |10,
Filtered volume received for Dissolved tests Oves ]Z(No Onva |19

Sampie Labels match COC:
Jncludes date/time/ID/Analysis  Matrix_ Y\

Oves )ZfNo Onea

an

12. N0 Aod tww  ON SOmAS e

All containers needing preservation have been checked.

7 HNO3 {~ H2SO4 [~ NaOH [~ NaOH +ZnAct

{Non-Compliance noted in 13.) Oves Ono  [fINA |43

All containers needin-g_ preserva:io_n— arefoundtobein =

compliance with EPA recommendation. Oves ONo ¢ A

(HNO3, HomO¢ <2 NaOH+ZnACt 29, NaOI212) . ...

exceptions . caliform, TOC, TOX, TOH, Initial when Lab Std #D of Datel

0&G, WIDROW, Phenolics, OTHER: ﬂ Yes [INe completed | preservative Time:

Headspace in VOA Vials ( >6mm): Oves J(fuo Ona |14,

Trip Blank Present: )Zﬁus Ono  [Onea|15.

Trip Blank Custody Seals Present ' \ Bves Ono ONia

Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if purchased): #38

Client Notification/ Resoliution: if checked. see attached form for additional comments [_]
Person Contacted: Date/Time:

Comments/ Resojution;

11229) T omy >
o oo

M&'mmj W AT T A
Ol W VAGLS

Raws
ul\Ww

— oI

/
/

Project Manager Review:

z A
pate: [, /[ [/} I~

F-GB-C-031-Rev.04 (12Dec2016) SCUR xls
Pace Analytical Services LLC. . Green Bay W1

=2 —

/U
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/q Pace Anaiylical Setvices, LLC
o g 1241 Bellevue Slreet - Site 9
4 3C€Ana/yncal Green Bay, Wi 54302

WWW.£30618bS,00Mm {920)469-2436

June 27, 2017

Kenneth Shimko

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Elco Rd

Fall Creek, WI 54742

RE: Project. JULSON STORE
Pace Project No.: 40151491

Dear Kenneth Shimko;

Enclosed are the analytical resuits for samplie(s) received by the laboratory on June 13, 2017. The
results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the most
current, applicable TNI/NELAC standards and the laboratory’s Quality Assurance Manual, where
applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, ptease fee} free to contact me.

Sincerely,

éé—-:.«-'»__ %ﬁ--‘j‘t}}zﬁ_
C

Brian Basten
brian.basten@pacelabs.com

(920)469-2436
Project Manager

Enclosures

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, exceplin full,
without the wrillen consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 1 of 28




/" _PaceAnalytical”

www/pscelabs.com

Project: JULSON STORE
Pace Project No.: 40151491

CERTIFICATIONS

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Belleviie Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, W1 54302
(920)469-2436

Green Bay Certification IDs
1241 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, WI 54302
Florida/NELAP Certification #: E87348
lllinois Certification #. 200050
Kentucky UST Certification #: 82
Louisiana Certification #: 04168
Minnesota Certification #: 055-999-334
New York Certification #: 12064
North Dakota Certification #: R-150

Virginia VELAP 10D: 460263

South Carolina Certification #: 83006001
Texas Certification #: T104704529-14-1
Wisconsin Certification #: 405132750
Wisconsin DATCP Certification#: 105-444
USDA Soil Permit #: P330-16-00157

Federal Fish & Wildlife Permit #: LE51774A-0

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not ke reproduced, except in full.
withoul the wrillen consent of Pace Analytical Services. LLC.

Page 2 of 28




/" _PaceAnalytical”

www,pacelabs.com

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Pace Analytical Services,LLC
1241 Betlevue Street - Suile 9
Green Bay, W1 54302

(920)469-2436

Project: JULSON STORE

Pace Project No.: 40151491

LablD Sample D Matrix Date Collected Date Received
40151491001 1: 34 Solid 06712117 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491002 1. 7-8 Soilid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491003 1. 11.12 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491004 1:15.16 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491005 2:3-4 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491006 2:7-8 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491007 2:11-12 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491008 3: 34 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491009 3. 7-8 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491010 3: 11-12 Solid 06/12/%7 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491011 4: 34 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491012 4: 7-8 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491013 4: 11-12 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491014 5: 3.4 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491015 S5: 7-8 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491016 5: 11-12 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491017 6: 3-4 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491018 6: 7.8 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25
40151491019 6: 10* Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06713717 09:25
40151491020 6: 11-12 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06713717 09:25
40151491021 T8 Solid 06/12/17 00:00 06/13/17 09:25

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This reporl shall nol be reproduced, except in full,

wilhout the wrilten consent of Pace Analytical Services. LLC.

Page 3 of 28



/" _PaceAnalytical

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Sute 9
Green Bay, Wl 54302

Wi pacelabs.com (920)469-2436
SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT
Project: JULSON STORE
Pace Project No.. 40151491
Analytes
LabiD Sample ID Method Analysts Reported Laboratory
40151491001 1. 34 WIMOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491002 1. 7-8 WI MOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491003 1. 1142 WI MOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491004 1:15-16 WI MOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI.G
40151491005 2:3-4 WIMOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491006 2:7-8 Wi MODGRO ALD 12 PASI.G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491007 2:11-12 WI MOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491008 3: 34 WI MOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491009 3: 78 WI MOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491010 3: 11-12 WIMOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491011 4: 3.4 WI MOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491012 4: 7.8 WI MOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491013 4: 11-12 WIMODGRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491014 5: 3.4 WIMODGRO ALD 12 PASH-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASE-G
40151491015 5: 7-8 WIMOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKwW 1 PASI-G
40151491016 5: 11-12 WIMOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974.87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491017 6: 3-4 WI MOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI.G
40151491018 6: 7-8 Wi MOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2874-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491019 6: 10° WIMODGRO ALD 12 PASI-G

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This reperl shall not be reproduced, except in lull,

wilhout Lhe wrillen consent of Pace Analytical Services, LL.C.

Page 4 of 28
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www paceiabs.com

Project: JULSON STORE
Pace Project No.: 40151491

SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

Pace Analyticat Setvices, LLC
1241 Bellevue Sireet - Suite 9
Green Bay, Wl 54302

(920)469-2436

Analytes
LablD Sample iD Method Analysts Reported  Laboratory
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491020 6: 11-12 Wi MOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
ASTM D2974-87 SKW 1 PASI-G
40151491021 1B Wi MOD GRO ALD 12 PASI-G
REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS
This reporl shall nol pe reproduced, except in full,
wilhout the written consent of Pace Analylical Services, LLC Page 5 of 28
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wwwi.pacelabs.com

PROJECT NARRATIVE

Project: JULSON STORE
Pace Project No.. 40151491

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, W1 54302
(920)469-2436

Method: WIMOD GRO
Description: WIGRO GCV
Client: Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
Date: June 27, 2017

General Information:

21 samples were analyzed for Wi MOD GRO. All samples were received in acceptable condition with any exceptions noted below or on

the chain-of custody and/or the sample condition upon receipt form {(SCUR} attached at the end of this report.

Hold Time:
The samples were analyzed within the method required hold times with any exceptions noted below.

Sample Preparation:
The samples were prepared in accordance with TPH GRO/PVOC W| ext. with any exceptions noted below.

Initial Calibrations (including MS Tune as appticable):
All criteria were within method requirements with any exceptions noted below.

Continuing Calibration:
All criteria were within method requirements with any exceptions noted below.

Surrogates:
All surrogates were within QC limits with any exceptions noted below.

Method Blank:
All analytes were below the report limit in the method blank, where applicable, with any exceptions noted below.

Laboratory Control Spike:
All laboratory control spike compounds were within QC limits with any exceptions noted below.

Matrix Spikes;

All percent recoveries and relative percent differences (RPDs) were within acceptance criteria with any exceptions noted below.

Additional Comments:

This data package has been reviewed for quality and completeness and is approved for release.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This1epert shall not se repreduced, except in fulf,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 6 of 28



Pace Anaiytical Services, LLC

Green

/" PaceAnalytical

wrampaceiabs.com

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

JULSON STORE
40151491

Project:
Pace Project No.:

1241 Bellevue Slreel - Suite 9

Bay, W 54302
(920)469-2436

Sample: 1: 34 Lab I0: 40151491001 Collected: 06/12/17 00.00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "dry weight” basis and are ad justed for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results LInits LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGROGCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.
Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 10:49 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 it 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 10:49 100-41-4 w
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 10:49 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 10:49 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 10:49 108-88-3 w
Total Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 10:49 w
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 10:49 95-63-6 w
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 10:49 108-67-8 W
Xylene (Total) <75.0 ug/kg 180 75.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 10:49 1330-20-7 W
m&p-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 10:49 179601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <25.0 ug/kg 600 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 10:49 95-47-6 w
Surrogates
a,a.a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 100 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 10:43 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D23974-87
Percent Moisture 11:8 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 08:37
Sample: 1: 7-8 Lab 1D: 40151491002 Collected: 06/12/17 00:00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "dry weight” basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any ditutions.

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.
Benzene 1880 ug/kg 1710 715 25 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:13 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene 58800 ug/kg 1710 715 25 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:13 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether 1520J ug/kg 1710 715 25 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:13 1634-04-4
Naphthalene 21100 ug/kg 1710 715 25 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:13 91-20-3
Toluene 5560 ug/kg 1710 715 25 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:13 108-88-3
Total Trimethylbenzenes 163000 ug/kg 3430 1430 25 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:13
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 121000 ug/kg 1710 715 25 06/14/17 07.30 06/14/17 17:13 95-63-6
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene 41700 ug/kg 1710 715 25 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:13 108-67-8
Xylene (Total) 193000 ug/kg 5140 2140 25 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:13 1330.20-7
m&p-Xylene 189000 ug/kg 3430 1430 25 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:13 179601-23-1
o-Xylene 4160 ug/kg 1710 715 25 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:13 95-47-6
Surrogates
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 90 % 80-120 25 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:13 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 125 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 08:37

Date: 06/27/2017 09:00AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This reporl shall not be reproduced, except in full,
wilhout the wrilten consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC
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Project:
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JULSON STORE
40151491

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green

Bay, W1 54302
(920)469-2436

Sample: 1. 11-12

Lab ID: 40151491003

Collected: 06/12/17 00.00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matr'x: Solid
Results reported on a “dry weight” basis end are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Resuits Units LoOQ LOD DF Psepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGROGCV Analytical Method: W) MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.
Benzene 4620 ug’kg 1390 579 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:39 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene 44700 ug/kg 1390 579 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:39 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether 1850 ug/kg 1390 579 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17.39 1634-04-4
Naphthalene 13200 ug/kg 1390 579 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:39 91-20-3
Toluene 11600 ug/kg 1390 579 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:39 108-88-3
Total Trimethylbenzenes 112000 ug/kg 2780 1160 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:39
1.2.4-Trimethytbenzene 83100 ug/kg 1390 579 20 06/14/1707:30 06/14/17 17:39 95-63-6
1.3.5-Trimethylbenzene 29300 ug/kg 1390 579 20 06714/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:39 108-67-8
Xylene (Totat) 146000 ug/kg 4170 1740 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:39 1330-20-7
m&p-Xytene 143000 ugf/kg 2780 1160 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:39 179601-23-1
o-Xylene 3500 uglkg 1390 579 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:39 95-47-6
Surrogates
a,a.a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 89 % 80-120 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 17:39 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Anatytical Method: ASTM 02974-87
Percent Moisture 13.7 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 08:38
Sample: 1:15-16 LabiD: 40151491004 Collected: 06/12/17 00.00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid
Resuits treported on a “dry weight” basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Resuits Units LoQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.
Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:.30 06/14/17 11:15 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene 36.64 ugrkg 69.0 287 1 06/14/17 07.30 06/14/17 11:15 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ugfkg 600 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:15 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:.30 06/14/17 11:15 91-20-3 W
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:15 108-88-3 w
Tota! Trimethytbenzenes <50.0 ug’kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:15 W
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 33.2J ugrkg 69.0 28.7 1 06/14/17 07.30 06/14/17 11:15 95-63-6
1.3.5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 uglkg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:15 108-67-8 w
Xylene {Total) 109J ugfkg 207 86.2 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:15 330-20-7
mé&p-Xylene 109J ugrkg 138 5.5 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:15 179601-23-1
o-Xylene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/1707:30 06/14/17 11:15 95-47-6 w
Surrogates
a,a,a-Trifluorotoiuene (S) 101 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:15 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Methos: ASTM 02974.87
Percent Moisture 13.0 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 08:38

Date: 06/27/2017 €9:00AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, exceptin Tull,
without the-written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.
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Pace Analytical Services, LLC

" @
/_PaceAnalytical a
www pacelabs.com
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: JULSON STORE

Pace Project No.: 40151491

1241 Bellevue Sireet - Suite 9

Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436

Sample: 2; 3-4 LabID: 40151491005 Collected: 06/12/17 00:00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid
Resulits reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sampie size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.
Benzene <250 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:40 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:40 100-41-4 w
Methyt-tert-buty! ether <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 1140 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalere <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:.30 06/14/17 11:40 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06414117 07:30 06/14/17 11:40 108-88-3 w
Total Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:40 w
1.2.4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 uglkg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:40 95-63-6 w
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 600 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:40 108-67-8 w
Xylene (Totat) <75.0 ugrkg 180 75.0 | 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:40 1330-20-7 W
m&p-Xyiene <50.0 ugrkg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:40 179601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:40 95.47-6 w
Surrogates
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 101 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 11:40 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 8.4 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 08:50
Sample: 2:7-8 Lab ID: 40151491006 Collected: 06/12/17 00:00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matix: Solid
Resuits reported on a “dry welght” basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any ditutions.

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Anatyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGROGCYV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.
8Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:.06 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:06 100-41-4 w
Methyl-ter-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:06 1634-04-4 W
Naphthgalene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:06 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:06 108-88-3 w
Total Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14717 07:30 06/14/17 12:06 w
1.2,4-Trimethylberzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:06 95-636 w
1.3,5-Trimethylbernzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:06 108-67-8 w
Xylene (Total) <75.0 ug/kg 180 75.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:06 1330-20-7 W
mé&p-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:06 179601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:06 95-47-6 w
Surrogates
a.a a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 100 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:.30 06/14/17 12:06 98-08.8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 14.3 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 09:02

Date: 06/27/2017 09:00AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This reporl shall nol be reproduced, except in lull,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC
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Pace Analylical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, Wl 54302
(920)469-2436

/_PaceAnalytical

www. pacelabs.com

ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project. JULSON STORE

Pace Project No.. 40151491

Sample: 2:11-12 Lab ID: 40151491007 Collected: 06/12/17 00:.00 Received. 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any difutions.

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC Wi ext.
Benzene <250 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:31 71.43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:31 100-41-4 w
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:31 1634-04-4 w
Naphthalene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:31 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:31 108-88-3 w
Total Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:31 w
1,2.4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:31 95-63-6 w
1,3,5- Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/1707:30 06/14/17 12:31 108-67-8 w
Xylene (Total) <750 ug/kg 180 75.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:31 1330-20-7 w
mé&p-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:31 179601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <250 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07 30 06/14/17 12:31 95-47-6 w
Surrogates
a,a.a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 100 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:31 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 16.4 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 09:02

Sample: 3: 3.4

Lab ID: 40151491008

Collected. 06/12/17 00:00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are ad justed for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS Na. Qual
WIGROGCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.
Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 ¥ 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:57 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:57 100-41-4 w
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:67 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:57 91-20-3 W
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:57 108-88-3 W
Tomal Trimethylbenzenes <560.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:57 %
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:57 95-63-6 W
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:57 108-67-8 w
Xylene (Total) <75.0 ug/kg 180 75.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:57 1330-20-7 W
mé&p-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:57 178601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/1707:30 06/14/17 12:57 95-47-6 w
Susrogates
a,a.a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 102 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 12:57 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2374-87
Percent Moisture 1.6 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 03:03

Date: 06/27/2017 09:00AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in [ull,
withoul the wrillen consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.
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JULSON STORE
40151491

Project:
Pace Project No.:

Services, LLC
Street - Suite 9
Bay, W1 54302
{920M69.2436

Sample: 3: 7-8 Lab ID: 40151431009 Collected: 06/12/17 00:00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid
Resulits repoited on a "dry weight” basis and are ad justed for percent moisture, samplesize and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units LoOQ LOD OF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC W1 ext.
Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:23 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:23 100-41-.4 w
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:23 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:23 91.20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13;:23 108-88-3 w
Tovel Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:23 w
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ugrkg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:23 95-63-6 w
1.3.5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:23 108-67.8 w
Xyiene (Totat) <75.0 ug/kg 180 75.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:23 1330-20-7 W
mé&p-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:23 179601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <25.0 ug’kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:23 95-47-6 w
Surrogates
a,a.a-Trifluorotoluene (S} 101 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:23 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974.87
Percent Moisture 21.8 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 09:03
Sample: 3: 11-12 LabiD: 40151481010 Collected: 06/12/17 00:00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Sofid
Results reported on a “dty weight” basis and are ad justed for percent moisture, sample size and any ditutions.

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGROGCYV Analyticai Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC W/ ext.
Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:48 71-43.-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ugrkg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:48 100-41-4 w
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:48 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:48 91-20-3 W
Toluene <25.0 ugskg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:48 108-88-3 w
Total Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 ugskg 120 50.0 1 06/147/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:48 w
1.2.4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:48 95636 w
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:48 108-67-8 w
Xylene (Total} <75.0 ug/kg 180 75.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:48 1330-20-7 W
mé&p-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:48 179601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <25.0 ug’/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06714/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:48 95-47-6 w
Surrogates
a.a.a-Trifluorotoluene {S) 100 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:48 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM 02974-87
Percent Moisture 19.8 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 09:03

Date: 06/27/2017 09:00AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This reporl shali not be reproduced, exceptin full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.
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Pace Analylical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Streel - Suite 9
Green Bay, W 54392
(920)469-2436

/_PaceAnalytical

www.pacelabs.com

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

JULSON STORE
40151491

Project:
Pace Project No.:

Sample: 4: 3-4 Lab ID: 40151491011  Collected: 06/12/17 00:00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any difutions.

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRQ Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.
Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:14 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:14 100-41-4 w
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:14 1634-04-4 w
Naphthalene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 i 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:14 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:14 108-88-3 w
Total Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:14 w
1.2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug’kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:14 95-63-6 w
1.3,5-Trimethytbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:14 108-67-8 w
Xylene (Total) <75.0 ug/kg 180 750 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:14 1330-20-7 W
m&p-Xytene <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:14 179601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:14 95-47-8 w
Surrogates
a.a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 100 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:14 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 10.3 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 09:27

Sample: 4: 7-8

Lab ID: 40151491012

Collected: 06/12/17 00:00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid

Results reported on a "dry weight" basis and are ad justed for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.
Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:39 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:39 100-414 W
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:39 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:39 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25:0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:39 108-88-3 w
Total Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:39 w
1.2.4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:39 95-63-6 w
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:39 108.67-8 w
Xylene {Total) <75.0 ug/kg 180 75.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:39 1330-20-7 W
m&p-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 1439 179601-23-1 W
0-Xylene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:39 95-47-6 w
Surrogates
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 100 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 14:39 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 124 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 09:27

Date: 06/27/2017 09:00 AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.
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Pace Analytical Setvices, LLC
1241 Bellievue Street - Sutte 9
Green Bay, W154302
(920)469.2436

ace Analytical”

www.pacelpbs.com

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

JULSON STORE
40151491

Project:
Pace Project No.:

Sample: 4; 11-12 Lab ID: 40151491013 Collected: 06/12/17 00:.00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a “diy weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Anatytical Method: WIMOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext.
Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:21 71-43-2 w
Ethylberizene <25.0 ugrkg 60.0 25.0 1 06/34/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:21 100-41-4 w
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:21 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:21 91-20-3 w
Toiuene <25.0 ug’kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:21 108-88-3 w
Total Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:21 w
1.2.4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug’kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:21 95.63-6 w
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ugrkg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:21 108-67-8 w
Xylene (Total) <75.0 ug/kg 180 75.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:21 1330-20-7 W
mé&p-Xyiene <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:21 17860%1-23-1 W
o-Xylene <250 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:21 95-47-6 W
Suirogates
a.a.a-Trilluorotouene {S) 100 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:21 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 14.5 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 09:27
Sample: 5: 3-4 tab ID: 40151491014 Collected: 06/12/17 00.00 Recalved: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a “dry weight” basis and are ad justed for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD OF Prepared Analyzed CAS No., Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: Wil MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC Wi ext.
Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:46 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:46 100-41-4 W
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:46 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalene <25.0 ugrkg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:46 91.20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:46 108-88-3 w
Total Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 13:46 w
1,2.4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug’kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19.46 95-63-6 w
1.,3.5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:46 108-67-8 w
Xylene (Total) <75.0 ug’kg 180 75.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:46 1330-20-.7 W
mé&p-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:46 179601-23-1 W
o-Xytene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 18:46 95-47-6 w
Susrogates
a,a.a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 100 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 19:46 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 1.9 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 09:27

Date: 06/27/2017 08:00AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report-shail not be reproduced, except in full,
without the wrifien cansent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.
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s ®
aceAnalytical
www.pscelabs com
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: JULSON STORE

Pace Project No.. 40151491

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, WI 54302
{920)469-2436

Sample: 5: 7-8 Lab ID: 40151491015
Resuits reported on a “dry weight" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Collected: 06/12/17 00:00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matn'x: Solid

Parameters Results Units LoQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGROGCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRQ Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC Wl ext.
Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06714717 20:12 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:12 100.41-4 w
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <250 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:12 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalene <25.0 ug/’kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:12 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:12 108-88-3 w
Totel Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:12 w
1.2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:12 95-63-6 w
1.3.5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:12 108-67-8 w
Xylene (Total) <75.0 ug/kg 180 750 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:12 1330-20-7 W
m&p-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07.30 06/14/17 20:12 179601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:12 95-47-6 w
Surrogates
a.a.a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 100 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:12 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 14.6 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 09:27
Sample: 5: 11-12 LabID: 40151491016 Collected: 06/12/17 00:00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid
Resuits reported on a "dry weight” basis and are ad justed for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units LoQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRQ Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC Wi ext.
Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:37 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:37 100-41-4 w
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:37 1634-04.4 W
Naphthalene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07 30 06/14/17 20:37 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:37 108-88-3 w
Total Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:37 w
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:37 95-63-6 w
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:37 108-67-8 w
Xylene (Total) <75.0 ug/kg 180 75.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:37 1330-20-7 w
m&p-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:37 178601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <25.0 ug’/kg 60.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:37 95-47-6 w
Surrogates
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 99 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 20:37 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 13.2 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 09:28

Date: 06/27/2017 09:00AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, excepl in full,
without the written consenl of ?ace Analytical Services, LLC.
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Pace Analytical Services, LLC

. @ 1241 Bekevue Street- Suite 9
PaceAnalytical Green Bay, W154302
www pacelabs.com (920)469-2436
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: JULSON STORE

Pace Project No.:

40151491

Sample: 6: 34

Lab ID: 40151491017

Resulits reported on a "dry weight” basis and are ad justed for percent moisture, sample size and any difutions,

Collected: 06/12/17 00:00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid

Parameters Results Units LoQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analyticat Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC Wi ext.
Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 21:03 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <250 ugfkg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 21:03 100-41-4 w
Methyi-tert-butyl ether <25.0 ug’kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 21:03 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalene <25.0 ug’kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 21:03 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 21:03 108-88-3 w
Total Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 21:03 w
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25.6 ug’kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 21:03 95-63-6 w
1.3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug’kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 21:03 108-67-8 w
Xylene (Total) <75.0 ug’kg 180 75.0 1 06/14/1707:30 06/14/17 21:03 1330-20-7 W
mé&p-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 120 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 24:03 178601-23-1 W
o-Xylene <25.0 ug’kg 60.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 21:03 95-47-6 W
Surrogates
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 100 % 80-120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 21:03 98-08-8

Percent Moisture

Percent Moisture

Analytical Method: ASTM D2974.87
21.3 % 0.10 0.10 1

06/16/17 09:28

Sample: 6: 7-8

LabID: 40151491018

Results reported on a “dry weight” basis and are ad justed for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Collected: 06/12/17 00:00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solld

Parameters Resuits Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No, Qual
WIGROGCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext,
Benzene <500 ug/kg 1200 500 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 15:56 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene 4990 ug’kg 1340 557 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 15:56 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <500 ug/kg 1200 500 20 06/14/1707:30 06/14/17 15:56 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalene 19400 ug’kg 1340 557 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 15:56 91-20-3
Tolvene <500 ug/kg 1200 500 20 06/14/1707:30 06/14/17 15:56 108-88-3 w
Total Trimethylbenzenes 172000 ug/lg 2680 1110 20 06/14/1707:30 06/14/17 15:56
1,2.4-Trimethylbenzene 128000 ug’kg 1340 557 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 15:56 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 44200 ug’kg 1340 557 20 06/14/1707:30 06/14/17 15:56 108-67-8
Xylene (Total) 306800 ug’kg 4010 1670 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 15:56 1330-20-7
m&p-Xylene 27800 ug/kg 2680 1110 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 15:56 179601-23-1
o-Xylene 2830 ug/kg 1340 557 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 15:56 95-47-6
Surrogates
a.a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 104 % 80-120 20 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 15:56 98-08-8

Percent Moisture

Percent Moisture

Date: 06/27/2017 09:00AM

Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
10.3 % 0.10 0.10 1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in fuli,
wilhout lhe wrillen consent of Pace Analytical Services. LLG.

06/16/17 09:28
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Pace Analytical Services, LLC

Green

/" PaceAnalytical”

www.pacelabs.com

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

JULSON STORE
40151491

Project:
Pace Project No.:

1241 Belteviie Street - Suite 8

Bay, Wl 54302
(920)469-2436

Sampie: 6: 10’ Lab ID: 40151491019 Collected 06/12/117 00.00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Selid
Results reported on a "dry weight” basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext
Benzene <1000 ug/kg 2400 1000 40 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:22 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene 30200 ug/kg 2730 1140 40 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:22 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether <1000 ug/kg 2400 1000 40 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:22 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalene 42300 ug/kg 2730 1140 40 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:22 91-20-3
Toluene <1000 ug/kg 2400 1000 40 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:22 108-88-3 w
Total Trimethylbenzenes 376000 ug/kg 5470 2280 40 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:22
1,2,4-Trimethyibenzene 282000 ug/kg 2730 1140 40 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:22 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 93800 ug/kg 2730 1140 40 06/14/17 07.30 06/14/17 16:22 108-67-8
Xylene (Total) 153000 ug/kg 8200 3420 40 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:22 1330-20-7
mé&p-Xylene 145000 ug/kg 5470 2280 40 06/14/17 07.30 06/14/17 16:22 179601-23-1
o-Xylene 7750 ug/kg 2730 1140 40 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:22 95.47-6
Surrogates
a,a.a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 108 % 80-120 40 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:22 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 12.2 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 09:28

Sample: 6: 11-12

LabID: 40151491020

Collected: 06/12/17 00:00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid
Results reported on a “dry welght" basis and are adjusted for percent moisture, sample size and any dilutions.

Parameters Results Units LoQ LOD OF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
WIGROGCV Analytical Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC Wi ext.
Benzene 26600 ug/kg 3570 1490 50 06/14/17 07.30 06/14/17 16:47 71-43-2
Ethylbenzene 131000 ug/kg 3570 1490 50 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:47 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl ether 6460 ug/kg 3570 1490 50 06/14/17 07:.30 06/14/17 16:47 1634-04-4
Naphthalene 32900 ug/kg 3570 1490 50 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:47 91-20-3
Toluene 415000 ug/kg 3570 1490 50 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:47 108-88-3
Total Trimethylbenzenes 306000 ug/kg 7150 2980 50 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:47
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 228000 ug/kg 3570 1480 50 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:47 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 77800 ug/kg 3570 1490 50 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:47 108-67-8
Xylene (Total) 572000 ug/kg 10700 4470 50 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:47 1330-20-7
m&p-Xylene 418000 ug/kg 7150 2980 50 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:47 179601-231
o-Xylene 154000 ug/kg 3570 1490 50 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:47 95-47-6
Surrogates
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 86 % 80-120 50 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 16:47 98-08-8
Percent Moisture Analytical Method: ASTM D2974-87
Percent Moisture 16.1 % 0.10 0.10 1 06/16/17 09:28

Date: 06/27/2017 09:00AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This reporl shall net be reproduced, except in 1ull,
witheut the vaitten consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.
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aceAnalytical”

www. pacelabis.com

Project
Pace Project No.:

JULSON STORE
40151491

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green Bay, WI 54302
(920)469-2436

Sampie: TB

Lab ID: 40151491021

Resuits reported on a "wet.weight" basis

Collected: 06/12/17 00.00 Received: 06/13/17 09:25 Matrix: Solid

Parameters Results Units LoQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CASNo. Qual
WIGRO GCV Analyticai Method: WI MOD GRO Preparation Method: TPH GRO/PVOC Wi ext.
Benzene <25.0 ug/kg 50.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 18:23 71-43-2 w
Ethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 50.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 18:23 100-41-4 w
Methyl-terst-butyl ether <250 ug’kg 50.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 18:23 1634-04-4 W
Naphthalene <250 ug/kg 50.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 18:23 91-20-3 w
Toluene <25.0 ug/kg 50.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 18:23 108-88-3 w
Total Trimethylbenzenes <50.0 ug/kg 100 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 18:23 w
1.2.4-Trimethylbenzene <25.0 ug/kg 50.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 ©6/14/17 18:23 95-63-6 w
1.3.5-Trimethylbenzene <250 ug/kg 50.0 25.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 18:23 108-67-8 w
Xylene (Totaf) <75.0 ug/kg 150 75.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 18:23 1330-20-7 w
m&p-Xylene <50.0 ug/kg 100 50.0 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 18:23 179601-23-1 W
0-Xyiene <25.0 ug/kg 50.0 250 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 18:23 95-47-6 w
Surrogates
a.a,a-Trifluorotoluene {S) 104 % 80.120 1 06/14/17 07:30 06/14/17 18:23 98-08-8

Date: 06/27/2017 09:00AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall noi be reproduced, exceptin full,
wilhoul Lhe wrilten consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.,

Page 17 of 28
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Pace Analytical Services, LLC

g ® 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 3
3CGAHHMI03/ Green Bay, Wi 54302
www.pacelebs.eom (920)469.2436
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: JULSON STORE
Pace Project No.: 40151491
QC Batch: 258534 Analysts Method: WI MOD GRO
QC Batch Method:  TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. Analysis Description; WIGRO Solid GCV
Associated Lab Samptes. 40151491001, 40151491002, 40151491003, 40151491004, 40151491005. 401514910086, 40151491007,
40151491008,40151491009, 40151491010,40151491011, 40151491012,40151491013, 40151491014,
40151491015,40151491016, 40151491017,40151491018,40151491019, 40151491020
METHOD BLANK: 1523107 Matrix; Solid
Associated Lab Samples: 40151491001, 40151491002,40151491003,40151491004, 40151491005, 40151491006.40151491007,
40151491008,40151491009, 40151491010, 40151491011,40151491012,40151491013, 40151491014,
40151491015.40151491016, 40151491017,40151491016, 40151491019, 40151491020
Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
1.2,4-Tiimethylbenzene ug/kg <250 500 06/14/17 09:05
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ugrkg <25.0 50.0 06/14/17 09:05
Benzene ug/kg <25.0 50.0 06/14/17 09:05
Ethylbenzene ug/kg <25.0 50.0 06/14/17 09:05
m&p-Xylene ug’kg <50.0 100 06/14/17 09:05
Methy!-tert-buty! ether ug/kg <25.0 50.0 08114117 09:05
Naphthalene ug/kg <25.0 50.0 06714717 09:05
0-Xylene ug/kg <25.0 50.0 06714717 09:05
Toluene ug/kg <25.0 50.0 06/14/17 09.05
Total Trimethylbenzenes ug’kg <50.0 100 06/14/17 09:05
Xylene (Total) ug/kg <75.0 150 06/14/17 09:05
a.a.a-Triftuorotoluene (S) % 100 80-120 06/14/17 09:05
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE & LCSD: 1523108 1523109
Spike LCS LCSD LCS LCSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qualif-ers
1,2.4-Trimethylbenzene ug/kg 1000 1080 1080 108 108  80-120 0 20
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/kg 1000 1040 1040 104 104  80-120 0 20
Benzene ug/kg 1000 1010 1030 101 103  80-120 2 20
Ethylbenzene ug’kg 1000 1050 1050 105 105  80-120 1 20
mé&p-Xylene ug/kg 2000 2090 2070 105 104  80-120 1 20
Methyl-tert-buty! ether ug/kg 1000 1010 1000 101 100 80-120 1 20
Naphthalene ug’/kg 1000 1080 1070 108 107 80-120 1 20
o-Xylene ug/kg 1000 1050 1050 105 105  80-120 1 20
Toluene ug/kg 1000 1030 1040 103 104  80-120 1 20
Total Trimethylbenzenes ug’kg 2000 2120 2120 106 106  80-120 0 20
Xylene {Total) ug/kg 3000 3150 3120 105 104  80-120 1 20
a.a.a-Trifluorotoluene (S) % 103 101 80-120

Resuits presented on this page arein the unite indicated by the "Units” column excest where an aiternate unit 1s presented to the right of the result.

Date: 06/27/2017 09:00 AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This reporl shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services. tLLC.
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ace Analytical”

www.pacelabs.com

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, W| 54302
{820)469-2436

Project: JULSON STORE
Pace Project No: 40151491
QC Batch: 258535 Analysis Method: Wi MOD GRO
QC 8atchMethod:  TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. Analysis Description: WIGRO Solid GCV
Associated Lab Samples; 40151491021
METHOD BLANK: 1523110 Matrix: Solid
Associated Lab Samples: 40151491021
Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
1,2.4-Trimethyibenzene ug/kg <250 500 06/14/17 12:46
1.3.5-Trimethylbenzene ug/kg <250 50.0 06/14/17 12:46
Benzene ug/kg <250 50.0 06/14/17 12:46
Ethylbenzene ug/kg <25.0 50.0 06/14/17 12:46
m&p-Xylene ug/kg <50.0 100 06/14/17 12:46
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/kg <25.0 50.0 06/14/17 12:46
Naphthalene ug/kg <25.0 50.0 06/14/17 12:46
o-Xylene ug/kg <25.0 50.0 06/14/17 12:46
Toluene ug/kg <25.0 50.0 06/14/17 12:46
Total Trimethylbenzenes ug/kg <50.0 100 06/14/17 12:46
Xylene (Total) ug/kg <750 150 06/14/17 12:46
a,a.a-Trfluorotoluene (S) % 104 80-120 06/14/17 12:46
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE & LCSD: 1523111 1523112
Spike LCS LCSD LCS LCSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Cone. Resuit Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qualifiers
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/kg 1000 1100 1060 110 106 80-120 3 20
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/kg 1000 1070 1040 107 104 80-120 S 20
Benzene ug/kg 1000 1040 1010 104 101 80-120 2 20
Ethylbenzene ug/kg 1000 1080 1050 108 105 80-120 3 20
m&p-Xylene ug/kg 2000 2140 2070 107 104  80-120 3 20
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/kg 1000 1020 995 102 100  80-120 2 20
Naphthalene ug/kg 1000 973 1000 97 100  80-120 S 20
o-Xylene ug/kg 1000 1080 1040 108 104 80-120 C 20
Toluene ug/kg 1000 1050 1020 105 102 80-120 4 20
Total Trimethylbenzenes ug/kg 2000 2170 2100 109 105 80-120 3 20
Xylene (Total) ug/kg 3000 3220 3110 107 104 80-120 3 20
a.a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) % 105 104 80-120

Results presented on this page are it the units indicated by the "Units" column except where ah aiternate unit |s présented to the right of the result.

Date: 06/27/2017 09:00AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except i full,
without the written censent ef Pace Analytical Services, LLC.
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/" PaceAnalytical

Pace Anatytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Sutte 9
Green Bay. W154302

www.pocelahs.com (920)468-2436
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: JULSON STORE
Pace Project No.. 40151491
QC Batch: 258801 Analysis Method: ASTM D2974-87
QC Batch Method: ASTM D2974-87 Analysis Description: Dry Weight/Percent Moisture

Associated Lab Samples: 40151491001, 40151491002, 40151491003, 401514981004, 40151491005

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1524754
40151491004 Dup Max
Parameter Units Result Result RPD RPD

Qualifiers

Percent Moisture % 13.0 13.0 0

Resuits presented on this page are in the units indicated by the “Units” column except where an alternate unit is presented to theright of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This reperl shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 06/27/2017 09:00AM wilhout the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.
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Pace Analytical Services, LLC

5 ® 1241 Bellevue Street - Suile 9
= aCEAna/yUCHI Green Bay, W1 54302
wvw.pacelabs.com (920)4€9-2436¢
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: JULSON STORE

Pace ProjectNo.. 40151491

QC Batch: 258804 Analysis Method: ASTM D2974-87
QC Batch Method:  ASTM D2974.87 Analysis Description: Dry Weight/Percent Moisture
Associated Lab Samples; 40151491006, 40151491007, 40151491008, 40151491009, 40151491010

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1524759
40151491006 Dup Max
Parameter Units Resutt Resuilt RPD RPD Qualifiers

Percent Moisture % 143 14.5 ki 10

Results presented on this page are In the units Indicated by the "Units" column cxccpt where an alternate unit is presented to the riyht of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not e reproduced, except in full,
Date: 06/27/2017 09:00AM wilhout the wiitten consent of Pace Analytical Services. LLE Page 21 of 28
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Pace Analylical Services, LI.C
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

www,pacelabs.com

/" _PaceAnalytical g i

(920)4€9-2436

QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: JULSON STORE
PaceProjectNo.: 40151491
QC Batch: 258810 Analysis Method: ASTM D2974-87
QC Batch Method: ASTM D2974.87 Analysis Description: Diy Weight/Percent Moisture

Associated l.ab Samples: 40151491011, 40151491012, 40151491013, 40151491014, 40151491015. 40151491016, 40151491017,
40151491018,40151491019, 40151491020

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1524783
40151491012 Dup Max
Parameter Units Result Result RPD RPD Quatifiers

Percent Moisture % 124 12.3 1 10

Resulls presented on thispage are In the units indicated by the “Units” cotumn oxcept where an altornate unitis presemed to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This repoft shall net be reproduced, exceptin fuil,
Date: 06/27/2017 09:00AM wlthout the wrillen consent of Pace Analytical Services, LL.C
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Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

/_PaceAnalytical e o

www.pacelabs.com {820)463-243¢

QUALIFIERS

Project: JULSON STORE
Pace Project No.: 40151491

DEFINITIONS

OF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.
ND - Not Detected at or above { OD.

J - Estimated concentration at or above the LOD and below the LOQ.

LOD - Limit of Detection adjusted for dilution factor and percent moisture.

LOQ - Limit of Quantitation adjusted for dilution factor and percent moisture.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is
a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.
LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calcufable.

SG - SificaGet - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected at or above the adjusted LOD

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result repoited for
each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current listof accredited analytes.
TNI -The NELAC Institute.

LABORATORIES

PASI-G Pace Analytical Services - Green Bay

ANALYTE QUALIFIERS

w Non.detect results are reported on a wet weight basis.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall net be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 06/27/2017 09:00AM withott the written consent of Pace Anatytical Serviges, LLG Page 23 of 28
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Pace Analytical Services, LLC

Gz 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
dace A”&'Mfcal Green Bay, W1 54302
W pacalehs.com (820)469-2436
QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE
Project: JULSON STORE
PaceProject No.: 40151491
Analytical
LabiD Sample 10 QC Batch Method QC Batch Analytical Method Batch
40151491001 1. 34 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WIMODGRO 258536
40151491002 1. 7.8 TPH GRO/PVOC Wi ext. 258534 WI MOD GRO 258536
40151491003 1: 11-12 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WI MOD GRO 258536
40151491004 1: 15-16 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WI MODGRO 258536
40151491005 2:3-4 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 W| MOD GRO 258536
40151491006 2:7-8 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WI MODGRO 258536
40151491007 2: 11-12 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WIMODGRO 258536
40151491008 3: 34 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WIMODGRO 258536
40151491009 3: 7.8 TPH GRO/PVOC Wi ext. 258534 WI MOD GRO 258536
40151491010 3: 1112 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WI MOD GRO 258536
40151491011 4: 34 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WI MOD GRO 258536
40151491012 4: 7-8 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WI MOD GRO 258536
40151491013 4: 11-12 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WI MOD GRO 258536
40151491014 5: 3-4 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WI MOD GRO 258536
40151491015 5: 7.8 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WI MOD GRO 258536
40151491016 5: 11-12 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WI MOD GRO 258536
40151491017 6: 3-4 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WI MOD GRO 258536
40151491018 6: 7-8 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WI MOD GRO 258536
40151491019 6: 10° TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WI MOD GRO 258536
40151491020 6: 11-12 TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258534 WI MOD GRO 258536
40151491021 B TPH GRO/PVOC WI ext. 258535 WI MODGRO 258538
40151491001 1: 3.4 ASTM D2974-87 258801
40151491002 14 728 ASTM D2974-87 258801
40151491003 1. 11-12 ASTM D2974-87 258801
40151491004 1: 15-16 ASTM D2974-87 258801
40151491005 2:34 ASTM D2974-87 258801
40151491006 2:7-8 ASTM D2974-87 258804
40151491007 2: 11-12 ASTM D2974-87 258804
40151491008 3: 34 ASTM D2974-87 258804
40151491009 3. 7-8 ASTM D2974-87 258804
40151491010 3: 11-12 ASTM D2974-87 258804
40151491011 4: 34 ASTM D2974-87 258810
40151491012 4: 7-8 ASTM D2974-87 258810
40151491013 4: 11-12 ASTM D2974-87 258810
40151491014 5: 3-4 ASTM D2974-87 258810
40151491015 5. 7-8 ASTM D2974-87 258810
40151491016 5. 11-12 ASTM D2974-87 258810
40151491017 6: 3-4 ASTM D2974-87 258810
40151491018 6: 7-8 ASTM D2974-87 258810
40151491019 6: 10 ASTM D2974-87 258810
40151491020 6: 11-12 ASTM D2974-87 258810

Date: 06/27/2017 09:00AM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

Thisreport shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.
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(Please Print Clearly) UPPER MIDWEST REGION m
Company Name: /M by 0[‘4.1 I 6 ! }% MN: §12-607-1700 WI: 920-469.2436 _2.)
s X . ® 5
Branch/Location: CB Anawml qo g , L‘{ q , 4
www. pacelabs.com
IPmiact Contact: M SL‘_: {Ll—“ Quote #: r?
|Phnne: "_?_(f -322 réé‘gg CHAIN OF CUSTODY Mail To Contact: -KQL/\ QA VA K
IProiect Number: AsNons  B=HCL Ce=H2S04 OHHNO::H °Efmww FeMetharol  G=NaOH Mail To Company: M A2 -30 i e C'}’
IPmiect Name: ﬁ ‘*S' | : S [ s H=Sodium Bisulfate Solution |=Sodium Thiosulfate  J=Othar Mait To Address: Z ? { ( A/ 1 fz‘/ ce Q ( J
[Profoct state T AT ol Crecs wg
ISamp!nd By (Print): K e S l,l:" ,“_Kc; PRE&E:;;I’G" L - Invoice To Contact: #t(
Sampled By (Sign): . Invoice To Company: Sy e
| i yﬁﬁ o Regulatory “'J
FPO #: /}7_— Prasram: %__ Inveoice To Address:
Data Package Options |~ MS/MSD Matrix Codes |
Ko [ On your sample 5250, by = Drnking Water +
O ePa Level i {billable) C=Chareoal  GW = Groung Water J tnvoice To Phone:
EPAL 11V NOT needed on Of Oil. SW = Surface Walter
- e = your sample Eg_.:;id.j. e % CLIENT LAB COMMENTS | Profile #
PACE LAB¥ CLIENT FIELD ID e A a COMMENTS (Lab Use Only)
dol [: Z-Y /rz.. = 5% U0 §.40L€H
90} F-% / 1 \
033 Jled 2 ' 1
oM /15-16
0S5 2 z-4 J
®0L F-%
607 M=
ooy 2 z-Y
g0 1-% 1
ord ﬂ = l
ofl Y 3-4 f\
o7 37 1 ) B § ;
0% /= (2 \J,/ LL% i
Rush Tumnaround Time Requested - Prelims  |Reinquished By: DateTime: Recoived By: DataiTine: PACE Froject No.
(Rush TAT subject to approval/surcharge) L{, D I g ’ LM '
Date Needed: Relinquished By: mmu Recsived By: alm'l‘lme
Transmit Prelim Rush Resulls by (complete what you want): F q/{ E‘_K’ 6/m 7317 ORS§ % %\ﬁa\ Aee 5//_}(’/7 ous| romo= Kol o
Email #1: Relinguishad By: : 7 DataTime: Racaivad B{ DateTime: -
lEmait se2: Sample Recelpt pH
Telephone: Reiinquished By: Date/Time: Raceived By: Data/Time: OK / Adjusted
Fax: Cooler Custody Seal
Sampies on HOLD are subject to [Relinguished By: DatelTima: Recaived By: Date/Time: Present / Not ent
speclal pricing and release of Habllity Intact / No ct

C0192(27Jun2006)

Vermion 6.0 ORIA0E o
ORIGINAL



(Please Print Clearly)

Company Name:

Merdoa, B 6Ll

lBranchancatinn: e, did
|Pm§ect(:onh¢:1: Kew Shondis Quote #:
[Prone: HS @32 66 &R CHAIN OF CUSTODY Mail To Contact: K&v\. sh; nk=

ce Analytical®

UPPER MIDWESY REGICN

MN: 612-607-1700 Wi 920.469-2436

Page Z_ of

%létqm

Pagd 26 of ZSN

Project Number-.

“Pressrystion Codes
C=H2504 D=HNO3 E=DiWater F=Methanol G=NaOH

Mail To Company:

Mi.-y-.\pkm E C-

|A=None B=HCL
Project Name: j| s < b SyovT |eSodion  nafasm Sobton J=Safion Thediats {0 Maii To Address: Z; { p EJ CO w
[Praject Swte: V¥ g e,  Creell | OT
Sampled By (Print): KD‘V\ 5 A &) mm:""" Invoice To Contact: 5" ¥y +Y v .
ISampled By (Sign): # £- ! ~ Invoice To Company:
IPO#: ¥ g L/ Rr_,.:,:'m '%' Invoice To Addrses:
Data P e Optio MS/MSD Matrix Codes Q
(blllable) A= Alr W =water
[] On your sample |~ ipfn h
L ePA Level ilablp) o Crd e L invoica To Phone:
[J erALevel Iv [JNOTneeded on |°° 01 iy s ‘é
YOUr SAMPIE  {5/. Siudge __wra Wige | 1 CLIENT LAB COMMENTS Profile #
PACE LAB# CLIENT FIELDID e e P o COMMENTS (Lab Use Only)
o4 | S 2+ fizl s M "OmbF - dozph
g15 i
06 f-(2
&7 b 32-4 J
91§ 2-% [
919 /6 £ F
0o -2 \ ' 4 “

Lt

83

2

Rush Turnaround Time Requesied - Prelims
(Rush TAT subject to approval/surcharge)
Date Needed:

el fy

&z i 7

4o)S 144

°c

ipt Temp = R&L

Sample Recsipt pH

OK [ Ad]usted
Cooler Custody Seal

Recei BaterTi
Ti it Prolim Rush Results by (complate what you want}: é/}" 7 O‘QS 7?{4-%.,\/— Q{ 7_;A7 m" F i
{Emall #1: Ralinquished Ry: ‘Date/Tima: Recaivad By: §
{Eman #2:
[Telephone: Relinquished By: DaterTime! Received By. DaterTime:
lFu:
Samples on HOLD sre subjoct to Relinguishod By: Date/Timae: Reoc0ivodBy: Date/Time

spocial pricing and release of liabllity

Prasent / Not P nt
Intact { Na_‘ldfz

cm_s‘;a_(_m..:mz?é;" L@'TBWP-‘}‘D (& & lr)-g \ﬁb@k (P(\.«B\f ]

Vorson 6.0 08/1406 i -

ORIGINAL



Pace Container Order #252162

S WO//

g Addresses
Order By : Ship To : Return To:
Company Meridian Environmental Consulting, Company Meridian Envitonmental Censulting, Company Pace Analytical Gu_een B}"‘_’l —
Contact Shimke, Kenneth Coniact thmko. Kenneth Contect B_as_ten. Brian .
Email kshimko.meridianenv@gmait.com Emait kvmmko mer:dvanerwggmall com Email brian.basten@pqcelabs.ccm
Address _27_11 North Elce Rd Address 2711 North Eice Rd Address 1241 Believue S_(reet -
Address 2 Address 2 Address 2 Suite 9
City Fal Creek City fall Creek City Green Bay g dbees =
State V_VI — 2ip 54742_ ) . N Stawe \_/\_/S__ 2ip 54742 ) State Wi ~ Zip 543(’_)? s
Phone 715-579-0723 Phone 715-579.0723 Prone {920)469-2436
Info
~\
ProjectName Marum B . Ouve Date 06/01/2017 Profile Quote
Project Manager Basten, Biian Return p— Carrier Mosl Economical Location w
e J
Fa Trip Blanks . Bottie Labels Boltles \
[3] Include Tnp Blarks E(J glank [~ Boxed Cases
D Pre-Printed No Sample iDs " Individually Whapped
D Pre-Pr.nied With Sample IDs " Grouped By Sample
S ot W
— R?turn Shipping Labetls e Misc ~
U No Shipper Number [ | Sampling Instiuctions D Extra Bubble Wrap
S [] witn Shippar Number ) [X] Custody Seal ["] snort HoldRush Stickers
.‘:T.I L
- Temp. Blanks o] Water. Lit
~ COC Options L o L.! | Liter(s) _
e ) [x] Coolers 1[ USPA Regulated Soils
Number of Blanks !—“ ] ix. Syfinges
D P:e-Psinted e (R o
= . A
# of Samples  Matrix Test Container Total  #0fQC  Lot# Notes
20 SL PVOC+Naph 40mi vizl, 10mL MeOH Tared WL |20 0 BYUEENE
20 SL 100 Sampling Tool 10mL plastic sydnge 20 0 NA
20 SL Lead, Total 4oz, Plastic 20 0 161206
40mL vial, 10mL MeOH witustody B-7-024.01VB
1 SL MECH Tnp Blanks el 1 0

Hazard Shipping Placard In Place : NA

*Sample receivinghours are Monday through Friday 8.00 am to 6:00 pm and Saturday trom 39:00 am to 12/00 pm uniess special arrangements are made with

your project manage.

"Pace Analytical reseives the right to retutn hazardous, toxic, or radioactive samples to you
*Pace Analylicatreserves Ihe right to charge for unused dottles, as wek as cost associated with sample storage and disposat

‘Payment term ave net 30 days.

*Please Indude the proposal number on the chain ol custody to insure proper billing

Sample Notes

|05131I201?

Ship Date :

F-ALL-C-008-rev.00. 18Dec2016

“Page1of1

Mai Yer Her

| Prepared By:

e - . |
s I Verified By | T — .Page 27 0128



TH : Pace Analyi«cal Services, LLC. - Green Bay Wi
Samp!e Condition Upon Rece'pt 1241 Bellevue Street, Suite 9

Green Bay, WI 54302

" _PaceAnalytical o -
IClient Name: M@r“fﬂ( ian == NO# . 40151491
o T

Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: |~ yes >Xno Sealsintact: [~ yes[™ no
Custody Seal on Samptes Present: |~ yes f>-¢ no Seals intact [~ yes ™ no
Packing Material: {5~ Bubb-ljf\(rap [ Bubble Bags I~ None |~ Other

Thermometer Used A‘~ Type of lce: Wet e Dry None &( Samples on ice. cooling process has begun
Cooler Temperature  uncom: Aol fcorr Biological Tissue s Frozen: ™ yes
Temp Blank Present: [~ yes X no M no Person exzn/mgl contents:
: o Date: (o7
Temp shoutd be above freezing to 6°C. Initials:
Biota Samples may be received at s 0°C. Comments: e
Chain of Custody Present: BVas Ono Onia |1,
Chain of Custody Filled Out: Hyes [CINo OIN/A [2,
Chain of Custody Relinquished: Oves Bo Ona (3 G 0. f Disg Q( [@C onle AR e RH@(.;&]?
L ' T v [
Sampler Name & Signature on COC: [Bfes Ono Ovia f4.
Samples Arrived within Hoid Time Aves Ono Onia[s.
- VOA Samples frozen upon receipt Oves Cino Date/Time:

Short Hold Time Analysis (<72hr): Oves HAfNo Onis |6
Rush Tum Around Time Requested: Oves D™ Onva |7
Sufficient Volume: 6&5 Ono DOna 8.
Correct Containers Used: 'Gfes Ono DOna|9

-Pace Containers Used: ABVes Ono O/

-Pace iR Containers Used: [ves ONo WA
Containers intact: AA%es Ono ON/A|10.
Filtered volume received for Dissolved tests Oves Ono DA [11.
Sample Labels match COC: Oves Al Onal12. MO d_a‘\(, ’ - (’N(g

-inciudes date/time/ID/Analysis Matrix: S M ld(L?h 3
All containers needing preser ation have #een checked.
{Non-Compfiance noted In 13,) Oves TNo ~CTA| 13. 7 HNO3 [~ H2SO4 [~ NaOH ™ NaOH +ZnAct
All conlainess needing prese vation are found to be In
compliance with EPA recommendation. DOves Ono SR
(HNO3, H2504 s2 NaOH+ZnAct>3. vaOH 218) .. _ _.
exceptons: VOA, colform, TOC, TOX, TOH, inicat when Lab Std #1D of a
084G, WIDROW, Phenotics. OTHER: Oves [0 completed preservative Time:
Headspace in VOA Vials ( >6mm): Clves ONo MA 14.
Trip Biank Present: _J3%es One Owia|15.
Trip Blank Custody Seals Present Bé One  Onva
Pace Trip Blank Lot# (if purchased):
Client Not fication/ Resolution: If checked, see attached form for additional comements [

Person Contacted: Date/Time:

Comments/ Resolution:

F il %
Project Manager Review: / __/’/ Date: _@) /fT f l / /

F-GB-C-031-Rev.0¢ (12Dec2#16) SCUR xls ) )
Pace Analytical Services LLC. - Green Bay WI Page 28 of28




